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Executive Summary 

In 2021, the Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) acquired the services of 
an engineering consultant, Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. (NCE), to provide 
professional and technical services preparing pavement management program 
(PMP) updates for the Stanislaus region. The ten participating member agencies 
included the Cities of Ceres, Hughson, Modesto, Newman, Oakdale, Patterson, 
Riverbank, Turlock, and Waterford, and the County of Stanislaus.  

This report summarizes the results of the 2021/2022 update for the City of Ceres 
(City) and its purpose is to help educate policy makers about the current condition 
of the pavement network.  

The City’s pavement network consists of 134.0 centerline miles of streets, which 
represents a substantial investment of approximately $142 million. In 2021 and 
2022, NCE collected pavement condition data using the Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission’s (MTC) modified ASTM survey procedures. The survey data were 
entered into the StreetSaver® database, which the City uses as a PMP decision-
support tool.  

Overall, the City’s pavement network is currently in “Fair” condition with an average 
pavement condition index (PCI) of 68. Approximately 55.9 percent of the network is 
in “Good” condition while 17.2 percent is in “Poor” or “Failed” condition.  
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1 Introduction and Background 

In 2021, the Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) solicited interest among 
its member agencies in participating in a collaborative region-wide pavement 
management program (PMP) update. The last region wide PMP update was 
performed in 2013. Based on agency participation, StanCOG developed a 
cooperative agreement for a jointly funded PMP update, contracted out the work, 
and provided contract and project oversight.  

The engineering consultant acquired to provide professional and technical services 
for the PMP updates in the Stanislaus region was Nichols Consulting Engineers, 
Chtd. (NCE). The ten participating member agencies included the Cities of Ceres, 
Hughson, Modesto, Newman, Oakdale, Patterson, Riverbank, Turlock, and 
Waterford and the County of Stanislaus.  

In general, PMPs are “designed to provide objective information and useful data for 
analysis so that… managers can make more consistent, cost effective, and 
defensible decisions related to the preservation of a pavement network.1”   

The goals of the 2021/2022 update were to: 

 Update the existing pavement network inventory to include new streets, 

 Perform pavement condition surveys, 

 Update historical maintenance records (e.g. previously resurfaced 
pavements), 

 Update the maintenance and rehabilitation decision tree and associated costs, 

 Perform budgetary analyses and determine funding needs, and 

 Prepare a final PMP report documenting the results of the update. 

To update an agency’s PMP, NCE performed condition surveys using the 
Metropolitan Transportation Commission’s (MTC) modified2 ASTM D64333 survey 
procedures. The surveys did not include non-pavement issues such as traffic, safety 
and road hazards, geometric issues, shoulders, sidewalks, curb and gutters, 
drainage issues, or immediate maintenance needs. All survey data were entered 
into the City’s StreetSaver® database, and pavement condition index (PCI) 

 
1 AASHTO “Guidelines for Pavement Management Systems”. American Association of State Highway 
and Transportation Officials, Washington, DC, July 1990. 

2 PCI Distress Identification Manuals (AC 4th Edition, PCC 3rd Edition), Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission, San Francisco, CA March 2016. 

3 ASTM D6433-18 Standard Practice for Roads and Parking Lots Pavement Condition Index Surveys, 
ASTM International, West Conshohocken, PA, 2018, www.astm.org. 
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calculations were performed. NCE then met with agency staff and reviewed and 
updated the City’s decision tree including maintenance and rehabilitation (M&R) 
strategies and treatment unit costs. 

This report answers the following questions for the City of Ceres (City): 

 What does the City’s pavement network include? 

 What is the current condition of the pavement network? 

 What are the City’s current M&R strategies? 
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2 Network Summary 

The City is responsible for maintaining approximately 134.0 centerline miles of 
streets (961 pavement sections). The network is predominantly composed of 
asphalt concrete (AC) pavement with just 2 surface treated (surface seal over 
native soil) sections. Table 1 summarizes the street network by functional 
classification. 

Table 1. Network Summary Statistics 

Functional 
Class 

Number of 
Sections 

Centerline 
Miles 

Lane Miles Network Area 
(%) 

Arterials 79 17.2 40.1 19.5 

Collectors 105 24.5 49.1 17.0 

Residential 777 92.3 184.6 63.5 

Total 961 134.0 273.8 100.0 

The street network replacement cost is estimated to be approximately 
$142 million. This can be viewed as the value of the pavement network and is the 
amount needed to fund a reconstruction of the entire paved network. It does not 
include related infrastructure assets such as sidewalks, signals, markings, signs, or 
storm drains. 
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3 Pavement Condition 

Pavement condition is typically quantified using the pavement condition index 
(PCI), which ranges from 100 (best) to 0 (worst). Pavement condition is affected by 
the environment, traffic loads and volumes, construction materials, and age. Figure 
1 shows examples of streets with varying PCIs. 

The PCI scale is divided into four general condition categories. Pavements in “Good” 
condition have a PCI above 70, pavements in “Fair” condition have a PCI between 
50 and 69, pavements in “Poor” condition have a PCI between 25 and 49, and 
finally pavements in “Failed” condition have a PCI below 25.  

 

Figure 1. Examples of Streets with Different PCIs 
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A list of all sections in the network along with their attributes, including the PCI at 
the time of last inspection, is provided in Appendix A. For convenience, two versions 
are provided – one sorted alphabetically by street name and the other sorted by 
descending PCI. 

The current average PCI for the City’s network is 68. This value is an area-
weighted calculation performed in StreetSaver® and is based on the condition 
survey performed in 2021-2022. Figure 2 breaks down the current network PCI by 
functional classification. As shown, the residential streets have the highest condition 
with an average PCI of 70 while the collectors have the lowest average condition 
with a PCI of 63. The average PCI for the residential streets is in the “Good” 
condition category, while the arterials and collectors average PCIs fall within the 
“Fair” condition category.  

 

Figure 2. Network Condition Breakdown by Functional Classification 

Figure 3 shows the City’s average network PCI compared to other StanCOG 
agencies as well as the statewide average PCI from the 2020 California Statewide 
Local Streets and Roads Needs Assessment4. As illustrated, the City’s average 
network PCI is in the middle range of the StanCOG agencies and is a few points 
above the 2020 statewide average.  

 

 
4 “California Statewide Local Streets and Roads Needs Assessment 2020 Update”. Nichols Consulting 
Engineers, Chtd., CA, 2021. 
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Figure 3. Comparison of Network PCI to Other StanCOG Agencies 

Table 2 summarizes the pavement network by condition category and functional 
classification. Over half of network is in “Good” condition, with approximately a 
quarter in “Fair” condition. Approximately 15.8 percent of the network is in “Poor” 
condition with 1.4 percent in “Failed” condition. A map illustrating the current 
pavement condition is provided in Appendix C. 

Table 2. Pavement Condition Breakdown by Functional Class 

Condition 
Category 

PCI Range 
Arterial 

(%) 
Collector 

(%) 
Residential 

(%) 
Entire 

Network (%) 
Good 70-100 11.0 7.7 37.2 55.9 

Fair 50-69 3.9 4.8 18.2 26.9 

Poor 25-49 3.9 4.4 7.5 15.8 

Failed <25 0.7 0.1 0.6 1.4 

Total - 19.5 17.0 63.5 100.0 
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4 Maintenance and Rehabilitation Strategies 

The City’s current M&R strategies include cost-effective preventive treatments. In 
general, crack seals with a slurry seal or microsurfacing will be applied to 
pavements in “Good” condition; pavements in “Fair” condition will receive a cape 
seal or a thin hot mix asphalt (HMA) overlay; pavements in “Poor” condition will 
receive a thicker HMA overlay; finally, pavements in “Failed” condition will receive 
full-depth reclamation (FDR) with an HMA overlay. The City’s M&R strategies are 
formalized into a decision tree5 (presented in Appendix B).  

Experience and research have shown that it costs much less to maintain pavement 
in good condition than to repair pavement that has already failed. As shown in 
Figure 4, by allowing pavements to deteriorate, streets that once cost $6.00/square 
yard (SY) to seal may soon cost $48.00/SY to overlay, or $96.00/SY to reclaim. In 
other words, delaying repairs can significantly increase M&R costs. Note that 
microsurfacing can be placed on approximately 16 times as many lane miles as 
those requiring FDR. 

 

Figure 4. Costs of Maintaining Pavements Over Time 

 
5 Note: The StreetSaver® “Maintenance and Rehabilitation Decision Tree” divides the “Fair” condition 
category to separate pavements with primarily non-load-related distresses (e.g., longitudinal cracking) 
from those with load-related distresses (e.g., fatigue cracking).  
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5 Conclusion and Recommendations 

In summary, the City of Ceres has a substantial investment of $142 million in the 
pavement network. Overall, the City’s streets are in “Fair” condition with a 2022 
average network PCI of 68. Approximately 55.9 percent of the street network is in 
“Good” condition and 17.2 percent is in “Poor” or “Failed” condition. 

Based on the data collected and presented in this report, NCE offers the following 
recommendations. 

1. Funding - The primary goal of PMPs should be to offer users a safe and 
functional pavement network without unduly increasing the maintenance 
burden in the future. With that in mind, NCE recommends the following 
potential funding sources: 

Federal Funding Sources 

o Bipartisan Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) 
o Regional Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) 
o Surface Transportation Program (STP) 
o Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program (CMAQ) 
o Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) 
o Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) 
o Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 

State Funding Sources 

o Active Transportation Program (ATP), which now includes the Bicycle 
Transportation Account (BTA) and Safe Routes to Schools (SR2S) 

o State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 
o AB 2766 (vehicle surcharge) 
o Vehicle License Fees (VLF) 
o CalRecycle grants 
o State Water Resource Control Board 
o Transportation Development Act (TDA)  
o Traffic Safety Fund 
o Transportation Uniform Mitigation Fee (TUMF) 

Local/Regional Funding Sources 

o Sales tax measures (Measure L) 
o Development impact fees 
o General funds 
o Various assessment districts (lighting, maintenance, flood control, 

community facilities) 
o Traffic impact fees 
o Utilities (e.g., stormwater, water, wastewater enterprise funds) 
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o Parcel/property taxes 
o Vehicle registration fees 
o Vehicle code fines 

2. Pavement Management Strategies – Since a significant portion of the 
City’s streets are currently in “Good” condition (55.9 percent), it is important 
to maintain that condition to the extent possible. Preservation occurs when 
streets with PCIs higher than 70 receive treatments such as surface seals 
(slurry, chip, microsurfacing, etc.). Seals are relatively inexpensive 
treatments that prevent moisture ingress and thus preserve the integrity of 
the underlying base material. NCE recommends that the City balance 
preventive maintenance with rehabilitation and reconstruction projects to 
preserve pavements in “Good” condition, improve pavements in “Poor” 
condition, and avoid increasing the deferred maintenance. 

3. Reinspection Strategies – In order to make appropriate management 
decisions based on current data, NCE recommends that the City perform 
condition inspections on arterials and collectors every 2 years and on 
residentials at least every 4 to 5 years. Additionally, since StreetSaver® and 
other prediction models do not yet take into account the effect of specialized 
materials such as asphalt-binders with rubber or polymers, the actual 
performance of city pavements may not be fully captured in the analysis 
models. For this additional reason, NCE recommends regular pavement 
condition surveys to ensure model accuracy and relevance. 

4. M&R Decision Tree – NCE recommends that the City annually review and 
update the M&R treatment strategies and associated unit costs to reflect 
current construction techniques and changing costs. This will ensure that the 
results for the budget analyses are reliable and as accurate as possible. 
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SECTION DESCRIPTION INVENTORY 

 

 

 

 

  



 
Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd.  

Section Description Inventory Report 
This report lists a variety of section description information for each of the City’s pavement sections.  It 
lists the street and section identifiers, limits, number of lanes, functional class, surface type, length, width, 
area, Inspected PCI, and PCI date. 
 
All of the City’s pavement sections are included in the report. Two versions of the report are provided. 
The first is sorted alphabetically by Street Name and Section ID and the second report is sorted by 
descending PCI. The field descriptions in this report are listed below: 
 

COLUMN DESCRIPTION 

Street ID 
Street Identification - A code up to ten characters/digits to identify the street.  Generally, the street 
name is truncated to six characters.  The Street ID should be unique for each street. 

Section ID 
Section Identification - A code up to ten characters/digits to identify the section number.  The 
Section ID must be unique for each section of one street. 

Street Name Street Name - The name of the street as indicated by street signs in the field. 

Begin Location Beginning limit of the section. 

End Location Ending limit of the section. 

# of Lanes Number of travel lanes. 

Functional Class (FC) 
Functional Classification: C = Collector, NCR = Non-City Road, R = Residential, RMaC (rural 
Major Collector), UMiA = Urban Minor Arterial, UPAO = Urban Principal Arterial Other 

Length (ft) Length of the section in feet. 

Width (ft) Average width of the section in feet. 

Area (sf) Area of section in square feet. 

Surface Type (ST) Surface Type: AC = Asphalt Concrete, AC/AC = Asphalt Concrete Overlay, ST = Surface Treated 

PCI Date The last inspection date or rehabilitation date. 

PCI Average PCI for the section.  The value is based on the last inspection. 

 



Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 

Section Description Inventory – Sorted by Street Name 



City of Ceres - Regional PMP Update 2022
Section Description Inventory 

Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location # of Lanes FC ST
Length

(ft)
Width

(ft)
Area
(sf)

PCI Date PCI

10TH S 1441-A 10TH ST - 1 ROEDING RD DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 1,300          37 44,200    11/19/2021 80
10TH S 1446-A 10TH ST - 1 LAWRENCE ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC 978             37 36,186    11/19/2021 77
10TH S 1449-A 10TH ST - 1 STANDFORD AVE LAWRENCE ST 2 R AC 348             37 12,876    11/19/2021 64
10TH S 1451-A 10TH ST - 1 E WHITMORE AVE STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 1,283          36 46,188    11/19/2021 86
2ND ST 1060 2ND ST - 2 CASWELL AVE THOMAS ST 2 R AC 387             37 14,319    11/15/2021 79
2ND ST 938-A 2ND ST - 2 MAGNOLIA ST EL CAMINO 2 C AC 702             57 40,014    11/18/2021 76
2ND ST 940 2ND ST - 2 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC 531             57 30,267    11/18/2021 31
3RD ST 1065 3RD ST - 3 CASWELL AVE THOMAS ST 2 R AC 371             37 13,727    11/15/2021 84
3RD ST 694-A 3RD ST - 3 MAGNOLIA ST EL CAMINO 2 R AC 1,079          47 50,713    11/19/2021 56
3RD ST 696 3RD ST - 3 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 564             47 26,508    11/19/2021 49
3RD ST 697 3RD ST - 3 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 177             37 6,549       11/19/2021 47
4TH ST 1063 4TH ST - 4 CASWELL AVE THOMAS ST 2 R AC 380             37 14,060    11/15/2021 87
4TH ST 942 4TH ST - 4 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 502             34 17,068    11/19/2021 69
4TH ST 943 4TH ST - 4 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC 561             56 31,416    11/19/2021 53
4TH ST 944 4TH ST - 4 MAGNOLIA ST NORTH ST 2 C AC 561             57 31,977    11/19/2021 42
4TH ST 945 4TH ST - 4 NORTH ST LAWRENCE ST 2 C AC 558             57 31,806    11/19/2021 99
4TH ST 946 4TH ST - 4 LAWRENCE ST EL CAMINO 2 C AC 295             58 17,110    11/19/2021 99
5TH ST 948 5TH ST - 5 LAWRENCE ST EL CAMINO 2 R AC 522             58 30,276    11/15/2021 43
5TH ST 949 5TH ST - 5 NORTH ST LAWRENCE ST 2 R AC 558             19 10,602    11/15/2021 9
5TH ST 950 5TH ST - 5 MAGNOLIA ST NORTH ST 2 R AC 561             19 10,659    11/15/2021 72
5TH ST 951 5TH ST - 5 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 558             26 14,508    11/15/2021 58
5TH ST 952 5TH ST - 5 THOMAS AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,515          37 56,055    11/15/2021 97
5TH ST 953 5TH ST - 5 CASWELL AVE THOMAS AVE 2 R AC 344             37 12,728    11/15/2021 99
5TH ST 954 5TH ST - 5 ACORN LN CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 810             38 30,780    11/15/2021 63
6TH ST 1067-A 6TH ST - 6 CASWELL AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,853          37 68,561    11/15/2021 55
6TH ST 1070 6TH ST - 6 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC 577             37 21,349    11/15/2021 85
6TH ST 1071-A 6TH ST - 6 MAGNOLIA ST LAWRENCE ST 2 C AC 1,115          28 31,220    11/15/2021 77
6TH ST 1073 6TH ST - 6 LAWRENCE ST PARK ST 2 C AC 554             49 27,146    11/15/2021 37
6TH ST 1074 6TH ST - 6 PARK ST ROEDING RD 2 C AC 410             37 15,170    11/15/2021 41
6TH ST 1075-A 6TH ST - 6 6TH ST EL CAMINO 2 C AC 1,043          24 25,032    11/15/2021 19
7TH ST 1050 7TH ST - 7 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 508             37 18,796    11/19/2021 68
7TH ST 1375 7TH ST - 7 THOMAS AVE MARY AVE 2 R AC 922             37 34,114    11/15/2021 57
7TH ST 691 7TH ST - 7 PARK ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/19/2021 41
7TH ST 692 7TH ST - 7 LAWRENCE ST PARK ST 2 R AC 538             33 17,754    11/19/2021 48
8TH ST 687 8TH ST - 8 LAWRENCE ST PARK ST 2 R AC 535             33 17,655    11/19/2021 42
8TH ST 688 8TH ST - 8 PARK ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC 407             33 13,431    11/19/2021 52
9TH ST 1077 9TH ST - 9 ROEDING RD EL CAMINO 2 R AC 1,233          33 40,689    11/19/2021 84
9TH ST 1078-A 9TH ST - 9 LAWRENCE ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC/AC 961             33 31,713    11/19/2021 78
9TH ST 1080-A 9TH ST - 9 MAGNOLIA ST LAWRENCE ST 2 C AC/AC 1,115          37 41,255    11/19/2021 83
9TH ST 1082 9TH ST - 9 MOFFETT RD MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC/AC 554             37 20,498    11/19/2021 72
AARVIG 638 AARVIG CT - 10 AARVIG LN LAURELWOOD CT 2 R AC 233             34 7,922       12/4/2021 77
AARVIG 640 AARVIG LN - 11 WEST END AARVIG CT 2 R AC 220             34 7,480       12/4/2021 74
AARVIG 641-A AARVIG LN - 11 AARVIG CT EAST END 2 R AC 374             34 12,716    12/4/2021 61
ACADEM 1997 ACADEMY PL - 12 WEST END CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 623             38 23,674    12/6/2021 96

1/22



City of Ceres - Regional PMP Update 2022
Section Description Inventory 

Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location # of Lanes FC ST
Length

(ft)
Width

(ft)
Area
(sf)

PCI Date PCI

ACCESS 105 ACCESS - 13 NORTH END ROCKEFELLER DR 2 C AC 538             36 19,368    2/20/2013 76
ACORN 1553-a ACORN LN - 14 MYRTLEWOOD DR MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,689          38 64,182    11/15/2021 79
ADMIRA 79 ADMIRAL CT - 15 MONTCLAIRE DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 531             47 24,957    11/30/2021 70
ADRIEN 1123 ADRIEN WY - 16 ANGIE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 338             34 11,492    11/20/2021 28
AGREST 414-A AGRESTI DR - 17 KINSER RD DANIEL WY 2 R AC 492             33 16,236    11/29/2021 85
ALCOY 447-A ALCOY DR - 18 PARIS WY POMPEII LN 2 R AC 850             31 26,350    12/4/2021 77
ALEXIS 467-A ALEXIS AVE - 19 BRIA DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 781             31 24,211    12/4/2021 59
ALLACA 439-A ALLACANTE DR - 20 PARIS WY VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 1,040          31 32,240    12/4/2021 83
ALMOND 334 ALMOND GROVE LN - 21 DAISY TREE LN DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    11/30/2021 68
ALONDR 471-A ALONDRA DR - 22 ALEXIS AVE EAST END 2 R AC 558             31 17,298    12/4/2021 69
ALPHON 1238-A ALPHONSE DR - 23 MOLLY LN MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,155          33 38,115    11/17/2021 68
ALPINE 452 ALPINE SPRING CT - 24 WEST END VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 246             37 9,102       12/4/2021 69
ALPS C 1910 ALPS CT - 25 WEST END TIRANO WY 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/22/2021 72
ALTESS 1795-A ALTESSA LN - 26 EAU CLAIRE AVE BELLA FLORA DR 2 R AC 895             31 27,745    11/22/2021 91
ALWAY 2266 ALWAY DR - 27 LUCCHESI LN CULLEN AVE 2 R AC 836             34 28,424    11/28/2021 56
AMANDA 255-A AMANDA DR - 28 GEOREANN PL CASSIE LN 2 R AC 994             33 32,802    11/30/2021 74
AMBER 1600 AMBER LEAF LN - 29 NORTHERN OAK DR WILD OAK DR 2 R AC 371             31 11,501    11/22/2021 86
AMBLES 288 AMBLESIDE CT - 30 AMBLESIDE WY EAST END 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/29/2021 75
AMBLES 285-A AMBLESIDE WY - 31 KINSER RD CAULFIELD DR 2 R AC 488             33 16,104    11/29/2021 55
ANGEL 223 ANGEL LN - 32 SERENE LN TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/30/2021 72
ANGIE 783-A ANGIE AVE - 33 NICHOLAS WY E HATCH RD 2 R AC 997             37 36,889    11/20/2021 39
ANNIGO 1826 ANNIGONI CT - 34 TARAMEA LN EAST END 2 R AC 384             31 11,904    11/22/2021 87
ANTELO 1022 ANTELOPE LN - 35 NADINE AVE TYRUS ST 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       12/6/2021 88
APPLET 1015-A APPLETON WY - 36 TYRUS ST BLUEJAY WY 2 R AC 256             33 8,448       12/6/2021 85
ARCHCL 1436-A ARCHCLIFFE DR - 37 NORTH END DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 626             33 20,658    11/19/2021 75
ARIANO 1803-A ARIANO LN - 38 BELLA FLORA DR OLD OAK DR 2 R AC 1,754          31 54,374    11/22/2021 90
ARISTO 422-A ARISTOCRAT DR - 39 MALIK AVE MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,098          36 41,724    12/5/2021 56
ARISTO 426 ARISTOCRAT DR - 39 VALLEY BROOK DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 233             38 8,854       12/4/2021 72
ARMAND 1771 ARMANDO CT - 40 YOLANDA ST EAST END 2 R AC 384             31 11,904    11/20/2021 94
ASHBUR 992 ASHBURY CT - 41 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 92               33 3,036       12/7/2021 64
ASHUR 664-A ASHUR AVE - 42 POSHO AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    12/1/2021 79
ASTER 1498 ASTER CT - 43 LOUISE AVE EAST END 2 R AC 371             38 14,098    11/18/2021 48
ASTORI 408 ASTORIA CT - 44 NORTH END HIGHLANDS PARK DR 2 R AC 253             33 8,349       12/4/2021 80
ASTRO 1434 ASTRO DR - 45 EVALEE LN LARISA LN 2 R AC 154             33 5,082       11/19/2021 73
ATTIKA 1938-A ATTIKA ST - 46 VANDALAY DR MORELLO DR 2 R AC 1,443          31 44,733    11/21/2021 90
AUTUMN 1047 AUTUMN GROVE LN - 47 SHADOWBROOK WY MILLCREEK DR 2 R AC 249             33 8,217       11/28/2021 83
AVENID 432-A AVENIDA REAL - 48 KIMBALL HILL DR VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 840             31 26,040    12/4/2021 78
AVERY 1507 AVERY CT - 49 WEST END EAST LN 2 R AC 213             33 7,029       11/19/2021 63
AZALEA 1496 AZALEA CT - 50 LOUISE AVE EAST END 2 R AC 361             38 13,718    11/18/2021 58
AZORES 444 AZORES LN - 51 PARIS WY PORTUGAL DR 2 R AC 590             31 18,290    12/4/2021 87
BANYAN 1309 BANYAN CT - 52 HALE ALOHA WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 216             34 7,344       11/15/2021 81
BARRY 1503 BARRY CT - 53 NE END ROEDING RD 2 R AC 321             33 10,593    12/5/2021 68
BASSET 1769 BASSETTI CT - 54 YOLANDA ST EAST END 2 R AC 318             31 9,858       11/20/2021 95
BAVIL 675 BAVIL DR - 55 GAZA LN URMI AVE 2 R AC 751             33 24,783    12/6/2021 63
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BEACHW 1297 BEACHWOOD DR - 56 GLENWOOD DR MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 669             34 22,746    11/15/2021 65
BEECH 1955 BEECH WY - 57 FIR LN MONTEREY PINE AVE 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       11/21/2021 93
BELLA 1793 BELLA FLORA CT - 58 BELLA FLORA DR EAST END 2 R AC 203             31 6,293       11/22/2021 91
BELLA 1789-A BELLA FLORA DR - 59 EASTGATE BLV BELLA FLORA CT 2 R AC 968             31 30,008    11/22/2021 91
BELLEZ 1584 BELLEZA CT - 60 WEST END BELLEZA DR 2 R AC 489             31 15,159    11/22/2021 91
BELLEZ 1585-A BELLEZA DR - 61 BELLEZA CT TRAVESIA LN 2 R AC 948             31 29,388    11/22/2021 89
BELMON 101012-A BELMONT AVE - 62 GRAND VIEW AVE PARAMOUNT AVE 2 R AC 761             34 25,874    11/16/2021 54
BELVA 646 BELVA CT - 63 WEST END BURTON DR 2 R AC 249             33 8,217       12/1/2021 69
BERN C 1906 BERN CT - 64 NORTH END RHONE DR 2 R AC 295             33 9,735       11/22/2021 81
BERNIC 2095-A BERNICE DR - 65 NORTH END DARBY LN 2 R AC 522             34 17,748    11/16/2021 70
BIG CR 458-A BIG CREEK LN - 66 KIMBALL HILL DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 1,105          31 34,255    12/4/2021 74
BIGARO 1929-A BIGAROON CT - 67 NORTH END SKEENA AVE 2 R AC 452             31 14,012    11/21/2021 91
BILLY 490-A BILLY CT - 68 HOLLOWELL DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 449             31 13,919    12/4/2021 88
BING L 588 BING LN - 69 DON PEDRO RD TARTARIAN WY 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    12/6/2021 73
BLAKER 81 BLAKER RD - 70 E SERVICE RD DS@3151S E SERVICE RD 2 C AC 3,182          10 31,820    11/29/2021 71
BLAKER 82-A BLAKER RD - 70 DON PEDRO RD E SERVICE RD 2 C AC/AC 1,177          37 43,549    11/29/2021 99
BLAKER 85-A BLAKER RD - 70 HACKETT RD DON PEDRO RD 2 C AC/AC 1,450          37 53,650    11/29/2021 99
BLAKER 89-A BLAKER RD - 70 KINSER RD HACKETT RD 2 C AC 1,318          37 48,766    11/29/2021 99
BLAKER 94-A BLAKER RD - 70 E WHITMORE AVE KINSER RD 2 C AC 1,312          37 48,544    11/29/2021 99
BLUE F 207 BLUE FALLS CT - 71 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       12/4/2021 87
BLUE L 1865-A BLUE LN - 72 KIWI DR PODOCARPUS DR 2 R AC 597             31 18,507    11/22/2021 89
BLUE M 397 BLUE MOON CT - 73 NORTH END TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       12/5/2021 77
BLUEBI 1259 BLUEBIRD DR - 74 ROSE AVE CARDINAL DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    11/18/2021 86
BLUEJA 1019 BLUEJAY WY - 75 APPLETON WY ROLLS ROYCE LN 2 R AC 561             33 18,513    12/6/2021 84
BLUERI 840 BLUERIDGE CT - 76 WEST END STONUM RD 2 R AC 423             33 13,959    11/27/2021 77
BOOTHE 1652-A BOOTHE RD - 77 E HATCH RD WAYNESBORO DR 2 C AC/AC 1,951          35 68,285    11/17/2021 79
BOOTHE 1656-A BOOTHE RD - 77 WAYNESBORO DR MOONVIEW DR 2 C AC/AC 1,876          35 65,660    11/17/2021 82
BOOTHE 1660-A BOOTHE RD - 77 MOONVIEW DR E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC/AC 1,407          35 49,245    11/17/2021 83
BORDEA 2175-A BORDEAUX DR - 78 COLUMBARD WY NADINE AVE 2 R AC 1,136          33 37,488    11/27/2021 70
BOUGAI 1853-A BOUGAINVILLEA DR - 79 FIDDLELEAF LN DUSTY MILLER LN 2 R AC 734             31 22,754    11/22/2021 89
BOULDE 505 BOULDER FALLS CT - 80 NE END SAN PEDRO AVE 2 R AC 187             31 5,797       12/4/2021 82
BOYDR 010 BOYLE DRIVE - 709 SERVICE RD SOTUH END 2 R AC 2,000          33 66,000    12/5/2021 66
BREW M 64-A BREW MASTER DR - 81 FARM SUPPLY DR PARTEE LN 2 R AC 1,217          47 57,199    11/30/2021 87
BRIA D 465-A BRIA DR - 82 ALEXIS AVE EAST END 2 R AC 426             31 13,206    12/4/2021 59
BRICKI 763 BRICKIT CT - 83 NORTH END EL CAMINO 2 R AC 344             36 12,384    12/6/2021 41
BRIDGE 2218-A BRIDGET MARIE DR - 84 SARAH THERESE WY EHLERS DR 2 R AC 427             31 13,237    11/27/2021 87
BRIDGE 2091-A BRIDGEWATER DR - 85 JOEL WY RON CT 2 R AC 748             34 25,432    11/16/2021 66
BROOKI 990 BROOKINGS CT - 86 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 92               50 4,600       11/17/2021 69
BROWN 360-A BROWN AVE - 87 SAN PEDRO AVE E SERVICE RD 2 C AC 1,404          36 50,544    12/4/2021 92
BROWN 365-A BROWN AVE - 87 HACKETT AVE SAN PEDRO AVE 2 C AC 1,210          36 43,560    12/4/2021 90
BUCKTH 332 BUCKTHORN LN - 88 DAISY TREE LN DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 348             33 11,484    11/30/2021 79
BUENAV 189-A BUENAVENTURA DR - 89 HACKETT RD STONE SPRINGS DR 2 R AC 1,689          31 52,359    12/4/2021 91
BULLOT 1801 BULLOTI CT - 90 WEST END TOSCANA LN 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       11/22/2021 91
BURGUN 821 BURGUNDY LN - 91 COLUMBARD WY CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 279             33 9,207       11/27/2021 59
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BURTON 652-A BURTON DR - 92 120 N of WALNUT AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 510             37 18,870    12/1/2021 82
BURTON 654-A BURTON DR - 92 HACKETT RD 120' N of WALNUT AVE 2 R AC 671             29 19,459    12/1/2021 75
BURTON 657-A BURTON DR - 92 DOYLE AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 528             33 17,424    12/1/2021 65
BUTCHE 826-A BUTCHER AVE - 93 MORALES CT GRAND CENTRAL DR 2 R AC 482             29 13,978    11/27/2021 80
CABRER 2049 CABRERA CT - 94 WEST END PANERO WY 2 R AC 174             30 5,220       11/16/2021 65
CADILL 2245-A CADILLAC DR - 95 WOODWORTH AVE LUCCHESI LN 2 R AC 1,784          34 58,872    11/28/2021 68
CALCAG 1365-A CALCAGNO ST - 96 LINDEN DR MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,266          33 41,778    11/15/2021 30
CALCAG 1369-A CALCAGNO ST - 96 CENTRAL AVE LINDEN DR 2 R AC 1,319          33 43,527    11/15/2021 57
CAMBRI 483 CAMBRIDGE WY - 97 BROWN AVE KATIE LN 2 R AC 161             31 4,991       12/4/2021 95
CAMELI 1483 CAMELIA CT - 98 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 262             38 9,956       12/5/2021 41
CAMERO 293 CAMERON PARK CT - 99 CAMERON PARK DR EAST END 2 R AC 187             33 6,171       11/29/2021 81
CAMERO 290-A CAMERON PARK DR - 100 CAMERON PARK CT KINSER RD 2 R AC 755             33 24,915    11/29/2021 85
CAMINO 478 CAMINO DEL REY - 101 AVENIDA REAL HACKETT RD 2 R AC 203             31 6,293       12/4/2021 91
CANCIM 662 CANCIMILLA CT - 102 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 272             33 8,976       12/1/2021 83
CANYON 1209 CANYON CT - 103 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 397             33 13,101    11/23/2021 83
CANYON 1106-A CANYON DR - 104 STILLWATER LN NORTH CANYON DR 2 R AC 1,345          37 49,765    11/23/2021 80
CANYON 1109-A CANYON DR - 104 MOFFET RD STILLWATER LN 2 R AC 1,009          37 37,333    11/23/2021 82
CANYON 1139-A CANYON DR - 104 OAK RIDGE DR MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,157          37 42,809    11/24/2021 49
CANYON 1121 CANYON FALLS DR - 105 RIVER RD NORTH CANYON DR 2 R AC 1,099          31 34,069    11/23/2021 93
CAPITA 1357-A CAPITAL DR - 106 LAVON LN CALCAGNO ST 2 R AC 459             33 15,147    11/15/2021 68
CARDIN 1260-A CARDINAL DR - 107 BLUEBIRD DR GARRISON ST 2 R AC 548             33 18,084    11/18/2021 94
CAROL 010 CAROL LN - 101 W.WHITMORE SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,268          22 27,896    12/7/2021 49
CASA V 914-A CASA VERDE DR - 108 MAGNOLIA ST ROSE AVE 2 R AC 689             34 23,426    11/18/2021 69
CASSIE 253-A CASSIE LN - 109 AMANDA DR GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 911             33 30,063    11/30/2021 71
CASTIG 544-A CASTIGLIONE WY - 110 HACKETT RD INLAND LN 2 R AC 495             33 16,335    12/1/2021 75
CASTLE 456 CASTLEROCK CT - 111 NORTH END BIG CREEK LN 2 R AC 315             33 10,395    12/4/2021 83
CASWEL 963-A CASWELL AVE - 112 5TH ST MOFFETT RD 2 C AC 1,239          37 45,843    11/15/2021 86
CASWEL 967-A CASWELL AVE - 112 CENTRAL AVE 5TH ST 2 C AC 1,365          37 50,505    11/15/2021 80
CATHED 823-A CATHEDRAL LN - 113 BUTCHER AVE CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 670             33 22,110    11/27/2021 77
CAULFI 284 CAULFIELD DR - 114 AMBLESIDE WY PARK ROYAL DR 2 R AC 400             36 14,400    11/29/2021 92
CAVALI 1927 CAVALIER CT - 115 NORTH END VALERA DR 2 R AC 184             31 5,704       11/21/2021 81
CEDAR 454 CEDAR SPRINGS CT - 116 NORTH END BIG CREEK LN 2 R AC 312             31 9,672       12/5/2021 77
CEDARV 115 CEDARVALE DR - 117 NORTH END SANDPOINT DR 2 R AC 236             38 8,968       12/5/2021 56
CENTRA 134-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 RAILROAD AVE PINE ST 2 C AC 1,726          37 63,862    11/29/2021 38
CENTRA 136 CENTRAL AVE - 118 PINE ST INDUSTRIAL WY 2 UMiA AC/AC 115             73 8,395       11/29/2021 37
CENTRA 137 CENTRAL AVE - 118 INDUSTRIAL WY WALNUT AVE 2 UMiA AC 308             28 8,624       11/29/2021 99
CENTRA 138 CENTRAL AVE - 118 WALNUT AVE LAUREL AVE 2 UMiA AC 177             50 8,850       11/29/2021 99
CENTRA 139-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 LAUREL AVE DON PEDRO CT 2 UMiA AC 492             67 32,964    11/29/2021 99
CENTRA 141-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 DON PEDRO RD BABYLON AVE 2 UMiA AC 587             48 28,176    11/29/2021 99
CENTRA 142 CENTRAL AVE - 118 BABYLON AVE S/B E SERVICE RD 2 UMiA AC 380             30 11,400    11/29/2021 99
CENTRA 200882 CENTRAL AVE - 118 DS@1142S NADINE AVE E HATCH RD 2 C AC 480             49 23,520    11/27/2021 44
CENTRA 874-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 LIVE OAK CT DAVIS WY 2 C AC 859             33 28,884    11/27/2021 81
CENTRA 877-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 DAVIS WY PARK WEST DR 2 C AC 315             45 14,175    11/27/2021 58
CENTRA 878-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 PARK WEST CHABLIS WY 2 C AC 902             48 43,296    11/27/2021 53
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CENTRA 880 CENTRAL AVE - 118 CHABLIS WY PROMENADE LN 2 C AC 420             48 20,160    11/27/2021 49
CENTRA 881 CENTRAL AVE - 118 DS@33S PROMENADE LN NADINE AVE S/B 2 C AC 380             22 8,360       11/27/2021 52
CENTRA 882-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 DS@130S NADINE AVE NADINE AVE 2 C AC 886             10 8,860       11/27/2021 22
CENTRA 883-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 E HATCH RD CALCAGNO ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,282          71 91,022    11/16/2021 71
CENTRA 886-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 CALCAGNO ST RICHARD WY 2 UMiA AC/AC 367             36 17,249    11/16/2021 79
CENTRA 888-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 RICHARD WY SEQUOIA ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,765          50 63,540    11/16/2021 81
CENTRA 892-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 SEQUOIA ST GLENDA RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,151          42 49,493    11/16/2021 72
CENTRA 894 CENTRAL AVE - 118 GLENDA RD E WHITMORE AVE 2 UMiA AC 722             75 54,150    11/16/2021 70
CENTRA 895-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 E WHITMORE AVE EL CAMINO 2 C AC 856             37 31,672    12/5/2021 43
CENTRA 2209-A CENTRAL PARK WY - 119 FREDRICKS LN GRAND CENTRAL DR 2 R AC 653             33 21,549    11/27/2021 77
CHABLI 819 CHABLIS WY - 120 COLUMBARD WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 295             33 9,735       11/27/2021 50
CHAHAL 1465 CHAHALIS WY - 121 VILLA RAMON DR ROSE AVE 2 R AC 531             33 17,523    11/19/2021 70
CHANDR 515 CHANDRA CT - 122 NORTH END GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 433             33 14,289    11/30/2021 72
CHANEY 847 CHANEY DR - 123 RICHLAND AVE TAGGERT CT 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/29/2021 84
CHANGA 1192-A CHANGASON WY - 124 NORTH END LEESEME LN 2 R AC 636             33 20,988    11/24/2021 87
CHARDO 2192 CHARDONNAY CT - 125 CHARDONNAY WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 584             33 19,272    11/27/2021 61
CHARDO 2190-A CHARDONNAY WY - 126 COLUMBARD WY NADINE AVE 2 R AC 1,073          33 35,409    11/27/2021 67
CHARLO 1454-A CHARLOTTE AVE - 127 E WHITMORE AVE ROSE AVE (EAST) 2 R AC 948             38 36,024    11/18/2021 44
CHARLO 1455-A CHARLOTTE AVE - 127 ROSE AVE (WEST) E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 948             38 36,024    11/18/2021 41
CHARLO 1894-A CHARLOTTESVILLE LN - 128 MATTERHORN WY SUFFOLK DR 2 R AC 1,715          37 63,455    11/22/2021 75
CHAULE 1395 CHAULET LN - 129 ROEDING RD KONING LN 2 R AC 348             33 11,484    11/15/2021 79
CHAUNC 278 CHAUNCY WY - 130 WILLETTS WY MCCORD WY 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/29/2021 81
CHENIN 2196 CHENIN CI - 131 RIESLING DR WEST END 2 R AC 157             33 5,181       11/27/2021 57
CHERIS 258 CHERISE CT - 132 WEST END GEORGEANN PL 2 R AC 262             33 8,646       11/30/2021 72
CHRIST 1422 CHRISTY CT - 133 WEST END CHRISTY LN 2 R AC 128             33 4,224       11/19/2021 82
CHRIST 1423-A CHRISTY LN - 134 EVALEE CT CHRISTY CT 2 R AC 679             33 22,407    11/19/2021 72
CLAREN 1832 CLARENDON CT - 136 EAU CLAIRE AVE HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       11/22/2021 88
CLETA 1742 CLETA CT - 138 LINDSAY WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    11/23/2021 83
CLING 2264 CLING CT - 139 LUCCHESI LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 157             33 5,181       11/29/2021 46
COGNAC 2274-A COGNAC WY - 140 LARSEN DR CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 519             34 17,127    11/28/2021 48
COLLEE 1501 COLLEEN WY - 141 MITCHELL RD DELLA DR 2 R AC 220             34 7,480       12/5/2021 47
COLLIN 607-A COLLINS RD - 142 RAILROAD AVE N/B DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 1,076          16 17,216    11/29/2021 75
COLUMB 2179 COLUMBARD WY - 143 BORDEAUX DR STONUM RD 2 R AC 505             33 16,665    11/27/2021 72
COLUMB 2180-A COLUMBARD WY - 143 STONUM RD BURGUNDY LN 2 R AC 901             33 29,733    11/27/2021 70
COLUMB 2183-A COLUMBARD WY - 143 BURGUNDY LN NADINE AVE 2 R AC 941             33 31,053    11/27/2021 61
CONDIT 1350 CONDIT CT - 144 LYNLEY DR EAST END 2 R AC 354             33 11,682    11/15/2021 66
COPPER 1598 COPPERWOOD LN - 145 NORTHERN OAK DR WILD OAK DR 2 R AC 374             31 11,594    11/22/2021 85
CORDOB 1461 CORDOBA CT - 146 EL DORADO DR EAST END 2 R AC 446             33 14,718    11/18/2021 74
CORNCP 010 CORNUCOPIA WY - 102 CROW'S LANDING RD E SERVICE RD 2 R AC 1,990          27 53,730    12/5/2021 79
COTY C 1224-A COTY CT - 147 WEST END GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 512             33 16,896    11/17/2021 68
CRESCE 399 CRESCENT MOON CT - 148 NORTH END TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       12/5/2021 73
CRESTM 2013 CRESTMOOR CT - 149 SOUTHLAWN DR EAST END 2 R AC 138             33 4,554       11/17/2021 61
CRETE 1714 CRETE CT - 150 SHUSHAN DR EAST END 2 R AC 112             33 3,696       11/18/2021 82
CROWN 644 CROWN VIEW DR - 151 AARVIG LN HACKETT RD 2 R AC 512             33 16,896    12/4/2021 81
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CROW 010 CROW'S LANDING - 105 WHITMORE AVE HACKETT AVE 2 RMaC AC 2,554          89 227,306  12/5/2021 32
CROW 020 CROW'S LANDING - 105 HACKETT RD SERVICE RD 2 RMaC AC 2,478          79 195,762  12/5/2021 29
CRYSTA 205 CRYSTAL FALLS CT - 152 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       12/4/2021 87
CULLEN 2270-A CULLEN AVE - 153 MUSICK AVE CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 738             33 24,354    11/28/2021 58
DAISY 355-A DAISY TREE LN - 154 RED HAVEN LN EAST END 2 R AC 790             33 26,070    11/30/2021 74
DALE A 1470-A DALE AVE - 155 ROSE AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,935          37 71,595    11/18/2021 49
DALE A 1472-A DALE AVE - 155 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,325          37 49,025    11/18/2021 61
DALE C 1474 DALE CT - 156 MITCHELL RD EAST END 2 R AC 597             37 22,089    12/5/2021 13
DANIEL 416 DANIEL WY - 157 AGRESTI DR VALENTINA WY 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/29/2021 81
DANO C 352 DANO CT - 158 NORTH END DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 213             33 7,029       11/30/2021 67
DARBY 2076-A DARBY LN - 159 RICHLAND AVE MANNY LN 2 R AC 1,026          37 37,962    11/16/2021 71
DARRAH 975 DARRAH ST - 160 MEMORIAL DR LOIS WY 2 R AC 485             38 18,430    11/17/2021 82
DARRAH 976 DARRAH ST - 160 LOIS WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 669             38 25,422    11/17/2021 79
DARWIN 1253 DARWIN AVE - 161 ROSE AVE FOWLER RD 2 R AC 1,269          33 41,877    11/18/2021 26
DAVIS 2237 DAVIS WY - 162 CENTRAL AVE EAST END 2 R AC 833             21 17,493    11/28/2021 57
DAWNVI 1767 DAWNVIEW AVE - 163 YOLANDA ST EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 203             31 6,293       11/20/2021 96
DAY BR 379 DAY BREAK WY - 164 SOLEADO DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 220             31 6,820       12/4/2021 77
DEBLYN 1223 DEBLYN CT - 165 COTY CT SOUTH END 2 R AC 239             33 7,887       11/17/2021 53
DEL SO 495 DEL SOL CT - 166 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 397             31 12,307    12/4/2021 93
DEL SO 494 DEL SOL DR - 167 BUENAVENTURA DR HOLLOWELL DR 2 R AC 233             31 7,223       12/4/2021 94
DELAIN 523 DELAINE CT - 168 WEST END JORDANOLO DR 2 R AC 282             37 10,434    11/30/2021 60
DELLA 1500 DELLA DR - 169 E WHITMORE AVE COLLEEN WY 2 R AC 1,151          33 37,983    12/5/2021 62
DENNY 1728 DENNY CT - 170 NORTH END PUMA WY 2 R AC 318             33 10,494    11/23/2021 85
DESIRE 474 DESIREE CT - 171 ALONDRA DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 262             31 8,122       12/4/2021 54
DIRK C 689 DIRK CT - 172 ROEDING RD SOUTH END 2 NCR AC 216             31 6,696       12/5/2021 33
DON LN 2034 DON LN - 173 ZONA BELLA LN RICHARD WY 2 R AC 190             27 5,130       1/27/2013 95
DON PE 590 DON PEDRO CT - 174 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 164             33 5,412       12/6/2021 82
DON PE 1399-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 TIMBERLEY LN MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 1,349          37 49,913    11/19/2021 94
DON PE 1401-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 EL CAMINO TIMBERLY LN 2 C AC 1,172          37 26,182    11/19/2021 78
DON PE 343-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 1,931          37 70,255    11/30/2021 55
DON PE 551-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 BLAKER RD WOODVIEW DR 2 R AC 1,151          37 42,587    12/6/2021 73
DON PE 592-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 WOODVIEW DR GAZA LN 2 R AC 489             37 18,093    12/6/2021 39
DON PE 594-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 GAZA LN CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 958             37 35,446    12/6/2021 42
DON PE 600-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 CENTRAL AVE DS@1176E CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,176          37 43,512    12/7/2021 58
DON PE 601 DON PEDRO RD - 175 COLLINS RD DS@577E COLLINS RD 2 R AC 577             15 8,655       12/7/2021 33
DON PE 602-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 DS@577E COLLINS RD DS@750E COLLINS RD 2 R AC 173             19 3,287       12/7/2021 34
DONNA 1985 DONNA WY - 176 GLENDA RD FREDA WY 2 R AC 895             33 29,535    11/16/2021 50
DONNE 1041 DONNE BROOK LN - 177 SHADOWBROOK WY MILLCREEK DR 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       11/28/2021 81
DORMEA 517 DORMEA CT - 178 NORTH END GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/30/2021 74
DOUGLA 1346-A DOUGLAS DR - 179 LYNLEY DR RUNNING LN 2 R AC 686             33 22,638    11/15/2021 40
DOYLE 659 DOYLE AVE - 180 BLAKER RD BURTON DR 2 R AC 535             33 17,655    12/1/2021 65
DRAKEW 580 DRAKEWOOD CT - 181 NORTH END SOUTHWOOD DR 2 R AC 128             33 4,224       12/6/2021 68
DUPRE 1746-A DUPRE DR - 182 LINDSAY WY PUMA WY 2 R AC 1,010          34 33,330    11/23/2021 70
DUSTY 1845-A DUSTY MILLER LN - 183 NORTH END at BOUGANVILLEA DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,030          31 31,930    11/22/2021 86
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E HATC 100035 E HATCH RD - 184 STONUM RD DS@660E STONUM RD 2 UPAO AC 660             72 47,520    11/21/2021 72
E HATC 25 E HATCH RD - 184 EASTGATE BLV FAITH HOME RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,761          32 56,352    11/21/2021 50
E HATC 26-A E HATCH RD - 184 BOOTHE RD EASTGATE BLV 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,397          38 53,086    11/21/2021 83
E HATC 27-A E HATCH RD - 184 DS@693E MITCHELL RD BOOTHE RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,279          38 48,602    11/21/2021 90
E HATC 28 E HATCH RD - 184 MITCHELL RD DS@693E MITCHELL RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 836             78 65,208    11/21/2021 76
E HATC 29-A E HATCH RD - 184 E VOYAGERS COVE CI MITCHELL RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 797             78 55,790    11/21/2021 70
E HATC 31 E HATCH RD - 184 MOFFETT RD E VOYAGERS COVE CI 4 UPAO AC/AC 1,863          72 134,136  11/21/2021 67
E HATC 32 E HATCH RD - 184 WALLIN WY MOFFETT RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 1,492          72 107,424  11/21/2021 70
E HATC 34-A E HATCH RD - 184 CENTRAL AVE PAYNE AVE 4 UPAO AC 646             72 46,512    11/21/2021 49
E HATC 35 E HATCH RD - 184 DS@660E STONUM RD CENTRAL AVE 4 UPAO AC/AC 664             75 49,800    11/21/2021 63
E HATC 36 E HATCH RD - 184 RICHLAND AVE STONUM RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 1,332          74 98,568    11/21/2021 61
E HATC 37 E HATCH RD - 184 HERNDON RD RICHLAND AVE 6 UPAO AC/AC 2,326          85 197,710  11/21/2021 70
E HATC 38 E HATCH RD - 184 HWY 99 (OFF RAMP) N HERNDON RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 295             85 25,075    11/21/2021 65
E SERV 13-A E SERVICE RD - 185 HWY 99 MITCHELL RD 2 UMiA AC 1,320          38 50,160    11/20/2021 30
E SERV 16-A E SERVICE RD - 185 MOORE RD MITCHELL RD 2 UMiA AC 694             60 41,640    11/20/2021 47
E SERV 2 E SERVICE RD - 185 CROWS LANDING RD 467' W of RR TRACKS 2 UMiA AC 2,087          62 129,394  11/20/2021 26
E SERV 3 E SERVICE RD - 185 BOYLE RD 467' W of RR TRACKS 2 UMiA AC 467             32 14,944    11/20/2021 39
E SERV 4 E SERVICE RD - 185 RR TRACKS FARM SUPPLY DR 2 UMiA AC 834             58 48,372    11/20/2021 34
E SERV 5 E SERVICE RD - 185 FARM SUPPLY DR 1112 E SERVICE (WIDTH CHANGE) 2 UMiA AC 884             83 73,372    11/20/2021 35
E SERV 6 E SERVICE RD - 185 1112 E SERVICE RD (WIDTH CHANGE) MORGAN RD 2 UMiA AC 910             53 48,230    11/20/2021 34
E SERV 7 E SERVICE RD - 185 MORGAN RD BLAKER RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 2,654          53 140,662  11/20/2021 98
E SERV 8 E SERVICE RD - 185 BLAKER RD  W/B CENTRAL AVE 2 UMiA AC/AC 2,654          37 98,198    11/20/2021 100
E WHIT 21-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MOORE RD W/B BOOTHE RD 2 UMiA AC 758             28 21,224    11/21/2021 99
E WHIT 22 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 BOOTHE RD EASTGATE BLV 2 UMiA AC 1,315          57 74,955    11/21/2021 99
E WHIT 23 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 EASTGATE BLV FAITH HOME RD 2 UMiA AC 1,834          57 104,538  11/21/2021 52
E WHIT 699 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 DS@341E NICKERSON DR MALIK AVE 2 UMiA AC 1,256          25 31,400    11/21/2021 30
E WHIT 700 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MALIK AVE MORGAN RD 2 UMiA AC 1,358          25 33,950    11/21/2021 28
E WHIT 701-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MORGAN RD 730' W of ROCKEFELLER DR 2 UMiA AC/AC 620             53 32,860    11/21/2021 99
E WHIT 703-AA E WHITMORE AVE - 186 BLAKER RD 730' W of ROCKEFELLER DR 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,945          54 105,030  11/21/2021 99
E WHIT 707-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 HWY 99 BLAKER ST 2 UPAO AC 1,610          76 122,360  11/21/2021 75
E WHIT 708-AA E WHITMORE AVE - 186 HWY 99 3RD ST 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,459          64 93,376    11/21/2021 83
E WHIT 715-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 3RD ST MOFFETT RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,950          64 124,800  11/21/2021 78
E WHIT 716-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 ROSE AVE MOFFETT RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,320          62 81,840    11/21/2021 74
E WHIT 724-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,313          64 81,406    11/21/2021 74
E WHIT 729-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 744             67 42,408    11/21/2021 73
EAST L 1505-A EAST LN - 187 ROEDING RD AVERY CT 2 R AC 502             29 14,558    11/19/2021 84
EASTGA 1637-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 WHITE HAVEN AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC 1,650          35 57,750    11/20/2021 99
EASTGA 1641-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 HELEN PERRY DR WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 C AC 1,125          35 39,375    11/20/2021 99
EASTGA 1644-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 KIWI DR HELEN PERRY RD 2 C AC 1,446          35 50,610    11/20/2021 96
EASTGA 1649-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 E HATCH RD KIWI DR 2 C AC 1,285          35 44,975    11/20/2021 89
EASTGA 1650-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 WHITMORE AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,250          35 43,750    11/20/2021 74
EAU CL 1828-A EAU CLAIRE AVE - 189 EASTGATE BLV SOMERSBY LN 2 R AC 1,102          31 34,162    11/22/2021 88
EDITH 476 EDITH CT - 190 ALEXIS AVE EAST END 2 R AC 508             31 15,748    12/4/2021 69
EHLERS 2217 EHLERS DR - 191 TUOLUMNE BEND LN BRIDGET MARIE DR 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       11/27/2021 89
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EL CAM 750-A EL CAMINO - 192 POPLAR ST 2ND ST 2 UMiA AC 1,275          31 39,525    11/18/2021 61
EL CAM 755 EL CAMINO - 192 2ND ST 3RD ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 608             31 18,848    11/18/2021 72
EL CAM 756-A EL CAMINO - 192 3RD ST PARK ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,067          39 41,613    11/18/2021 71
EL CAM 759 EL CAMINO - 192 PARK ST 6TH ST 2 C AC 1,394          31 43,214    11/18/2021 59
EL CAM 760-A EL CAMINO - 192 6TH ST DON PEDRO 2 C AC 772             31 23,932    11/18/2021 65
EL CAM 765 EL CAMINO - 192 DON PEDRO E SERVICE RD 2 C AC 1,994          31 61,814    11/18/2021 54
EL DOR 1457-A EL DORADO DR - 193 E WHITMORE AVE STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 1,266          33 41,778    11/18/2021 76
EL FAR 1463 EL FARRARI CT - 194 EL DORADO DR EAST END 2 R AC 446             33 14,718    11/18/2021 83
EL MON 2008 EL MONTE AVE - 195 RANCHO DR EL ROSAL AVE 2 R AC 279             25 6,975       11/17/2021 82
EL ROS 2009 EL ROSAL AVE - 196 RICHLAND AVE EL MONTE AVE 2 R AC 194             25 4,850       11/17/2021 83
ELECTR 858 ELECTRIC CT - 197 FANTASY LN EAST END 2 R AC 141             33 4,653       11/28/2021 47
ELOISE 1485-A ELOISE AVE - 198 GARRISON ST JOY AVE 2 R AC 659             37 24,383    11/18/2021 52
ESTEBA 463 ESTEBAN AVE - 199 HACKETT RD BRIA DR 2 R AC 230             40 9,200       12/4/2021 78
EUGENE 1014 EUGENE AVE - 200 HERNDON RD APPLETON WY 2 R AC 262             34 8,908       12/6/2021 82
EVALEE 1428 EVALEE CT - 201 CHRISTY LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 161             33 5,313       11/19/2021 86
EVALEE 1429 EVALEE LN - 202 DON PEDRO RD CHRISTY LN 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/19/2021 84
EVALEE 1430-A EVALEE LN - 202 VEDA DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    11/19/2021 75
EVANS 978-A EVANS RD - 203 STONEHENGE WY CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 1,571          38 58,127    11/16/2021 52
EVANS 983-A EVANS RD - 203 RICHLAND AV STONEHENGE WY 2 C AC 1,036          33 34,188    11/16/2021 78
EVANS 994-A EVANS RD - 203 HERNDON RD RICHLAND AVE 2 C AC 892             33 29,436    11/16/2021 67
FAIRVI 97-A FAIRVIEW DR - 204 HIL-MOR DR E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,246          47 58,562    12/5/2021 33
FAITH 24 FAITH HOME RD - 205 E HATCH RD E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC 5,294          23 121,762  11/20/2021 62
FALLQU 1270 FALLQUIST WY - 206 MC NEIL DR GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       11/17/2021 73
FALLVI 1780 FALLVIEW AVE - 207 PALLADIN ST PARTRIDGE ST 2 R AC 1,007          31 31,217    11/20/2021 93
FANNEL 307-A FANNELL DR - 208 MORGAN RD ROBNELL WY 2 R AC 774             33 25,542    11/29/2021 82
FANTAS 856 FANTASY CT - 209 FANTASY LN EAST END 2 R AC 134             33 4,422       11/28/2021 30
FANTAS 851-A FANTASY LN - 210 MAGIC LN PHIL WY 2 R AC 893             34 30,362    11/28/2021 70
FARM S 58-A FARM SUPPLY DR - 211 162' Sof PARTEE LN MARCHY LN 2 R AC 1,308          47 61,476    11/30/2021 72
FARM S 61 FARM SUPPLY DR - 211 BREW MASTER DR 162' S OF PARTEE LN 2 R AC 897             37 33,189    11/30/2021 85
FARM S 62 FARM SUPPLY DR - 211 E SERVICE RD BREW MASTER DR 2 R AC 367             49 17,983    11/30/2021 76
FARRIS 618 FARRIS AVE - 212 KINSER RD HACKETT RD 2 R AC 1,289          33 42,537    12/1/2021 60
FARRIS 619 FARRIS AVE - 212 HACKETT RD WALNUT AVE 2 R AC 984             33 32,472    12/1/2021 59
FERNRI 843 FERNRIDGE CT - 213 STONUM RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 262             33 8,646       11/27/2021 66
FICUS 1957 FICUS ST - 214 WAYNESBORO DR HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 626             31 19,406    11/21/2021 93
FIDDLE 1857-A FIDDLELEAF LN - 215 NORTH END HYACINTH DR 2 R AC 1,026          31 31,806    11/22/2021 91
FIESTA 117 FIESTA WY - 216 E WHITMORE AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 617             36 22,212    12/7/2021 27
FILBER 1962 FILBERT DR - 217 WAYNESBORO DR KEMPAS WY 2 R AC 358             31 11,098    11/20/2021 95
FIR LN 1954 FIR LN - 218 WAYNESBORO DR BEECH WY 2 R AC 371             31 11,501    11/21/2021 89
FLATRI 1164 FLATRIDGE CT - 219 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/24/2021 73
FLOWER 660 FLOWER GARDEN CT - 220 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 298             33 9,834       12/1/2021 89
FOREST 1301 FOREST LN - 221 GLENWOOD DR MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 584             39 22,776    11/15/2021 78
FOSTER 2268 FOSTER DR - 222 LUCCHESI LN CULLEN AVE 2 R AC 817             33 26,961    11/28/2021 68
FOUNDR 104 FOUNDRY CT - 223 ROCKEFELLER DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 538             47 25,286    12/5/2021 68
FOWLER 1556-A FOWLER RD - 224 MOFFETT RD ROSE AVE 2 C AC 1,276          37 47,212    11/17/2021 91
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FOWLER 1558-A FOWLER RD - 224 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 1,374          37 50,838    11/17/2021 86
FOWLER 1561-A FOWLER RD - 224 MITCHELL RD LARKSPUR LN 2 C AC 961             37 35,557    11/17/2021 74
FOWLER 1564-A FOWLER RD - 224 LARKSPUR LN BOOTHE RD 2 C AC 1,249          37 46,213    11/17/2021 85
FOX RI 231 FOX RIVER WY - 225 RIVER SPRINGS WY GRANITE FALLS DR 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       12/4/2021 87
FREEDA 1986 FREDA WY - 226 DONNA WY GLENDA RD 2 R AC 410             33 13,530    11/16/2021 74
FREDRI 2208 FREDRICKS LN - 227 TARBORO WY CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 239             33 7,887       11/27/2021 82
FRIBOU 1899 FRIBOURG LN - 228 MATTERHORN WY ZURICH LN 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/22/2021 78
FRUITR 1154 FRUITRIDGE CT - 229 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 249             33 8,217       11/24/2021 73
FRUITR 1153 FRUITRIDGE DR - 230 CANYON DR MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR 2 R AC 797             33 26,301    11/24/2021 57
GAIL C 2023 GAIL CT - 231 EVANS RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    11/17/2021 33
GARLAN 1785 GARLAND CT - 232 NORTH END WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 R AC 295             31 9,145       11/20/2021 76
GARRIS 1488-A GARRISON ST - 233 MOFFETT RD ROSE AVE 2 R AC 1,302          35 45,570    11/17/2021 49
GARRIS 1490-A GARRISON ST - 233 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,290          38 49,020    11/17/2021 43
GATSBY 511 GATSBY CT - 234 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/30/2021 61
GAZA L 676 GAZA LN - 235 BAVIL DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 216             33 7,128       12/6/2021 69
GENE R 2031-A GENE RD - 236 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 1,010          39 35,350    11/16/2021 47
GENEVI 249-A GENEVIEVE WY - 237 CASSIE LN GEORGEANN PL 2 R AC 1,040          33 34,320    11/30/2021 74
GEORGE 318-A GEORGEANN PL - 238 HACKETT RD DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 1,816          37 67,192    11/30/2021 66
GIANT 1602 GIANT OAK LN - 239 NORTHERN OAK DR WILD OAK DR 2 R AC 426             31 13,206    11/22/2021 90
GIDDIN 1008-A GIDDINGS ST - 240 PARAMOUNT AVE RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 1,049          37 38,813    11/16/2021 59
GIDEON 270 GIDEON WY - 241 PINK AVE POSHO AVE 2 R AC 253             33 8,349       12/1/2021 74
GIDEON 274 GIDEON WY - 241 HUGO AVE PINK AVE 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       12/1/2021 91
GINKGO 1951 GINKGO AVE - 242 POMEGRANATE AVE GINKGO CT 2 R AC 515             31 15,965    11/21/2021 91
GINKGO 1952 GINKGO CT - 243 WAYNESBORO DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 567             31 17,577    11/21/2021 91
GLASGO 1271-A GLASGOW DR - 244 MOFFETT RD FALLQUIST WY 2 R AC 1,843          37 68,191    11/15/2021 56
GLASGO 1277-A GLASGOW DR - 244 SENIMI CI MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,213          37 44,881    11/15/2021 58
GLASGO 1280-A GLASGOW DR - 244 CENTRAL AVE SENIMI CI 2 R AC 1,388          37 51,356    11/15/2021 61
GLEN F 1695 GLEN FIELD LN - 245 GLEN RIDGE DR GLEN HARBOR DR 2 R AC 338             34 11,492    11/23/2021 75
GLEN G 1705 GLEN GROVE CT - 246 GLEN RIDGE DR EAST END 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/23/2021 79
GLEN H 1693-A GLEN HARBOR DR - 247 FOWLER RD GLEN FIELD LN 2 R AC 948             33 31,284    11/23/2021 79
GLEN M 1703 GLEN MEADOW CT - 248 GLEN RIDGE DR EAST END 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/23/2021 80
GLEN P 1701 GLEN PARK WY - 249 GLEN RIDGE DR GLEN HARBOR DR 2 R AC 315             34 10,710    11/23/2021 89
GLEN R 1696-A GLEN RIDGE DR - 250 FOWLER RD GLEN FIELD LN 2 R AC 1,174          33 38,742    11/23/2021 87
GLENDA 1983-A GLENDA RD - 251 DONNA WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,000          33 33,000    11/16/2021 49
GLENWO 1299-A GLENWOOD DR - 252 FOREST LN CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 590             38 22,420    11/15/2021 72
GLIDER 401 GLIDER CT - 253 NORTH END TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 348             31 10,788    12/5/2021 73
GOSSAM 1870-A GOSSAMER WY - 254 SOMERSBY LN SAN MORITZ 2 R AC 961             31 29,791    11/22/2021 89
GRAHAM 547 GRAHAM LN - 255 WEST END CASTIGLIONE WY 2 R AC 459             33 15,147    12/1/2021 82
GRAND 2212-A GRAND CENTRAL DR - 256 BRIDGET MARIE DR CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 971             34 33,014    11/27/2021 78
GRAND 997-A GRAND VIEW AVE - 257 HERNDON RD PARAMOUNT AVE 2 R AC 1,086          34 36,924    11/16/2021 56
GRANIT 228-A GRANITE FALLS DR - 258 SAN PEDRO AVE TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 555             31 17,205    12/4/2021 85
GRANIT 230 GRANITE FALLS DR - 258 TRANQUIL LN FOX RIVER WY 2 R AC 430             31 13,330    12/4/2021 87
GREENB 2262 GREENBACK LN - 259 LUCCHESI LN VLACH WY 2 R AC 374             34 12,716    11/29/2021 55
GROVER 1156-A GROVER DR - 260 CANYON DR MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR 2 R AC 758             33 25,014    11/24/2021 46
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HACKET 167-A HACKETT RD - 261 CENTRAL  AVE RAILROAD AVE 2 R AC 745             37 27,565    12/1/2021 53
HACKET 170 HACKETT RD - 261 CROWN VIEW DR CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 1,099          33 36,267    12/1/2021 53
HACKET 171-A HACKETT RD - 261 BURTON DR CROWN VIEW DR 2 C AC 1,020          34 35,584    12/1/2021 38
HACKET 174 HACKETT RD - 261 BLAKER RD BURTON DR 2 C AC 531             37 19,647    12/1/2021 42
HACKET 175-A HACKETT RD - 261 SANKO AVE BLAKER RD 2 C AC 1,214          37 44,918    12/1/2021 73
HACKET 179-A HACKETT RD - 261 MORGAN RD SANKO AVE 2 C AC 1,472          37 54,464    12/1/2021 76
HACKET 182-A HACKETT RD - 261 MALIK AVE MORGAN RD 2 C AC 1,273          37 35,644    12/1/2021 65
HACKET 184-A HACKETT RD - 261 WEST END MALIK AVE 2 C AC 1,260          34 42,840    12/1/2021 81
HACKET 185 HACKETT RD - 261 CROW'S LANDING RD EAST END 2 C AC 1,910          36 68,760    12/5/2021 54
HACKET 186 HACKETT RD - 261 CROW'S LANDING RD WEST END 2 C AC 1,256          34 42,704    12/5/2021 46
HALE A 1303-A HALE ALOHA WY - 262 CENTRAL AVE MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 850             34 28,900    11/15/2021 68
HARDY 144 HARDY CT - 263 CENTRAL AVE EAST END 2 R AC 446             33 14,718    12/6/2021 49
HAROLD 632 HAROLD ALLEY - 264 SW END HAROLD AVE 2 R AC 154             20 3,080       12/1/2021 59
HAROLD 629-A HAROLD AVE - 265 HACKETT RD PINE ST 2 R AC 394             37 14,578    12/1/2021 24
HARVES 575-A HARVESTWOOD CI - 266 SOUTHWOOD DR SOUTHWOOD DR 2 R AC 820             33 27,060    12/7/2021 58
HAVENW 540-A HAVENWOOD WY - 267 INLAND LN SUNGATE DR 2 R AC 653             33 21,549    12/1/2021 80
HAYES 1509 HAYES CT - 268 WEST END EAST LN 2 R AC 200             33 6,600       11/19/2021 80
HEATH 568 HEATH WY - 269 WADE DR SUNCREST DR 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       11/30/2021 80
HEATHE 1687-A HEATHER LN - 270 LARKSPUR LN POPPY LN 2 R AC 984             33 32,472    11/23/2021 66
HEAVEN 281 HEAVENLY WY - 271 BLAKER RD MCCORD WY 2 R AC 459             33 15,147    11/29/2021 81
HELEN 1570-A HELEN PERRY RD - 272 BOOTHE RD EASTGATE BLV 2 C AC 1,925          35 67,375    11/20/2021 98
HELEN 1575-A HELEN PERRY RD - 272 EASTGATE BLV CLARENDON RD 2 C AC 1,076          35 37,660    11/20/2021 89
HENRY 956-A HENRY AVE - 274 VAUGHN ST MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 925             33 30,525    11/15/2021 56
HERNDO 744 HERNDON AVE - 275 HERNDON RD E HATCH RD 2 UMiA AC 751             30 22,530    11/16/2021 87
HERNDO 733-A HERNDON RD - 276 SONORA AVE PECOS AVE 2 C AC 1,324          18 23,832    11/16/2021 53
HERNDO 737-A HERNDON RD - 276 PECOS AVE NADINE AVE 2 C AC 1,302          18 23,436    11/16/2021 37
HERNDO 742-A HERNDON RD - 276 NADINE AVE HERNDON AVE 2 C AC 817             18 14,706    11/16/2021 32
HERNDO 745 HERNDON RD - 276 E HATCH RD GRAND VIEW AVE 2 UMiA AC 925             38 35,150    11/16/2021 40
HERNDO 746 HERNDON RD - 276 GRAND VIEW AVE EVANS RD 2 UMiA AC 2,040          35 71,400    11/16/2021 45
HERNDO 747 HERNDON RD - 276 EVANS RD RICHLAND AVE 2 UMiA AC 1,296          35 45,360    11/16/2021 54
HERNDO 748 HERNDON RD - 276 RICHLAND AVE PLOUTZ RD 2 UMiA AC 1,305          35 45,675    11/16/2021 51
HERNDO 749 HERNDON RD - 276 PLOUTZ RD 230' N of PANERO 2 UMiA AC 410             35 14,350    11/16/2021 75
HERNDO 2046-A HERNDON WY - 277 230'  N of PANERO WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,275          47 59,925    12/6/2021 90
HERNDO 2047 HERNDON WY - 277 CENTRAL AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 330             63 20,790    12/6/2021 75
HICKEY 1221 HICKEY CT - 278 GLASGOW DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 236             33 7,788       11/17/2021 46
HIDDEN 1621 HIDDEN OAK CT - 279 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 325             31 10,075    11/22/2021 88
HIDDEN 1622-A HIDDEN OAK LN - 280 VALLEY OAK DR HIDDEN OAK CT 2 R AC 758             31 23,498    11/22/2021 86
HIGHLA 405-A HIGHLANDS PARK DR - 281 STARBOARD WY MALIK AVE 2 R AC 565             31 18,645    12/4/2021 87
HIL-MO 100-A HIL-MOR DR - 282 WEST END at ROCKEFELLER EAST END 2 R AC 1,109          47 52,123    12/5/2021 49
HILO L 1318 HILO LN - 283 LEILANI WY KAILUA WY 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    12/6/2021 70
HOLLIS 1989-A HOLLISTER ST - 284 ARTHUR WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,417          37 52,429    11/17/2021 84
HOLLOW 492 HOLLOWELL DR - 285 NORTH END BILLY CT 2 R AC 426             31 13,206    12/4/2021 89
HOLLY 1412-A HOLLY CI - 286 10TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 738             17 12,546    11/19/2021 45
HOYLE 1712 HOYLE CT - 288 SHUSHAN DR EAST END 2 R AC 207             33 6,831       11/18/2021 85
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HUGO A 275 HUGO AVE - 289 GIDEON WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 489             33 16,137    12/1/2021 89
HUMMIN 1257 HUMMINGBIRD DR - 290 ROSE AVE ROBIN DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    11/18/2021 86
HYACIN 1861-A HYACINTH DR - 291 WEST END EAST END at BLUE LN 2 R AC 901             31 27,931    11/22/2021 73
INDUST 153-A INDUSTRIAL WY - 292 CENTRAL  AVE W/B RAILROAD AVE 2 R AC 1,639          19 62,282    12/6/2021 50
INLAND 549 INLAND CT - 293 INLAND LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 164             33 5,412       12/1/2021 73
INLAND 542-A INLAND LN - 294 HAVENWOOD WY CASTIGLIONE WY 2 R AC 466             33 15,378    12/1/2021 75
ISAIAH 669 ISAIAH CT - 295 ASHUR AVE EAST END 2 R AC 246             33 8,118       12/1/2021 72
JANICE 485 JANICE CT - 296 SEBASTIAN WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       12/4/2021 91
JANNI 570 JANNI WY - 297 WADE DR SUNCREST DR 2 R AC 246             31 7,626       11/30/2021 78
JARED 1268 JARED AVE - 298 MC NEIL DR GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/17/2021 71
JEFFNE 316 JEFFNELL PL - 299 THOMASNELL WY HACKETT RD 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/29/2021 84
JENNER 2104 JENNER CI - 300 WEST END SAUSALITO WY 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/28/2021 75
JEWEL 960 JEWEL ST - 301 LESLIE AVE CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 249             34 8,466       11/15/2021 68
JOEL W 2093 JOEL WY - 302 BERNICE DR BRIDGEWATER DR 2 R AC 223             34 7,582       11/16/2021 64
JOPPA 671 JOPPA LN - 303 NIMROOD DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       12/6/2021 60
JORDAN 519-A JORDANOLO DR - 304 AMANDA DR GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 906             33 29,898    11/30/2021 72
JOSEPH 1249 JOSEPH LN - 305 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    11/17/2021 77
JOY AV 1476-A JOY AVE - 306 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,289          37 47,693    11/18/2021 50
JOY AV 1478-A JOY AVE - 306 E WHITMORE AVE ROSE AVE 2 R AC 1,466          37 54,242    11/18/2021 56
JUPITE 1675 JUPITER CT - 307 NORTH END FOWLER RD 2 R AC 361             33 11,913    11/23/2021 74
JURA L 1901 JURA LN - 308 ZURICH LN ST GOTTHARD WY 2 R AC 230             34 7,820       11/22/2021 72
KAILUA 1319-A KAILUA WY - 309 MAUNA KEA DR HILO LN 2 R AC 558             33 18,414    12/6/2021 48
KARENE 314 KARENELL WY - 310 WEST END LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/29/2021 78
KATIE 484 KATIE LN - 311 CAMBRIDGE WY JANICE CT 2 R AC 462             31 14,322    12/4/2021 95
KAY ST 1406 KAY ST - 312 NORTH END ROEDING RD 2 R AC 328             33 10,824    12/5/2021 55
KAY ST 1467 KAY ST - 312 MAGNOLIA ST STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 741             34 25,194    12/5/2021 82
KAY ST 1468 KAY ST - 312 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 525             34 17,850    12/5/2021 79
KEATIN 1285 KEATING CT - 313 NORTH END GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 210             33 6,930       11/15/2021 44
KEMPAS 1960 KEMPAS CT - 314 FILBERT DR EAST END 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       11/20/2021 95
KEMPAS 1959 KEMPAS WY - 315 LIQUIDAMBAR LN FILBERT DR 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       11/20/2021 95
KIMBAL 430-A KIMBALL HILL DR - 316 WILLOW LAKE WY AVENIDA REAL 2 R AC 728             31 22,568    12/4/2021 83
KING H 1439 KING HENRY CT - 317 WEST END ARCHCLIFFE DR 2 R AC 102             33 3,366       11/19/2021 48
KINSER 119-A KINSER RD - 318 MORGAN RD 90' E of VALENTINA WY 2 R AC 605             32 19,360    11/29/2021 95
KINSER 121-A KINSER RD - 318 90' E of VALENTINA WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 2,027          37 74,999    11/29/2021 49
KINSER 126-A KINSER RD - 318 BLAKER RD McKITTRICK CT 2 R AC 1,155          37 42,735    11/29/2021 89
KINSER 130 KINSER RD - 318 MC KITTRICK CT RAILROAD AVE 2 R AC 1,322          37 48,914    11/29/2021 90
KIWI D 1839-A KIWI DR - 319 EASTGATE BLV DUSTY MILLER LN 2 R AC 1,099          31 34,069    11/22/2021 88
KONA L 1373 KONA LN - 320 LEILANI WY KAILUA WY 2 R AC 508             33 16,764    12/6/2021 70
KONING 1396 KONING LN - 321 MULLEN WY CHAULET LN 2 R AC 203             33 6,699       11/15/2021 79
LA CRE 1868 LA CRESTA LN - 322 PODOCARPUS DR GOSSAMER WY 2 R AC 246             31 7,626       12/7/2021 83
LAKE T 295 LAKE TAHOE CT - 323 CAMERON PARK DR EAST END 2 R AC 187             33 6,171       11/29/2021 83
LANDRE 1162 LANDRETH CT - 324 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 220             33 7,260       11/24/2021 67
LARIAN 1944-A LARIAN WY - 326 VANDALAY DR EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 1,477          31 45,787    11/21/2021 89
LARISA 1433 LARISA LN - 327 VEDA DR ASTRO DR 2 R AC 279             33 9,207       11/19/2021 68
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LARKSP 1691 LARKSPUR LN - 328 HEATHER LN FOWLER RD 2 R AC 672             33 22,176    11/23/2021 76
LARMUS 2260 LARMUSEAU LN - 329 LUCCHESI LN VLACH WY 2 R AC 374             34 12,716    11/29/2021 42
LARRYN 299-A LARRYNELL DR - 330 KINSER RD THOMASNELL DR 2 R AC 1,053          33 34,749    11/29/2021 84
LARS C 2216 LARS CT - 331 NORTH END TUOLUMNE BEND LN 2 R AC 430             31 13,330    11/27/2021 84
LARSEN 2276 LARSEN DR - 332 COGNAC WY WOODWORTH AVE 2 R AC 712             33 23,496    11/28/2021 59
LAUREL 146-A LAUREL AVE - 333 CENTRAL AVE  E/B TAMARACK AVE 2 R AC 712             18 12,816    12/6/2021 42
LAUREL 636-A LAURELWOOD CT - 334 WEST END AARVIG CT 2 R AC 207             35 7,245       12/4/2021 64
LAVON 1359-A LAVON LN - 335 CAPITAL DR RUNNING LN 2 R AC 2,082          33 67,693    11/15/2021 69
LAWREN 930 LAWRENCE ST - 336 9TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 613             37 22,681    11/19/2021 68
LAWREN 931-A LAWRENCE ST - 336 6TH ST 9TH ST 2 R AC 928             37 40,891    11/19/2021 42
LAWREN 934 LAWRENCE ST - 336 5TH ST 6TH ST 2 R AC 341             57 19,437    11/19/2021 58
LAWREN 935 LAWRENCE ST - 336 4TH ST 5TH ST 2 R AC 338             57 19,266    11/19/2021 52
LAWREN 936 LAWRENCE ST - 336 EL CAMINO 4TH ST 2 R AC 295             57 16,815    11/19/2021 58
LEAVIT 262 LEAVITT PEAK CT - 338 WEST END SODA CANYON DR 2 R AC 141             33 4,653       12/1/2021 77
LEESEM 1191 LEESEME LN - 339 PAYNE AVE CHANGASON WY 2 R AC 325             34 11,050    11/24/2021 70
LEHI A 1169 LEHI AVE - 340 PAYNE AVE W/B WALLIN WY 2 R AC 482             17 8,194       11/24/2021 71
LEILAN 1315-A LEILANI WY - 341 MAUNA LOA CT HILO LN 2 R AC 748             37 27,676    12/6/2021 57
LESLIE 961 LESLIE AVE - 342 JEWEL ST MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 646             34 21,964    11/15/2021 68
LEXAR 235 LEXAR DR - 343 NORTH END TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       12/4/2021 87
LILAC 1481 LILAC CT - 344 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 266             37 9,842       12/7/2021 68
LINDA 1987 LINDA WY - 345 WEST END GLENDA RD 2 R AC 827             33 27,291    11/16/2021 65
LINDEN 1352 LINDEN DR - 346 LAVON LN CALCAGNO ST 2 R AC 462             33 15,246    11/15/2021 55
LINDSA 1744-A LINDSAY WY - 347 LUNAR DR DUPRE DR 2 R AC 410             33 13,530    11/23/2021 78
LINDST 2133-A LINDSTROM AVE - 348 MOCK AVE MUSICK AVE 2 R AC 1,020          34 34,680    11/29/2021 43
LIQUID 1968-A LIQUIDAMBAR LN - 349 POMEGRANATE AVE HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 1,174          31 36,394    11/20/2021 95
LOIS W 1992-A LOIS WY - 350 NORTH END AT DARRAH SOUTH END AT HOLLISTER 2 R AC 983             37 36,371    12/6/2021 81
LOIS W 2028-A LOIS WY - 350 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 993             34 33,762    11/16/2021 52
LORETT 1245 LORETTA LN - 351 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/17/2021 75
LORING 1787 LORING CT - 352 NORTH END WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 R AC 318             31 9,858       11/20/2021 83
LOTUS 1679 LOTUS CT - 353 HEATHER LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 115             33 3,795       11/23/2021 66
LOUISE 1722-A LOUISE AVE - 354 GARRISON ST E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,259          37 46,583    11/18/2021 63
LOUISV 2037 LOUISVILLE CT - 355 WINTHROP LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 102             17 1,734       11/16/2021 84
LUCCHE 2249-A LUCCHESI LN - 356 MUSICK AVE CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 778             37 28,786    11/28/2021 62
LUCCHE 2252-A LUCCHESI LN - 356 HERNDON RD MUSICK AVE 2 R AC 1,296          38 47,952    11/29/2021 42
LUGANO 1908 LUGANO CT - 357 NORTH END RHONE DR 2 R AC 292             33 9,636       11/22/2021 74
LUNAR 1664-A LUNAR DR - 358 MOONVIEW DR E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,427          37 52,799    11/23/2021 77
LUNAR 1668-A LUNAR DR - 358 FOWLER RD MOONVIEW DR 2 R AC 926             37 34,262    11/23/2021 72
LUPIN 1677 LUPIN LN - 359 HEATHER LN FOWLER RD 2 R AC 666             33 21,978    11/23/2021 80
LYNLEY 1336-A LYNLEY DR - 360 LAVON LN CALCAGNO ST 2 R AC 469             34 15,946    11/15/2021 60
LYNLEY 1339-A LYNLEY DR - 360 MARGARITE WY LAVON LN 2 R AC 512             34 16,896    11/15/2021 54
LYNLEY 1348 LYNLEY DR - 360 CALCAGNO ST DOUGLAS DR 2 R AC 220             33 7,260       11/15/2021 68
MACADA 1964-A MACADAMIA LN - 361 WEST END EAST END at LIQUIDAMBAR LN 2 R AC 1,413          31 43,803    11/21/2021 91
MADRID 501 MADRID CT - 362 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 371             37 13,727    12/4/2021 91
MAGIC 854 MAGIC LN - 363 RICHLAND AVE FANTASY LN 2 R AC 249             34 8,466       11/28/2021 58
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MAGNOL 899 MAGNOLIA ST - 364 EL CAMINO CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 256             37 9,472       11/18/2021 73
MAGNOL 900-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 CENTRAL AVE 4TH ST 2 R AC 1,010          48 48,480    11/18/2021 74
MAGNOL 903-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 R AC 692             38 33,216    11/18/2021 76
MAGNOL 905 MAGNOLIA ST - 364 6TH ST 7TH ST 2 R AC 344             41 14,104    11/18/2021 73
MAGNOL 906 MAGNOLIA ST - 364 7TH ST 9TH ST 2 R AC 567             37 20,979    11/18/2021 74
MAGNOL 907-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 9TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 659             47 24,383    11/18/2021 75
MAGNOL 909-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 10TH ST ROSE AVE 2 R AC 817             37 30,229    11/18/2021 74
MALIK 369-A MALIK AVE - 365 TWILIGHT DR HACKETT RD 2 C AC 1,359          38 51,642    12/4/2021 82
MALIK 373-A MALIK AVE - 365 MALIK AVE TWILIGHT DR 2 C AC 1,115          36 51,290    12/4/2021 81
MALIK 375-A MALIK AVE - 365 E WHITMORE AVE MALIK AVE 2 C AC 696             37 25,752    12/4/2021 78
MANASS 582 MANASSAS CT - 366 WOODVIEW DR EAST END 2 R AC 131             33 4,323       12/6/2021 53
MANDEV 1851 MANDEVILLA LN - 367 BOUGAINVILLEA DR KIWI DR 2 R AC 590             31 18,290    11/22/2021 91
MANNY 2083 MANNY CT - 368 WEST END MANNY LN 2 R AC 190             32 6,080       11/16/2021 77
MANNY 2080-A MANNY LN - 369 DARBY LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 394             32 12,608    11/16/2021 76
MARAZZ 538 MARAZZI LN - 370 HAVENWOOD WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 794             33 26,202    12/1/2021 64
MARCHY 56-A MARCHY LN - 371 FARM SUPPLY  DR MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,843          47 86,621    11/30/2021 71
MARGAR 2025-A MARGARET WY - 372 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 1,007          34 34,238    11/16/2021 62
MARGUE 1341 MARGUERITE WY - 373 LYNLEY DR RUNNING LN 2 R AC 682             33 22,506    11/15/2021 61
MARSHF 450 MARSHFIELD LN - 374 ALLACANTE DR WILLOW LAKE WY 2 R AC 207             31 6,417       12/4/2021 81
MARY A 1377-A MARY AVE - 375 6TH ST EAST END 2 R AC 420             37 15,540    11/15/2021 74
MARYNE 310 MARYNELL DR - 376 ROBNELL WY LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/29/2021 89
MATTER 1898 MATTERHORN WY - 377 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN FRIBOURG LN 2 R AC 954             34 32,436    11/22/2021 75
MAUNA 1322-A MAUNA KEA DR - 378 LEILANI WY MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,391          38 52,858    11/15/2021 58
MAUNA 1313 MAUNA LOA CT - 379 LEILANI WY EAST END 2 R AC 236             38 8,968       12/5/2021 68
MAUNA 1311-A MAUNA LOA DR - 380 CENTRAL AVE LEILANI WY 2 R AC 1,207          38 45,866    12/5/2021 70
MAXIM 411 MAXIM DR - 381 POINT GREY RD SARIYA WY 2 R AC 200             31 6,200       12/5/2021 83
MC KIT 616 MC KITTRICK CT - 382 KINSER RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 538             37 19,906    12/7/2021 52
MC NEI 1269 MC NEIL DR - 383 JARED AVE FALLQUIST WY 2 R AC 771             33 25,443    11/17/2021 64
MCCORD 279 MCCORD WY - 384 KINSER RD CHAUNCY WY 2 R AC 515             33 16,995    11/29/2021 87
MCCORD 280 MCCORD WY - 384 HEAVENLY WY KINSER RD 2 R AC 666             33 21,978    11/29/2021 73
MCINTO 1777 MCINTOSH AVE - 385 PARTRIDGE ST YOLANDA ST 2 R AC 171             31 5,301       11/20/2021 94
MCKNIG 1217 MCKNIGHT CT - 386 NORTH END RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 325             33 10,725    11/24/2021 72
MCKNIG 1216 MCKNIGHT WY - 387 MCKNIGHT CT RIVER VALLEY CI 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/24/2021 70
MELANI 1408 MELANIE CT - 388 10TH ST EAST END 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/19/2021 81
MELBA 010 MELBA CT - 100 BURTON DR W END 2 R AC 109             47 5,123       12/1/2021 54
MEMORI 974 MEMORIAL DR - 389 DARRAH ST SEQUOIA ST 2 R AC 321             37 11,877    11/17/2021 77
MERLOT 2206 MERLOT DR - 390 BORDEAUX DR STONUM RD 2 R AC 495             33 16,335    12/7/2021 71
MILKY 1758 MILKY WY - 391 URANUS DR MOONVIEW DR 2 R AC 794             33 26,202    11/23/2021 74
MILLCR 813 MILLCREEK CT - 392 RIVER RAFT CT EAST END 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/28/2021 83
MILLCR 814-A MILLCREEK DR - 393 CENTRAL AVE MILLCREEK CT 2 R AC 1,578          37 52,074    11/28/2021 77
MIRA S 1588-A MIRA SOL DR - 394 EASTGATE BVL TRAVESIA LN 2 R AC 1,601          31 49,631    11/22/2021 91
MISSIO 573 MISSIONWOOD CT - 395 NORTH END SOUTHWOOD DR 2 R AC 115             33 3,795       12/7/2021 45
MITCHE 767-A MITCHELL RD - 396 E SERVICE RD HWY 99 (ON RAMP) N 2 UPAO AC 1,066          31 33,046    11/20/2021 99
MITCHE 769 MITCHELL RD - 396 DON PEDRO RD E SERVICE RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,328          73 96,944    11/20/2021 97
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MITCHE 770-A MITCHELL RD - 396 ROEDING RD DON PEDRO RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,319          73 96,287    11/20/2021 99
MITCHE 772 MITCHELL RD - 396 COLLEEN WY ROEDING RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,469          73 107,237  11/20/2021 87
MITCHE 773 MITCHELL RD - 396 E WHITMORE AVE COLLEEN WY 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,155          82 94,710    11/20/2021 84
MITCHE 774-A MITCHELL RD - 396 GARRISON AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,336          69 92,184    11/20/2021 92
MITCHE 777 MITCHELL RD - 396 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,338          75 100,350  11/20/2021 99
MITCHE 778 MITCHELL RD - 396 ROSEWOOD AVE FOWLER RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,446          87 125,802  11/20/2021 92
MITCHE 779 MITCHELL RD - 396 85' N of ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 UPAO AC/AC 485             87 42,195    11/20/2021 92
MITCHE 780 MITCHELL RD - 396 E HATCH RD 85' N of ALPHONSE DR 2 UPAO AC/AC 710             87 61,770    11/20/2021 72
MITCHE 786-A MITCHELL RD - 396 NICHOLAS WY E HATCH RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,043          83 86,569    11/20/2021 71
MITCHE 788-A MITCHELL RD - 396 DS@3138S FINCH RD NICHOLAS WY 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,417          83 117,611  11/20/2021 81
MOCKIN 1255 MOCKINGBIRD DR - 398 ROSE AVE ROBIN DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    11/18/2021 84
MOET W 2203 MOET WY - 399 BORDEAUX DR MONDAVI DR 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/27/2021 79
MOFFET 100602 MOFFETT RD - 400 DS@750E COLLINS RD DS@1153S COLLINS RD 2 R AC 417             21 8,757       12/7/2021 39
MOFFET 1083 MOFFETT RD - 400 GARRISON ST E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC 1,315          37 48,655    11/17/2021 59
MOFFET 1084-A MOFFETT RD - 400 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 C AC 1,332          37 49,284    11/17/2021 42
MOFFET 1089-A MOFFETT RD - 400 CALCAGNO ST FOWLER RD 2 C AC 1,394          37 51,578    11/17/2021 49
MOFFET 1093-A MOFFETT RD - 400 E HATCH RD CALCAGNO ST 2 C AC/AC 1,269          37 46,953    11/17/2021 72
MOFFET 1096-A MOFFETT RD - 400 CANYON DR E HATCH RD 2 C AC/AC 1,300          38 49,400    11/27/2021 70
MOFFET 1099-A MOFFETT RD - 400 CANYON DR RIVER RD 2 C AC/AC 1,333          38 50,654    11/27/2021 81
MOFFET 603 MOFFETT RD - 400 DS@1153S COLLINS RD E SERVICE RD 2 R AC 535             18 9,630       12/7/2021 13
MOLLY 1243 MOLLY LN - 401 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/17/2021 76
MONDAV 2204 MONDAVI DR - 402 SAUVIGNON DR MOET WY 2 R AC 367             33 12,111    11/27/2021 79
MONICA 2088 MONICA CT - 403 MONICA LN EAST END 2 R AC 184             32 5,888       11/16/2021 83
MONICA 2085-A MONICA LN - 404 NORTH END DARBY LN 2 R AC 522             32 16,704    11/16/2021 83
MONIQU 2231 MONIQUE CT - 405 NORTH END TUOLUMNE BEND LN 2 R AC 387             31 11,997    11/27/2021 84
MONTCL 70-A MONTCLAIRE DR - 406 FARM SUPPLY DR MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,768          47 83,096    11/30/2021 68
MONTER 1973-A MONTEREY PINE AVE - 407 MACADAMIA LN HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 925             31 28,675    11/21/2021 92
MONTER 1976-A MONTEREY PINE AVE - 407 MACADAMIA LN SKEENA AVE 2 R AC 1,080          31 33,480    11/21/2021 91
MONTMO 1925 MONTMORENCY CT - 408 NORTH END VALERA DR 2 R AC 184             31 5,704       11/21/2021 84
MOON R 237 MOON RIVER WY - 410 BROWN AVE GRANITE FALLS DR 2 R AC 964             31 29,884    12/4/2021 85
MOONLI 388-A MOONLIGHT DR - 411 SUNDALE DR WISHING WY 2 R AC 1,391          31 43,121    12/5/2021 80
MOONVI 1732-A MOONVIEW DR - 412 VENUS DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,237          33 40,821    11/23/2021 73
MORALE 829-A MORALES CT - 414 SW END NW END at BUTCHER AVE 2 R AC 557             31 17,267    11/27/2021 75
MORELL 1935-A MORELLO DR - 415 VALERA DR ATTIKA ST 2 R AC 912             31 28,272    11/21/2021 91
MORGAN 40 MORGAN RD - 416 DS@331S OATES CT ROCKEFELLER DR 2 UMiA AC 351             37 12,987    12/7/2021 96
MORGAN 41 MORGAN RD - 416 ROCKEFELLER DR DS@1275S ROCKEFELLER DR  at WIDTH CHANGE2 UMiA AC 1,275          37 47,175    12/7/2021 35
MORGAN 41B MORGAN RD - 416 DS@1275S ROCKFELLER DR WIDTH CHANGEE WHITMORE 2 UMiA AC 1,264          16 20,224    12/7/2021 47
MORGAN 42 MORGAN RD - 416 E WHITMORE AVE KINSER RD 2 UMiA AC 1,322          77 101,794  11/30/2021 20
MORGAN 43-A MORGAN RD - 416 KINSER RD HACKETT RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,315          77 101,255  11/30/2021 27
MORGAN 46-A MORGAN RD - 416 HACKETT RD SAN PEDRO AVE 2 UMiA AC 1,440          49 70,560    11/30/2021 16
MORGAN 48-a MORGAN RD - 416 SAN PEDRO AVE E SERVICE RD 2 UMiA AC 1,187          77 52,228    11/30/2021 34
MORGAN 51-A MORGAN RD - 416 E SERVICE RD MONTCLAIRE DR 2 R AC 1,562          40 54,882    11/30/2021 31
MORGAN 53 MORGAN RD - 416 MONTCLAIRE DR MARCHY LN 2 R AC 1,260          41 51,660    11/30/2021 55
MOUNTA 1151-A MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR - 417 OAK RIDGE DR FRUITRIDGE DR 2 R AC 921             34 30,393    11/24/2021 43
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MULLEN 1397 MULLEN WY - 418 ROEDING RD KONING LN 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/15/2021 78
MUNCHK 2169 MUNCHKIN DR - 419 WOODWORTH AVE YELLOW BRICK RD 2 R AC 380             34 12,920    11/28/2021 80
MUSICK 862-A MUSICK AVE - 420 PECOS AVE WOODWORTH AVE 2 R AC 646             18 11,628    11/28/2021 52
MUSICK 864-A MUSICK AVE - 420 SOLAR AVE PECOS AVE 2 R AC 565             18 10,170    11/28/2021 50
MUSICK 866-A MUSICK AVE - 420 RIVER RD SOLAR AVE 2 R AC 948             38 35,076    11/28/2021 76
MYRTLE 1289-A MYRTLEWOOD DR - 421 GLASGOW DR MAUNA LOA DR 2 R AC 1,023          38 38,874    11/15/2021 58
MYRTLE 1293-A MYRTLEWOOD DR - 421 MAUNA LOA DR BEACHWOOD DR 2 R AC 1,555          40 62,200    11/15/2021 66
NADINE 1024-A NADINE AVE - 422 HERNDON RD 400' E of MUSICK 2 C AC 1,322          17 22,474    11/28/2021 54
NADINE 1026 NADINE AVE - 422 400 E' MUSICK AVE RICHLAND AVE 2 C AC 907             12 10,884    11/28/2021 95
NADINE 1027-A NADINE AVE - 422 RICHLAND AVE STONUM DR 2 C AC 1,335          14 18,690    11/28/2021 95
NADINE 1031-A NADINE AVE - 422 STONUM RD CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 1,325          37 49,025    11/28/2021 32
NAPA C 2106 NAPA CT - 423 WEST END SAUSALITO WY 2 R AC 354             33 11,682    11/28/2021 68
NESTLE 1810 NESTLED OAK CT - 424 WEST END WINTER OAK LN 2 R AC 154             31 4,774       11/22/2021 85
NICHOL 782 NICHOLAS WY - 425 ANGIE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 367             37 13,579    11/20/2021 34
NIMO C 667 NIMO CT - 426 POSHO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 269             33 8,877       12/1/2021 72
NIMROO 672 NIMROOD DR - 427 JOPPA LN URMI AVE 2 R AC 1,010          33 33,330    12/6/2021 59
NORFOL 1888 NORFOLK WY - 428 SUFFOLK DR WAYNESBORO DR 2 R AC 394             33 13,002    11/23/2021 70
NORTH 1104-A NORTH CANYON DR - 429 RIVER RD CANYON DR 2 R AC 968             37 35,816    11/23/2021 81
NORTH 1052 NORTH ST - 430 5TH ST 6TH ST 2 R AC 321             46 14,766    11/19/2021 45
NORTH 1053 NORTH ST - 430 4TH ST 5TH ST 2 R AC 341             53 18,073    11/19/2021 76
NORTH 1054-A NORTH ST - 430 EL CAMINO 4TH ST 2 R AC 820             53 43,460    11/19/2021 38
NORTHE 1591-A NORTHERN OAK DR - 431 EASTGATE BLV EAST END 2 R AC 1,578          31 48,918    11/22/2021 88
NORWOO 102005 NORWOOD HEIGHTS LN - 432 WINTHROP LN EVANS RD 2 R AC 628             25 15,700    11/16/2021 85
OAK GL 1824 OAK GLEN CT - 434 WILD OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 318             31 9,858       12/7/2021 91
OAK GR 1036-A OAK GROVE RD - 435 MILLCREEK DR PROMENADE LN 2 R AC 718             33 23,694    11/28/2021 85
OAK RI 1149 OAK RIDGE CT - 436 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    11/24/2021 54
OAK RI 1146-A OAK RIDGE DR - 437 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR CANYON DR 2 R AC 796             33 26,268    11/24/2021 57
OAKBRO 1183 OAKBROOKE CT - 438 NORTH END PAYNE AVE 2 R AC 121             33 3,993       11/24/2021 73
OASIS 926 OASIS AVE - 439 10TH ST PYRAMID DR 2 R AC 531             33 17,523    11/19/2021 72
OCEAN 2098-A OCEAN WY - 440 RICHLAND AVE SAUSALITO WY 2 R AC 485             34 16,490    11/28/2021 58
OLD OA 1816-A OLD OAK DR - 441 WISE OAK LN WINTER OAK LN 2 R AC 918             31 28,458    11/22/2021 93
O'LEAR 509 O'LEARY CT - 433 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/30/2021 64
OLIVAS 2041 OLIVAS CT - 442 WEST END PANERO WY 2 R AC 167             30 5,010       11/16/2021 69
OMIE L 1418 OMIE LN - 443 DON PEDRO RD CHRISTY LN 2 R AC 200             33 6,600       11/19/2021 83
OPENSH 1045 OPENSHAW RD - 444 RIVER RD SHADOWBROOK WY 2 R AC 128             25 3,200       11/28/2021 54
ORCHID 1681 ORCHID CT - 446 HEATHER LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 102             34 3,468       11/23/2021 61
ORIOLE 1263 ORIOLE DR - 447 STARLING DR GARRISON ST 2 R AC 298             33 9,834       11/18/2021 85
PALLAD 1781 PALLADIN ST - 449 WHITEHAVEN AVE FALLVIEW AVE 2 R AC 197             31 6,107       11/20/2021 95
PALM A 928 PALM AVE - 450 10TH ST PYRAMID DR 2 R AC 544             33 17,952    11/19/2021 68
PANERO 2042-A PANERO WY - 451 OLIVAS CT HERNDON WAY 2 R AC 636             30 19,080    11/16/2021 83
PARAMO 1010-A PARAMOUNT AVE - 452 GIDDINGS ST BELMONT AVE 2 R AC 478             37 19,120    11/16/2021 74
PARIS 442-A PARIS WY - 453 AZORES LN ALLACANTE DR 2 R AC 498             31 15,438    12/4/2021 87
PARK E 2234 PARK EAST DR - 454 PARK WEST VINEWOOD DR 2 R AC 1,017          33 33,561    11/28/2021 66
PARK R 283 PARK ROYAL DR - 455 KINSER RD CAULFIELD DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    12/7/2021 50
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PARK S 682-A PARK ST - 456 EL CAMINO 9TH ST 2 C AC 1,167          40 46,680    11/19/2021 66
PARK W 2233 PARK WEST - 457 GRAND CENTRAL DR PARK EAST DR 2 R AC 246             33 8,118       11/27/2021 83
PARTEE 66-A PARTEE LN - 458 FARM SUPPLY DR BREW MASTER DR 2 R AC 611             47 28,717    11/30/2021 79
PARTEE 68 PARTEE LN - 458 BREW MASTER DR MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,178          47 55,366    11/30/2021 73
PARTRI 1778-A PARTRIDGE ST - 459 MCINTOSH AVE FALLVIEW AVE 2 R AC 440             31 13,640    11/20/2021 96
PAULAN 312 PAULANELL CT - 460 WEST END LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/29/2021 80
PAYNE 1174-A PAYNE AVE - 461 CHANGASON WY LEHI AVE 2 R AC 1,079          37 39,923    11/24/2021 75
PAYNE 1177-A PAYNE AVE - 461 CHANGASON WY MOFFET RD 2 R AC 1,453          37 53,761    11/24/2021 80
PEACHW 1227-A PEACHWOOD AVE - 462 GLASGOW DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 892             33 29,436    11/17/2021 70
PEACHW 1226 PEACHWOOD CT - 463 NORTH END GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 276             33 9,108       11/17/2021 68
PEDMZ 010 PEDRO MARQUEZ - 710 CROWS LANDING RD WEST END 2 R AC 850             33 28,050    12/7/2021 98
PELTOL 1000-A PELTOLA ST - 465 GIDDINGS ST STEPHANIE WY 2 R AC 800             34 26,400    11/16/2021 67
PEOPLE 634 PEOPLES LN - 466 HACKETT RD LAURELWOOD CT 2 R AC 246             33 8,118       12/4/2021 76
PERISB 1885-A PERISBURG LN - 468 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN EAST END 2 R AC 974             33 32,142    11/23/2021 72
PERSAK 507 PERSAK CT - 469 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 220             33 7,260       11/30/2021 72
PETER 2225 PETER JOHN WY - 470 RIVER RD RIVER TREE LN 2 R AC 525             31 16,275    11/27/2021 87
PETERL 1195 PETERLAI CT - 471 RIVERBEND DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 203             33 6,699       11/24/2021 80
PHIL W 850 PHIL WY - 472 FANTASY LN RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/28/2021 76
PIKAKE 1307 PIKAKE CT - 473 HALE ALOHA WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 213             34 7,242       11/15/2021 67
PINE S 678-A PINE ST - 474 CENTRAL AVE EL CAMINO 2 R AC 1,695          42 71,190    12/1/2021 54
PINERI 1160 PINERIDGE DR - 475 OAK RIDGE DR GROVER DR 2 R AC 656             33 21,648    11/24/2021 37
PINK A 272-A PINK AVE - 476 GIDEON WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 496             33 16,368    12/1/2021 82
PISCES 1738 PISCES WY - 477 VENUS DR LUNAR DR 2 R AC 581             33 19,173    11/23/2021 68
PISMO 2108 PISMO PL - 478 OCEAN WY TRUCKEE WY 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/28/2021 78
PLEASA 624-A PLEASANT AVE - 479 WEST END CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,308          29 37,932    12/1/2021 66
PLOUTZ 2039 PLOUTZ RD - 480 HERNDON RD PANERO WY 2 R AC 515             30 15,450    11/16/2021 81
PLUMER 1326 PLUMERIA CT - 481 WEST END MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 328             33 10,824    11/17/2021 89
PODOCA 1835-A PODOCARPUS DR - 483 EASTGATE BVL SOMERSBY LN 2 R AC 1,112          31 34,472    11/22/2021 93
POINT 410 POINT GREY RD - 484 ARISTOCRAT DR MAXIM DR 2 R AC 298             31 9,238       12/5/2021 87
POMEGR 1948-A POMEGRANATE AVE - 485 GINGKO AVE EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 1,627          31 50,437    11/21/2021 90
POMPEI 480-A POMPEII LN - 486 MALIK AVE ALLACANTE DR 2 R AC 521             31 16,151    12/4/2021 87
POPLAR 1058 POPLAR ST - 487 WHITMORE PL CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 358             37 13,246    11/18/2021 46
POPPY 1685-A POPPY LN - 488 HEATHER LN FOWLER RD 2 R AC 679             33 22,407    11/23/2021 70
PORTUG 445 PORTUGAL DR - 489 AZORES LN ALCOY DR 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       12/4/2021 84
POSHO 267-A POSHO AVE - 490 SANKO AVE GIDEON WY 2 R AC 725             33 23,925    12/1/2021 77
PREMIE 74 PREMIER DR - 491 FARM SUPPLY DR UNITED DR 2 R AC 977             47 45,919    11/30/2021 72
PRES 001 PRESTON CT - 100 TERRACE WAY END 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       11/16/2021 85
PRIMRO 1683 PRIMROSE LN - 492 POPPY LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 210             38 7,980       11/23/2021 74
PROMEN 1035 PROMENADE LN - 493 CENTRAL AVE OAK GROVE RD 2 R AC 600             33 19,800    11/28/2021 80
PUMA W 1748-A PUMA WY - 494 DUPRE DR VENUS DR 2 R AC 982             34 32,406    11/23/2021 73
PYRAMI 924 PYRAMID AVE - 495 10TH ST PYRAMID DR 2 R AC 525             33 17,325    11/19/2021 76
PYRAMI 921-A PYRAMID DR - 496 STANDFORD AVE PYRAMID AVE 2 R AC 745             33 24,585    11/19/2021 71
QUILLI 1189 QUILLING CT - 497 PAYNE AVE EAST END 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/24/2021 61
RAILRO 100608 RAILROAD AVE - 498 INDUSTRIAL WY COLLINS RD 2 R AC 584             25 14,600    11/29/2021 57
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RAILRO 609 RAILROAD AVE - 498 PINE ST INDUSTRIAL WY 2 R AC 1,004          34 34,136    11/29/2021 65
RAILRO 610-A RAILROAD AVE - 498 CENTRAL AVE PINE ST 2 R AC 1,492          38 51,725    11/29/2021 72
RAILRO 612 RAILROAD AVE - 498 KINSER RD CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 230             38 8,740       11/29/2021 34
RAILRO 613-A RAILROAD AVE - 498 E WHITMORE AVE 2517 RAILROAD 2 C AC 2,174          39 84,786    11/29/2021 56
RANCHO 2007 RANCHO DR - 500 RICHLAND AVE EL MONTE AVE 2 R AC 213             25 5,325       11/17/2021 84
RED GU 339 RED GUM CT - 501 RIDLON LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 358             33 11,814    11/30/2021 79
RED HA 354 RED HAVEN LN - 502 DAISY TREE LN DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 394             33 13,002    11/30/2021 73
RHORD 010 RHODE RD - 708 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 R AC 700             36 25,200    12/7/2021 75
RHONE 1912-A RHONE DR - 503 CHARLOTTEVILLE LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,226          33 40,458    11/22/2021 77
RICHAR 1999-A RICHARD WY - 504 GENE RD CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,073          37 39,701    11/16/2021 71
RICHAR 2002-A RICHARD WY - 504 RICHLAND AVE GENE RD 2 R AC 1,552          37 57,424    11/16/2021 81
RICHLA 2051-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 HERNDON RD EVANS RD 2 UMiA AC 930             35 32,550    12/6/2021 52
RICHLA 2054 RICHLAND AVE - 505 WINTHROP LN EVANS RD 2 UMiA AC 748             42 31,416    12/6/2021 40
RICHLA 2055-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 DARBY LN RICHARD WY 2 UMiA AC 790             52 33,180    12/6/2021 62
RICHLA 2057-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 E HATCH RD DARBY LN 2 UMiA AC 833             83 69,139    12/6/2021 34
RICHLA 2058-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 NADINE AVE E HATCH RD 2 C AC 1,345          77 73,955    12/6/2021 51
RICHLA 2060-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 PHIL WAY NADINE AVE 2 C AC 1,226          21 25,746    12/6/2021 61
RICHLA 2063-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 MAGIC LN PHIL WY 2 C AC 912             37 42,864    12/6/2021 56
RICHLA 2066-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 RIVER RD MAGIC LN 2 C AC 643             21 30,221    12/6/2021 67
RICKMA 325-A RICKMAN WY - 506 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 613             33 20,229    11/30/2021 75
RIDGEW 1355 RIDGEWAY CT - 507 MYRTLEWOOD DR EAST END 2 R AC 203             33 6,699       11/15/2021 53
RIDGEW 1354 RIDGEWAY DR - 508 CAPITAL DR MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 620             33 20,460    11/15/2021 55
RIDLON 341 RIDLON CT - 509 RIDLON LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 358             33 11,814    11/30/2021 78
RIDLON 328-A RIDLON LN - 510 RICKMAN WY SWEET GUM DR 2 R AC 810             33 26,730    11/30/2021 78
RIESLI 2186-A RIESLING DR - 511 COLUMBARD WY CHARDONNAY WY 2 R AC 1,076          33 35,508    11/27/2021 56
RITA L 1247 RITA LN - 512 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 371             33 12,243    11/17/2021 79
RIVER 1219-A RIVER CREEK CI - 513 RIVER CREEK DR RIVER CREEK DR 2 R AC 892             34 30,328    11/24/2021 69
RIVER 1125-A RIVER CREEK DR - 514 MOFFETT RD RIVERETTE DR 2 R AC 1,168          38 44,384    11/24/2021 67
RIVER 810-A RIVER RAFT CT - 515 NORTH END MILLCREEK DR 2 R AC 334             33 11,022    11/28/2021 73
RIVER 791 RIVER RD - 516 NORTH CANYON DR MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 938             30 28,140    11/23/2021 50
RIVER 792 RIVER RD - 516 CANYON FALLS DR NORTH CANYON DR 2 C AC 781             29 22,649    11/23/2021 66
RIVER 793 RIVER RD - 516 MOFFETT RD CANYON FALLS DR 2 C AC 1,246          33 41,118    11/23/2021 53
RIVER 794 RIVER RD - 516 RIVER RD MOFFETT RD 2 C AC 282             24 6,768       11/24/2021 71
RIVER 795 RIVER RD - 516 RUSHING RIVER DR RIVER RD 2 C AC 358             36 12,888    11/24/2021 55
RIVER 796 RIVER RD - 516 DS@351S RIVER RD RUSHING RIVER DR 2 C AC 272             36 9,792       11/24/2021 60
RIVER 798-A RIVER RD - 516 OPENSHAW RD  E/B DS@614E LOGAN CT 2 C AC 555             10 12,210    11/24/2021 52
RIVER 868 RIVER RD - 516 MUSICK AVE  E/B DS@915E MUSICK AVE 2 C AC 915             22 20,130    11/24/2021 39
RIVER 871-A RIVER RD - 516 DS@544E THOMPSON RD PETER JOHN WY 2 C AC 636             23 14,628    11/24/2021 36
RIVER 873 RIVER RD - 516 PETER JOHN WY LIVE OAK CT 2 C AC 1,003          29 29,087    11/24/2021 54
RIVER 1213 RIVER ROCK CT - 517 SOUTH END RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 134             33 4,422       11/24/2021 68
RIVER 233 RIVER SPRINGS CT - 518 NORTH END TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       12/4/2021 91
RIVER 232 RIVER SPRINGS WY - 519 TRANQUIL LN FOX RIVER WY 2 R AC 433             31 13,423    12/4/2021 89
RIVER 2224 RIVER TREE LN - 520 PETER JOHN WY SARAH THERESE WY 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       11/27/2021 87
RIVER 1215-A RIVER VALLEY CI - 521 MCKNIGHT WY RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 1,066          33 35,178    11/24/2021 73
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RIVERB 1114-A RIVERBEND DR - 522 MOFFETT RD STILLWATER LN 2 R AC 1,040          34 34,320    11/23/2021 87
RIVERB 1116-A RIVERBEND DR - 522 STILLWATER LN CANYON DR 2 R AC 1,076          33 35,508    11/23/2021 84
RIVERC 1185 RIVERCREST CT - 523 NORTH END PAYNE AVE 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/24/2021 70
RIVERE 1129-A RIVERETTE DR - 524 NORTH END at RIVER CREEK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,112          33 36,696    11/24/2021 71
RIVERP 1211 RIVERPARK CT - 525 NORTH END RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 184             34 6,256       11/24/2021 67
RIVERP 1133-A RIVERPARK DR - 526 MOFFET RD RIVERETTE DR 2 R AC 1,221          33 46,398    11/24/2021 62
RIVERV 1181 RIVERVIEW CT - 527 MOFFETT RD EAST END 2 R AC 213             35 7,455       11/24/2021 82
ROBIN 1256 ROBIN DR - 528 MOCKINGBIRD DR HUMMINGBIRD DR 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/18/2021 91
ROBMAR 1525 ROBMAR CT - 529 WEST END VERNAL DR 2 R AC 105             61 6,405       12/7/2021 70
ROBNEL 309 ROBNELL WY - 530 MARYNELL DR FANNELL DR 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    11/29/2021 90
ROCKEF 107 ROCKEFELLER DR - 531 MORGAN RD FOUNDRY CT 2 R AC 663             47 31,161    12/5/2021 25
ROCKEF 108 ROCKEFELLER DR - 531 FOUNDRY CT HIL-MOR DR 2 R AC 1,689          47 79,383    12/5/2021 33
ROCKEF 109-A ROCKEFELLER DR - 531 E WHITMORE AVE HIL-MOR DR 2 R AC 1,285          47 60,395    12/5/2021 21
ROCKY 211-A ROCKY BROOK DR - 532 SALMON CREEK CT BROWN AVE 2 R AC 991             31 30,721    12/4/2021 92
ROCKY 203 ROCKY FALLS CT - 533 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       12/4/2021 87
ROCKYR 1145 ROCKYRIDGE CT - 534 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       11/24/2021 70
ROEDIN 1381-A ROEDING RD - 535 6TH ST 10TH ST 2 C AC 1,557          37 57,609    11/15/2021 71
ROEDIN 1386 ROEDING RD - 535 10TH ST EAST LN 2 C AC 646             37 23,902    11/15/2021 77
ROEDIN 1387-A ROEDING RD - 535 EAST LN MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 1,324          37 44,924    11/15/2021 72
ROEDIN 1391-A ROEDING RD - 535 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 R AC 767             31 23,777    11/15/2021 41
ROHDE 010 ROHDE RD - 100 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 R AC 1,593          32 50,976    12/7/2021 65
ROLLIN 805-A ROLLING OAK CT - 536 RUSHING RIVER DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 597             33 19,701    12/6/2021 87
ROLLS 1018 ROLLS ROYCE LN - 537 TYRUS ST BLUEJAY WY 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       12/6/2021 75
RON CT 2090 RON CT - 538 WEST END BRIDGEWATER DR 2 R AC 161             34 5,474       11/16/2021 56
ROSE A 1531-A ROSE AVE - 539 STANDFORD AVE ROEDING RD 2 R AC 1,299          36 47,558    11/18/2021 78
ROSE A 1534-A ROSE AVE - 539 E WHITMORE AVE STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 1,352          37 50,024    11/18/2021 70
ROSE A 1540-A ROSE AVE - 539 GARRISON ST E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,320          37 48,840    11/17/2021 40
ROSE A 1544-A ROSE AVE - 539 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 R AC 1,339          37 49,543    11/18/2021 97
ROSE A 1549 ROSE AVE - 539 DARWIN AVE FOWLER RD 2 R AC 1,184          33 39,072    11/17/2021 41
ROSE A 1550-A ROSE AVE - 539 GLASGOW DR DARWIN AVE 2 R AC 975             33 32,175    11/17/2021 60
ROSE C 912 ROSE CT - 540 ROSE AVE NE END 2 R AC 98               36 3,528       11/18/2021 69
ROSEWO 1230-A ROSEWOOD AVE - 541 PEACHWOOD AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,685          37 62,345    11/17/2021 67
ROSWEL 1527 ROSWELL WY - 542 VERNAL DR ROSE AVE 2 R AC 705             33 23,265    11/18/2021 70
ROYAL 586 ROYAL ANN DR - 543 TARTARIAN WY DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 387             33 12,771    12/6/2021 79
RUNNIN 1342-A RUNNING LN - 544 MARGUERITE WY DOUGLAS DR 2 R AC 1,266          33 41,778    11/15/2021 59
RUSHIN 801-A RUSHING RIVER DR - 545 SHALLOW STREAM WY RIVER RD 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    11/28/2021 87
SAGITT 1736 SAGITTARIUS AVE - 546 VENUS DR LUNAR DR 2 R AC 581             33 19,173    11/23/2021 67
SALAMA 499 SALAMANCA CT - 547 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 374             33 12,342    12/4/2021 91
SALMON 201 SALMON CREEK CT - 548 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       12/4/2021 87
SALMON 199-A SALMON CREEK DR - 549 STONE SPRINGS DR SALMON CREEK CT 2 R AC 564             37 20,868    12/4/2021 83
SAN JU 226 SAN JUAN RD - 550 NORTH END SAN PEDRO AVE 2 R AC 335             31 10,385    12/4/2021 83
SAN MO 1872 SAN MORITZ - 551 GOSSAMER WY EAU CLAIRE AVE 2 R AC 243             31 7,533       11/22/2021 89
SAN PE 239-A SAN PEDRO AVE - 552 BROWN AVE MORGAN RD 2 C AC 1,620          36 58,320    12/4/2021 90
SAN PE 243-A SAN PEDRO AVE - 552 MORGAN RD GEORGEANN PL 2 R AC 1,204          36 43,344    11/30/2021 67
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SAND B 1200 SAND BAR CT - 553 WEST END RIVERBEND DR 2 R AC 210             33 6,930       11/23/2021 75
SANCT 010 SANDPOINT CT - 707 ROCKEFELLER DR END 2 R AC 320             36 11,520    12/5/2021 69
SANDPO 112-A SANDPOINT DR - 554 WEST END FAIRVIEW DR 2 R AC 793             37 29,341    12/5/2021 36
SANDPO 114 SANDPOINT DR - 554 FAIRVIEW DR CEDARVALE DR 2 R AC 371             37 13,727    12/5/2021 44
SANKO 266 SANKO AVE - 555 POSHO AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    12/1/2021 69
SARAH 2220-A SARAH THERESE WY - 556 NORTH END BRIDGET MARIE DR 2 R AC 633             31 19,623    11/27/2021 84
SARIYA 412 SARIYA WY - 557 ARISTOCRAT DR MAXIM DR 2 R AC 308             31 9,548       12/5/2021 85
SATURN 1673 SATURN CT - 558 NORTH END FOWLER RD 2 R AC 361             33 11,913    11/23/2021 70
SAUCED 836 SAUCEDA CT - 559 NORTH END STONUM RD 2 R AC 236             33 7,788       11/27/2021 88
SAUSAL 2100-A SAUSALITO WY - 560 NADINE AVE OCEAN WY 2 R AC 820             33 27,060    11/28/2021 75
SAUVIG 2198-A SAUVIGNON DR - 561 STONUM RD RIESLING DR 2 R AC 463             33 15,279    11/27/2021 52
SAUVIG 2200-A SAUVIGNON DR - 561 BORDEAUX DR STONUM RD 2 R AC 512             33 16,896    11/27/2021 76
SCARLE 1633 SCARLET OAK CT - 562 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 325             31 10,075    12/7/2021 88
SEBAST 487 SEBASTIAN WY - 563 BROWN AVE JANICE CT 2 R AC 167             31 5,177       12/4/2021 93
SEBAST 488 SEBASTIAN WY - 563 BILLY CT BROWN AVE 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       12/4/2021 97
SEDONA 838 SEDONA CT - 564 NORTH END TARBORO WY 2 R AC 308             34 10,472    11/27/2021 63
SENIMI 1287-A SENIMI CI - 565 GLASOW DR GLASOW DR 2 R AC 1,391          33 45,903    11/15/2021 52
SEQUOI 972-A SEQUOIA ST - 566 MEMORIAL DR CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,188          37 43,956    11/17/2021 87
SERENE 224 SERENE LN - 567 MORGAN RD ANGEL LN 2 R AC 469             33 15,477    11/30/2021 74
SERGIS 1720 SERGIS CT - 568 SHUSHAN DR WEST END 2 R AC 207             33 6,831       11/18/2021 89
SHADOW 1207 SHADOW RIDGE DR - 569 VALLEY WIND WY CANYON DR 2 R AC 600             33 19,800    11/23/2021 76
SHADOW 1042-A SHADOWBROOK WY - 570 DONNE BROOK LN OPENSHAW RD 2 R AC 1,030          33 33,990    11/28/2021 77
SHALLO 803 SHALLOW STREAM WY - 571 NORTH END RUSHING RIVER DR 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/28/2021 87
SHERRY 1420 SHERRY CT - 572 CHRISTY LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 128             33 4,224       11/19/2021 72
SHUSHA 1707-A SHUSHAN DR - 573 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 R AC 1,677          35 58,695    11/18/2021 96
SILVER 1631 SILVER OAK CT - 574 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 338             31 10,478    11/21/2021 97
SILVER 1628-A SILVER OAK LN - 575 VALLEY OAK DR SILVER OAK CT 2 R AC 761             31 23,591    11/21/2021 96
SKEENA 1920-A SKEENA AVE - 576 MORELLO DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,348          31 41,788    11/21/2021 92
SKYBRI 386 SKYBRITE DR - 577 SUN MEADOW DR MOONLIGHT DR 2 R AC 390             30 11,700    12/5/2021 84
SNOW R 1119 SNOW RIDGE CT - 578 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 489             33 16,137    11/23/2021 87
SODA C 264 SODA CANYON CT - 579 WEST END SODA CANYON DR 2 R AC 138             33 4,554       12/1/2021 64
SODA C 529-A SODA CANYON DR - 580 HACKETT RD SUNGATE DR 2 R AC 1,155          33 38,115    12/1/2021 80
SOLEAD 380 SOLEADO DR - 582 DAY BREAK WY STARKE DR 2 R AC 243             31 7,533       12/4/2021 71
SOMERS 1833-A SOMERSBY LN - 583 PODOCARPUS DR EAU CLAIRE AVE 2 R AC 548             31 16,988    11/22/2021 91
SOUTHE 1617-A SOUTHERN OAK DR - 584 HIDDEN  OAK CT SILVER OAK CT 2 R AC 955             31 29,605    11/22/2021 86
SOUTHL 2015 SOUTHLAWN DR - 585 WEATHERVANE LN EVANS RD 2 R AC 282             33 9,306       11/17/2021 81
SOUTHW 578 SOUTHWOOD CT - 586 NORTH END HARVESTWOOD CI 2 R AC 144             33 4,752       12/7/2021 59
SOUTHW 561 SOUTHWOOD DR - 587 DRAKEWOOD CT WOODVIEW DR 2 R AC 253             33 8,349       12/6/2021 52
SOUTHW 562-A SOUTHWOOD DR - 587 BLAKER RD DRAKEWOOD CT 2 R AC 811             33 26,763    12/6/2021 66
SOUTHW 566 SOUTHWOOD DR - 587 SUNCREST DR BLAKER RD 2 R AC 276             33 9,108       11/30/2021 85
SPRING 1187 SPRING BROOK CT - 588 NORTH END PAYNE AVE 2 R AC 197             33 6,501       11/24/2021 73
ST GOT 1902 ST GOTTHARD WY - 590 JURA LN TIRANO WY 2 R AC 722             34 24,548    11/22/2021 78
STANDF 1511-A STANDFORD AVE - 591 9TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 643             38 24,434    11/18/2021 77
STANDF 1513-A STANDFORD AVE - 591 10TH ST ROSE AVE 2 R AC 816             38 31,008    11/18/2021 65
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STANDF 1516-A STANDFORD AVE - 591 ROSE AVE VERNAL DR 2 R AC 925             38 35,150    11/18/2021 75
STANDI 1822 STANDING OAK DR - 592 WISE OAK LN ARIANO LN 2 R AC 476             31 14,756    11/22/2021 93
STARBO 403 STARBOARD WY - 593 TWILIGHT DR ARISTOCRAT DR 2 R AC 233             31 7,223       12/5/2021 77
STARBO 404 STARBOARD WY - 593 ARISTOCRAT DR HIGHLANDS PARK DR 2 R AC 364             31 11,284    12/4/2021 87
STARKE 381 STARKE DR - 594 OCASO WY SOLEADO DR 2 R AC 102             31 3,162       12/4/2021 62
STARLI 1265-A STARLING DR - 595 ROSE AVE CARDINAL DR 2 R AC 492             33 16,236    11/18/2021 91
STILLW 1197-A STILLWATER LN - 599 RIVERBEND DR CANYON DR 2 R AC 768             34 25,344    11/23/2021 72
STONE 196 STONE SPRINGS CT - 600 BROWN AVE EAST END 2 R AC 417             31 12,927    12/4/2021 87
STONE 197-A STONE SPRINGS DR - 601 SALMON CREEK DR STONE SPRINGS CT 2 R AC 882             31 27,342    12/4/2021 83
STONEC 2021 STONECRESS - 602 WEST END STONEHENGE WY 2 R AC 180             33 5,940       11/17/2021 56
STONEH 2019 STONEHAVEN WY - 603 WEST END STONEHENGE WY 2 R AC 276             33 9,108       11/17/2021 75
STONEH 2017-A STONEHENGE WY - 604 EVANS RD STONEHAVEN WY 2 R AC 489             33 16,137    11/17/2021 78
STONUM 2113 STONUM RD - 605 NADINE AVE E HATCH RD 2 R AC 1,322          34 44,948    11/27/2021 33
STONUM 2114-A STONUM RD - 605 COLUMBARD WY NADINE AVE 2 R AC 1,165          37 43,105    11/27/2021 86
STONUM 2117-A STONUM RD - 605 RICHLAND AVE COLUMBARD WY 2 R AC 1,818          37 67,266    11/27/2021 92
STRAWB 297-A STRAWBERRY DR - 606 CAMERON PARK DR TWIN BRIDGES DR 2 R AC 400             33 13,200    11/29/2021 85
SUFFOL 1890-A SUFFOLK DR - 607 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,430          37 52,910    11/23/2021 76
SUN ME 385 SUN MEADOW DR - 608 SUNDALE DR SKYBRITE DR 2 R AC 581             31 18,011    12/5/2021 75
SUN RI 1039 SUN RIDGE CT - 609 WEST END OAK GROVE RD 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/28/2021 81
SUNCRE 567-A SUNCREST DR - 610 HEATH WY JANNI WY 2 R AC 338             31 10,478    11/30/2021 72
SUNDAL 383-A SUNDALE DR - 611 SUN MEADOW DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 371             31 11,501    12/5/2021 78
SUNGAT 534-A SUNGATE CT - 612 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 1,292          33 42,636    12/1/2021 78
SWEET 336-A SWEET GUM DR - 614 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 617             33 20,361    11/30/2021 72
TAGGER 848 TAGGERT CT - 615 NORTH END CHANEY DR 2 R AC 292             33 9,636       11/29/2021 88
TARAME 1580-A TARAMEA LN - 617 HELEN PERRY RD BELLAZA DR 2 R AC 882             31 27,342    11/22/2021 91
TARBOR 832-A TARBORO WY - 618 STONUM RD CATHEDRAL LN 2 R AC 837             37 30,969    11/27/2021 73
TARTAR 587 TARTARIAN WY - 619 ROYAL ANN DR BING LN 2 R AC 541             33 17,853    12/6/2021 76
TASHA 527 TASHA DR - 620 MORGAN RD CASSIE LN 2 R AC 118             37 4,366       11/30/2021 68
TEEK C 513 TEEK CT - 621 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/30/2021 69
TERR 001 TERRACE WAY - 101 RICHARD WAY PRESTON CT 2 R AC 199             26 5,174       11/16/2021 84
THOMAS 1328-A THOMAS AVE - 622 5TH ST MOFFET RD 2 R AC 1,227          37 45,399    11/15/2021 92
THOMAS 1061-A THOMAS ST - 623 2ND ST 4TH ST 2 R AC 512             37 18,944    11/15/2021 79
THOMAS 303-A THOMASNELL WY - 624 VICKINELL PL LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 1,023          33 33,759    11/29/2021 82
THOMPS 2069-A THOMPSON RD - 625 RIVER RD RAINBOW LN 2 R AC 695             15 11,501    11/28/2021 21
TIMBER 1416 TIMBERLY LN - 626 VEDA DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 492             33 16,236    11/19/2021 63
TIRANO 1903-A TIRANO WY - 627 ST GOTTHARD WY RHONE DR 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    11/22/2021 87
TOMBA 420 TOMBA DR - 628 AGRESTI DR VALENTINA WY 2 R AC 335             33 11,055    11/29/2021 85
TOSCAN 1798-A TOSCANA LN - 629 HELEN PERRY RD BELLA FLORA DR 2 R AC 614             31 19,034    11/22/2021 91
TOTO C 2171 TOTO CT - 630 NW END YELLOW BRICK RD 2 R AC 105             38 3,990       11/28/2021 78
TRANQU 216 TRANQUIL LN - 631 SALMON CREEK DR BROWN AVE 2 R AC 948             33 31,284    12/4/2021 90
TRANQU 217-A TRANQUIL LN - 631 BROWN AVE MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,529          31 47,399    12/4/2021 85
TRANQU 222 TRANQUIL LN - 631 MORGAN RD ANGEL LN 2 R AC 577             33 19,041    11/30/2021 61
TRAVES 1587 TRAVESIA LN - 632 BELLEZA DR MIRA SOL DR 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       11/22/2021 87
TRICIA 1410 TRICIA CT - 633 10TH ST EAST END 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/19/2021 58

20/22



City of Ceres - Regional PMP Update 2022
Section Description Inventory 

Sorted by Street Name

Street ID Section ID Street Name Begin Location End Location # of Lanes FC ST
Length

(ft)
Width

(ft)
Area
(sf)

PCI Date PCI

TRINA 1740-A TRINA LN - 634 PUMA WY LUNAR DR 2 R AC 843             33 27,819    11/23/2021 74
TRUCKE 2110-A TRUCKEE WY - 635 WEST END AT PISMO EAST END 2 R AC 479             33 15,807    11/28/2021 73
TULARO 497 TULAROSA CT - 636 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 367             31 11,377    12/4/2021 91
TUOLUM 2227-A TUOLUMNE BEND LN - 637 SARAH THERESE WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 636             32 19,716    11/27/2021 84
TWILIG 391-A TWILIGHT DR - 638 MALIK AVE WISHING WY 2 R AC 952             31 29,512    12/5/2021 78
TWIN B 298 TWIN BRIDGES DR - 639 STRAWBERRY DR KINSER RD 2 R AC 531             31 16,461    11/29/2021 75
TYRUS 1016-A TYRUS ST - 640 APPLETON WY ROLLS ROYCE LN 2 R AC 571             33 18,843    12/6/2021 82
UNITED 76-A UNITED DR - 641 MONTCLAIRE DR MARCHY LN 2 R AC 1,072          47 50,384    11/30/2021 72
URANUS 1756-A URANUS DR - 642 VENUS DR MILKY WY 2 R AC 885             33 29,205    11/23/2021 77
URMI A 673 URMI AVE - 643 NIMROOD DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 272             33 8,976       12/6/2021 36
URMI A 674 URMI AVE - 643 DON PEDRO RD BAVIL DR 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       12/6/2021 66
USTICK 010 USTICK RD - 103 W WHITMORE DON PEDRO 2 RMaC ST 3,975          19 75,525    12/7/2021 57
USTICK 020 USTICK RD - 103 DON PEDRO RD W SERVICE RD 2 RMaC ST 1,297          19 24,643    12/7/2021 53
VALENT 417-A VALENTINA WY - 644 KINSER RD DANIEL WY 2 R AC 505             33 16,665    11/29/2021 85
VALERA 1932-A VALERA DR - 645 BIGAROON CT MORELLO DR 2 R AC 741             31 22,971    11/21/2021 83
VALLEY 434-A VALLEY BROOK DR - 646 ALLACANTE DR AVENIDA REAL 2 R AC 994             31 30,814    12/4/2021 78
VALLEY 1626-A VALLEY OAK DR - 647 BOOTHE RD SILVER OAK LN 2 R AC 1,129          31 34,999    11/22/2021 83
VALLEY 1204-A VALLEY WIND WY - 648 NW END CANYON DR 2 R AC 787             34 26,758    11/23/2021 77
VAN NO 845 VAN NORSTRAND CT - 649 STONUM RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 462             33 15,246    11/27/2021 67
VANDAL 1942 VANDALAY CT - 650 NORTH END VANDALAY DR 2 R AC 387             31 11,997    11/21/2021 88
VANDAL 1940-A VANDALAY DR - 651 VANDALAY CT ATTIKA ST 2 R AC 636             31 19,716    11/21/2021 89
VANESS 525 VANESSA CT - 652 WEST END JORDANOLO DR 2 R AC 285             33 9,405       11/30/2021 73
VAUGHN 958 VAUGHN ST - 653 HENRY AVE CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 515             33 16,995    11/15/2021 72
VEDA D 1413-A VEDA DR - 654 10TH ST TIMBERLY LN 2 R AC 591             34 20,094    11/19/2021 69
VENUS 1752 VENUS DR - 655 MOONVIEW DR PUMA WY 2 R AC 1,256          33 41,448    11/23/2021 77
VENUS 1753-A VENUS DR - 655 URANUS AVE MOONVIEW DR 2 R AC 709             33 23,397    11/23/2021 76
VERA W 1730 VERA WY - 656 DUPRE DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 210             33 6,930       12/7/2021 70
VERDEA 2280 VERDEA CT - 657 CADILLAC DR EAST END 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/28/2021 69
VERNAL 1520-A VERNAL DR - 658 STANDFORD AVE ROEDING RD 2 R AC 1,280          33 42,240    11/18/2021 85
VICKIN 305 VICKINELL PL - 659 FANNELL DR THOMASNELL WY 2 R AC 239             33 7,887       11/29/2021 94
VILLA 917-A VILLA RAMON DR - 660 STANDFORD AVE ROSE AVE 2 R AC 1,033          33 34,089    11/19/2021 75
VINELA 1251 VINELAND LN - 661 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/17/2021 82
VINEWO 2235 VINEWOOD DR - 662 PARK EAST DR SHADOWBROOK WY 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/28/2021 83
VLACH 2261 VLACH WY - 663 LARMUSEAU LN GREENBACK LN 2 R AC 505             33 16,665    11/29/2021 48
WSERV 010 W SERVICE RD - 104 CROW'S LANDING RD USTICK RD 2 RMaC AC 5,180          22 113,960  12/7/2021 36
WADE D 569 WADE DR - 664 HEATH WY JANNI WY 2 R AC 335             31 10,385    11/30/2021 84
WALLAC 1332-A WALLACE AVE - 665 DOUGLAS DR HENRY AVE 2 R AC 1,332          38 50,616    11/15/2021 64
WALNUT 621-A WALNUT AVE - 667 BURTON DR CENTRAL  AVE 2 R AC 2,092          27 52,300    12/1/2021 65
WALNUT 650 WALNUT AVE - 667 BLAKER RD BURTON DR 2 R AC 482             38 18,316    12/1/2021 76
WALTER 1166 WALTER DR - 668 OAK RIDGE DR GROVER DR 2 R AC 663             33 21,879    11/24/2021 56
WALTER 1167 WALTER DR - 668 WALLIN WY OAK RIDGE DR 2 R AC 289             33 9,537       11/24/2021 55
WANN C 841 WANN CT - 669 BLUERIDGE CT EAST END 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/27/2021 81
WATER 1849 WATER LILY LN - 670 BOUGAINVILLEA DR KIWI DR 2 R AC 584             31 18,104    11/22/2021 89
WAYNES 1883 WAYNESBORO CT - 671 WEST END SUFFOLK DR 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/20/2021 79
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WAYNES 1874-A WAYNESBORO DR - 672 MONTEREY PINE AVE EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 1,099          33 36,267    11/20/2021 94
WAYNES 1878-A WAYNESBORO DR - 672 BOOTHE RD MONTEREY PINE AVE 2 R AC 696             33 22,968    11/20/2021 95
WAYNES 1881-A WAYNESBORO DR - 672 SUFFOLK DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 862             33 28,446    11/20/2021 92
WEATHE 2012 WEATHERVANE LN - 673 WESTVIEW DR SOUTHLAWN DR 2 R AC 768             33 25,344    11/17/2021 80
WEST A 627 WEST AVE - 675 CENTRAL AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 479             32 15,328    12/1/2021 59
WESTVI 2011 WESTVIEW DR - 676 WEATHERVANE LN EVANS RD 2 R AC 285             33 9,405       11/17/2021 85
WHISPE 1615 WHISPERING OAK DR - 677 HIDDEN OAK LN SILVER OAK LN 2 R AC 954             31 29,574    11/22/2021 86
WHITE 1783 WHITE FALL CT - 678 NORTH END WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 R AC 315             31 9,765       11/20/2021 96
WHITE 1635 WHITE OAK CT - 679 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 321             31 9,951       11/22/2021 85
WHITEC 648 WHITECLOUD CT - 680 WEST END BURTON DR 2 R AC 256             33 8,448       11/28/2021 86
WHITEH 1760-A WHITEHAVEN AVE - 681 BOOTHE RD EASTLAKE BVL 2 R AC 1,346          31 41,726    11/20/2021 91
WHITEW 808 WHITEWATER WY - 682 RIVER RAFT CT ROLLING OAK CT 2 R AC 433             33 14,289    11/28/2021 87
WHITAV 010 WHITMORE AVE - 706 MOORE RD EASTGATE BLV 4 UMiA AC/AC 2,700          60 162,000  12/7/2021 99
WILD O 1604-A WILD OAK DR - 684 WISE OAK LN EAST END 2 R AC 1,432          31 44,392    11/21/2021 96
WILD O 1611-A WILD OAK DR - 684 HIDDEN OAK LN WISE OAK LN 2 R AC 1,315          31 40,765    11/21/2021 96
WILLET 277 WILLETTS WY - 685 CHAUNCY WY KINSER RD 2 R AC 502             33 16,566    11/29/2021 85
WILLOW 1202 WILLOW CREEK CT - 686 EAST END STILLWATER LN 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/23/2021 75
WILLOW 428-A WILLOW LAKE WY - 687 KIMBALL HILL DR VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 1,014          31 31,434    12/4/2021 78
WILLOW 209-A WILLOW POND CT - 688 TRANQUIL LN WEST END 2 R AC 613             31 19,003    12/4/2021 89
WINDIN 503 WINDING BROOK CT - 689 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 380             31 11,780    12/4/2021 86
WINEPR 2278 WINEPRESS LN - 690 COGNAC WY WOODWORTH AVE 2 R AC 695             34 23,630    11/28/2021 68
WINTER 1812-A WINTER OAK LN - 691 WILD OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 676             31 21,874    11/22/2021 89
WINTHR 2004-A WINTHROP LN - 692 NORWOOD HEIGHTS LN RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 536             25 13,400    11/16/2021 85
WISE O 1818-A WISE OAK LN - 693 NORTHERN OAK DR OLD OAK DR 2 R AC 978             31 30,318    11/22/2021 95
WISHIN 390 WISHING WY - 694 MOONLIGHT DR TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 499             31 15,469    12/5/2021 80
WIX LN 1529 WIX LN - 695 ROSE AVE VERNAL DR 2 R AC 708             33 23,364    11/19/2021 83
WIZARD 2173 WIZARD LN - 696 YELLOW BRICK RD NADINE AVE 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/28/2021 77
WOODVI 584 WOODVIEW CT - 697 WOODVIEW DR EAST END 2 R AC 118             33 3,894       12/6/2021 75
WOODVI 555-A WOODVIEW DR - 698 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,034          33 34,122    12/6/2021 73
WOODWO 2158-A WOODWORTH AVE - 699 MUSICK AVE 261' E of CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 1,033          21 21,693    12/7/2021 38
WOODWO 2161 WOODWORTH AVE - 699 261' E of CADILLAC DR RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 265             21 5,565       12/7/2021 77
WOODWO 2162-A WOODWORTH AVE - 699 RICHLAND AVE YELLOW BRICK RD 2 R AC 508             33 16,764    11/28/2021 72
YELLOW 2165-A YELLOW BRICK RD - 700 NORTH END MUNCHKIN DR 2 R AC 1,122          33 37,026    11/28/2021 79
YOLAND 1773-A YOLANDA ST - 701 HELEN PERRY RD MCINTOSH AVE 2 R AC 729             31 22,599    11/20/2021 96
ZENA W 260 ZENA WY - 702 GEORGEANN PL SODA CANYON DR 2 R AC 348             33 11,484    12/1/2021 79
ZINFAN 2194 ZINFANDEL PL - 703 SAUVIGNON DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/27/2021 53
ZONA B 2035 ZONA BELLA LN - 704 RICHLAND AVE DON LN 2 R AC 351             31 10,881    11/16/2021 85
ZURICH 1917-A ZURICH LN - 705 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,230          37 45,510    11/22/2021 89
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E SERV 8 E SERVICE RD - 185 BLAKER RD  W/B CENTRAL AVE 2 UMiA AC/AC 2,654          37 98,198    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM100
4TH ST 945 4TH ST - 4 NORTH ST LAWRENCE ST 2 C AC 558             57 31,806    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM99
4TH ST 946 4TH ST - 4 LAWRENCE ST EL CAMINO 2 C AC 295             58 17,110    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM99
5TH ST 953 5TH ST - 5 CASWELL AVE THOMAS AVE 2 R AC 344             37 12,728    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM99
BLAKER 82-A BLAKER RD - 70 DON PEDRO RD E SERVICE RD 2 C AC/AC 1,177          37 43,549    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
BLAKER 85-A BLAKER RD - 70 HACKETT RD DON PEDRO RD 2 C AC/AC 1,450          37 53,650    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
BLAKER 89-A BLAKER RD - 70 KINSER RD HACKETT RD 2 C AC 1,318          37 48,766    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
BLAKER 94-A BLAKER RD - 70 E WHITMORE AVE KINSER RD 2 C AC 1,312          37 48,544    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
CENTRA 137 CENTRAL AVE - 118 INDUSTRIAL WY WALNUT AVE 2 UMiA AC 308             28 8,624       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
CENTRA 138 CENTRAL AVE - 118 WALNUT AVE LAUREL AVE 2 UMiA AC 177             50 8,850       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
CENTRA 139-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 LAUREL AVE DON PEDRO CT 2 UMiA AC 492             67 32,964    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
CENTRA 141-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 DON PEDRO RD BABYLON AVE 2 UMiA AC 587             48 28,176    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
CENTRA 142 CENTRAL AVE - 118 BABYLON AVE S/B E SERVICE RD 2 UMiA AC 380             30 11,400    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM99
E WHIT 21-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MOORE RD W/B BOOTHE RD 2 UMiA AC 758             28 21,224    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM99
E WHIT 22 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 BOOTHE RD EASTGATE BLV 2 UMiA AC 1,315          57 74,955    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM99
E WHIT 701-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MORGAN RD 730' W of ROCKEFELLER DR 2 UMiA AC/AC 620             53 32,860    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM99
E WHIT 703-AA E WHITMORE AVE - 186 BLAKER RD 730' W of ROCKEFELLER DR 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,945          54 105,030  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM99
EASTGA 1637-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 WHITE HAVEN AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC 1,650          35 57,750    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM99
EASTGA 1641-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 HELEN PERRY DR WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 C AC 1,125          35 39,375    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM99
MITCHE 767-A MITCHELL RD - 396 E SERVICE RD HWY 99 (ON RAMP) N 2 UPAO AC 1,066          31 33,046    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM99
MITCHE 770-A MITCHELL RD - 396 ROEDING RD DON PEDRO RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,319          73 96,287    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM99
MITCHE 777 MITCHELL RD - 396 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,338          75 100,350  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM99
WHITAV 010 WHITMORE AVE - 706 MOORE RD EASTGATE BLV 4 UMiA AC/AC 2,700          60 162,000  12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM99
E SERV 7 E SERVICE RD - 185 MORGAN RD BLAKER RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 2,654          53 140,662  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM98
HELEN 1570-A HELEN PERRY RD - 272 BOOTHE RD EASTGATE BLV 2 C AC 1,925          35 67,375    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM98
PEDMZ 010 PEDRO MARQUEZ - 710 CROWS LANDING RD WEST END 2 R AC 850             33 28,050    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM98
5TH ST 952 5TH ST - 5 THOMAS AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,515          37 56,055    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM97
MITCHE 769 MITCHELL RD - 396 DON PEDRO RD E SERVICE RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,328          73 96,944    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM97
ROSE A 1544-A ROSE AVE - 539 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 R AC 1,339          37 49,543    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM97
SEBAST 488 SEBASTIAN WY - 563 BILLY CT BROWN AVE 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM97
SILVER 1631 SILVER OAK CT - 574 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 338             31 10,478    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM97
ACADEM 1997 ACADEMY PL - 12 WEST END CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 623             38 23,674    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM96
DAWNVI 1767 DAWNVIEW AVE - 163 YOLANDA ST EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 203             31 6,293       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM96
EASTGA 1644-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 KIWI DR HELEN PERRY RD 2 C AC 1,446          35 50,610    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM96
MORGAN 40 MORGAN RD - 416 DS@331S OATES CT ROCKEFELLER DR 2 UMiA AC 351             37 12,987    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM96
PARTRI 1778-A PARTRIDGE ST - 459 MCINTOSH AVE FALLVIEW AVE 2 R AC 440             31 13,640    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM96
SHUSHA 1707-A SHUSHAN DR - 573 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 R AC 1,677          35 58,695    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM96
SILVER 1628-A SILVER OAK LN - 575 VALLEY OAK DR SILVER OAK CT 2 R AC 761             31 23,591    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM96
WHITE 1783 WHITE FALL CT - 678 NORTH END WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 R AC 315             31 9,765       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM96
WILD O 1604-A WILD OAK DR - 684 WISE OAK LN EAST END 2 R AC 1,432          31 44,392    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM96
WILD O 1611-A WILD OAK DR - 684 HIDDEN OAK LN WISE OAK LN 2 R AC 1,315          31 40,765    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM96
YOLAND 1773-A YOLANDA ST - 701 HELEN PERRY RD MCINTOSH AVE 2 R AC 729             31 22,599    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM96
BASSET 1769 BASSETTI CT - 54 YOLANDA ST EAST END 2 R AC 318             31 9,858       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
CAMBRI 483 CAMBRIDGE WY - 97 BROWN AVE KATIE LN 2 R AC 161             31 4,991       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM95
DON LN 2034 DON LN - 173 ZONA BELLA LN RICHARD WY 2 R AC 190             27 5,130       1/27/2013 12:00:00 AM95
FILBER 1962 FILBERT DR - 217 WAYNESBORO DR KEMPAS WY 2 R AC 358             31 11,098    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
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KATIE 484 KATIE LN - 311 CAMBRIDGE WY JANICE CT 2 R AC 462             31 14,322    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM95
KEMPAS 1959 KEMPAS WY - 315 LIQUIDAMBAR LN FILBERT DR 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
KEMPAS 1960 KEMPAS CT - 314 FILBERT DR EAST END 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
KINSER 119-A KINSER RD - 318 MORGAN RD 90' E of VALENTINA WY 2 R AC 605             32 19,360    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM95
LIQUID 1968-A LIQUIDAMBAR LN - 349 POMEGRANATE AVE HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 1,174          31 36,394    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
NADINE 1026 NADINE AVE - 422 400 E' MUSICK AVE RICHLAND AVE 2 C AC 907             12 10,884    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM95
NADINE 1027-A NADINE AVE - 422 RICHLAND AVE STONUM DR 2 C AC 1,335          14 18,690    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM95
PALLAD 1781 PALLADIN ST - 449 WHITEHAVEN AVE FALLVIEW AVE 2 R AC 197             31 6,107       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
WAYNES 1878-A WAYNESBORO DR - 672 BOOTHE RD MONTEREY PINE AVE 2 R AC 696             33 22,968    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM95
WISE O 1818-A WISE OAK LN - 693 NORTHERN OAK DR OLD OAK DR 2 R AC 978             31 30,318    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM95
ARMAND 1771 ARMANDO CT - 40 YOLANDA ST EAST END 2 R AC 384             31 11,904    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM94
CARDIN 1260-A CARDINAL DR - 107 BLUEBIRD DR GARRISON ST 2 R AC 548             33 18,084    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM94
DEL SO 494 DEL SOL DR - 167 BUENAVENTURA DR HOLLOWELL DR 2 R AC 233             31 7,223       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM94
DON PE 1399-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 TIMBERLEY LN MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 1,349          37 49,913    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM94
MCINTO 1777 MCINTOSH AVE - 385 PARTRIDGE ST YOLANDA ST 2 R AC 171             31 5,301       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM94
VICKIN 305 VICKINELL PL - 659 FANNELL DR THOMASNELL WY 2 R AC 239             33 7,887       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM94
WAYNES 1874-A WAYNESBORO DR - 672 MONTEREY PINE AVE EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 1,099          33 36,267    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM94
BEECH 1955 BEECH WY - 57 FIR LN MONTEREY PINE AVE 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM93
CANYON 1121 CANYON FALLS DR - 105 RIVER RD NORTH CANYON DR 2 R AC 1,099          31 34,069    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM93
DEL SO 495 DEL SOL CT - 166 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 397             31 12,307    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM93
FALLVI 1780 FALLVIEW AVE - 207 PALLADIN ST PARTRIDGE ST 2 R AC 1,007          31 31,217    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM93
FICUS 1957 FICUS ST - 214 WAYNESBORO DR HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 626             31 19,406    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM93
OLD OA 1816-A OLD OAK DR - 441 WISE OAK LN WINTER OAK LN 2 R AC 918             31 28,458    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM93
PODOCA 1835-A PODOCARPUS DR - 483 EASTGATE BVL SOMERSBY LN 2 R AC 1,112          31 34,472    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM93
SEBAST 487 SEBASTIAN WY - 563 BROWN AVE JANICE CT 2 R AC 167             31 5,177       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM93
STANDI 1822 STANDING OAK DR - 592 WISE OAK LN ARIANO LN 2 R AC 476             31 14,756    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM93
BROWN 360-A BROWN AVE - 87 SAN PEDRO AVE E SERVICE RD 2 C AC 1,404          36 50,544    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM92
CAULFI 284 CAULFIELD DR - 114 AMBLESIDE WY PARK ROYAL DR 2 R AC 400             36 14,400    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM92
MITCHE 774-A MITCHELL RD - 396 GARRISON AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,336          69 92,184    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM92
MITCHE 778 MITCHELL RD - 396 ROSEWOOD AVE FOWLER RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,446          87 125,802  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM92
MITCHE 779 MITCHELL RD - 396 85' N of ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 UPAO AC/AC 485             87 42,195    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM92
MONTER 1973-A MONTEREY PINE AVE - 407 MACADAMIA LN HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 925             31 28,675    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM92
ROCKY 211-A ROCKY BROOK DR - 532 SALMON CREEK CT BROWN AVE 2 R AC 991             31 30,721    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM92
SKEENA 1920-A SKEENA AVE - 576 MORELLO DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,348          31 41,788    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM92
STONUM 2117-A STONUM RD - 605 RICHLAND AVE COLUMBARD WY 2 R AC 1,818          37 67,266    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM92
THOMAS 1328-A THOMAS AVE - 622 5TH ST MOFFET RD 2 R AC 1,227          37 45,399    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM92
WAYNES 1881-A WAYNESBORO DR - 672 SUFFOLK DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 862             33 28,446    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM92
ALTESS 1795-A ALTESSA LN - 26 EAU CLAIRE AVE BELLA FLORA DR 2 R AC 895             31 27,745    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
BELLA 1789-A BELLA FLORA DR - 59 EASTGATE BLV BELLA FLORA CT 2 R AC 968             31 30,008    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
BELLA 1793 BELLA FLORA CT - 58 BELLA FLORA DR EAST END 2 R AC 203             31 6,293       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
BELLEZ 1584 BELLEZA CT - 60 WEST END BELLEZA DR 2 R AC 489             31 15,159    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
BIGARO 1929-A BIGAROON CT - 67 NORTH END SKEENA AVE 2 R AC 452             31 14,012    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM91
BUENAV 189-A BUENAVENTURA DR - 89 HACKETT RD STONE SPRINGS DR 2 R AC 1,689          31 52,359    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
BULLOT 1801 BULLOTI CT - 90 WEST END TOSCANA LN 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
CAMINO 478 CAMINO DEL REY - 101 AVENIDA REAL HACKETT RD 2 R AC 203             31 6,293       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
FIDDLE 1857-A FIDDLELEAF LN - 215 NORTH END HYACINTH DR 2 R AC 1,026          31 31,806    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
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FOWLER 1556-A FOWLER RD - 224 MOFFETT RD ROSE AVE 2 C AC 1,276          37 47,212    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM91
GIDEON 274 GIDEON WY - 241 HUGO AVE PINK AVE 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM91
GINKGO 1951 GINKGO AVE - 242 POMEGRANATE AVE GINKGO CT 2 R AC 515             31 15,965    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM91
GINKGO 1952 GINKGO CT - 243 WAYNESBORO DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 567             31 17,577    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM91
JANICE 485 JANICE CT - 296 SEBASTIAN WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
MACADA 1964-A MACADAMIA LN - 361 WEST END EAST END at LIQUIDAMBAR LN 2 R AC 1,413          31 43,803    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM91
MADRID 501 MADRID CT - 362 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 371             37 13,727    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
MANDEV 1851 MANDEVILLA LN - 367 BOUGAINVILLEA DR KIWI DR 2 R AC 590             31 18,290    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
MIRA S 1588-A MIRA SOL DR - 394 EASTGATE BVL TRAVESIA LN 2 R AC 1,601          31 49,631    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
MONTER 1976-A MONTEREY PINE AVE - 407 MACADAMIA LN SKEENA AVE 2 R AC 1,080          31 33,480    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM91
MORELL 1935-A MORELLO DR - 415 VALERA DR ATTIKA ST 2 R AC 912             31 28,272    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM91
OAK GL 1824 OAK GLEN CT - 434 WILD OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 318             31 9,858       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM91
RIVER 233 RIVER SPRINGS CT - 518 NORTH END TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
ROBIN 1256 ROBIN DR - 528 MOCKINGBIRD DR HUMMINGBIRD DR 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM91
SALAMA 499 SALAMANCA CT - 547 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 374             33 12,342    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
SOMERS 1833-A SOMERSBY LN - 583 PODOCARPUS DR EAU CLAIRE AVE 2 R AC 548             31 16,988    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
STARLI 1265-A STARLING DR - 595 ROSE AVE CARDINAL DR 2 R AC 492             33 16,236    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM91
TARAME 1580-A TARAMEA LN - 617 HELEN PERRY RD BELLAZA DR 2 R AC 882             31 27,342    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
TOSCAN 1798-A TOSCANA LN - 629 HELEN PERRY RD BELLA FLORA DR 2 R AC 614             31 19,034    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM91
TULARO 497 TULAROSA CT - 636 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 367             31 11,377    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM91
WHITEH 1760-A WHITEHAVEN AVE - 681 BOOTHE RD EASTLAKE BVL 2 R AC 1,346          31 41,726    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM91
ARIANO 1803-A ARIANO LN - 38 BELLA FLORA DR OLD OAK DR 2 R AC 1,754          31 54,374    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM90
ATTIKA 1938-A ATTIKA ST - 46 VANDALAY DR MORELLO DR 2 R AC 1,443          31 44,733    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM90
BROWN 365-A BROWN AVE - 87 HACKETT AVE SAN PEDRO AVE 2 C AC 1,210          36 43,560    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM90
E HATC 27-A E HATCH RD - 184 DS@693E MITCHELL RD BOOTHE RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,279          38 48,602    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM90
GIANT 1602 GIANT OAK LN - 239 NORTHERN OAK DR WILD OAK DR 2 R AC 426             31 13,206    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM90
HERNDO 2046-A HERNDON WY - 277 230'  N of PANERO WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,275          47 59,925    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM90
KINSER 130 KINSER RD - 318 MC KITTRICK CT RAILROAD AVE 2 R AC 1,322          37 48,914    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM90
POMEGR 1948-A POMEGRANATE AVE - 485 GINGKO AVE EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 1,627          31 50,437    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM90
ROBNEL 309 ROBNELL WY - 530 MARYNELL DR FANNELL DR 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM90
SAN PE 239-A SAN PEDRO AVE - 552 BROWN AVE MORGAN RD 2 C AC 1,620          36 58,320    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM90
TRANQU 216 TRANQUIL LN - 631 SALMON CREEK DR BROWN AVE 2 R AC 948             33 31,284    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM90
BELLEZ 1585-A BELLEZA DR - 61 BELLEZA CT TRAVESIA LN 2 R AC 948             31 29,388    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
BLUE L 1865-A BLUE LN - 72 KIWI DR PODOCARPUS DR 2 R AC 597             31 18,507    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
BOUGAI 1853-A BOUGAINVILLEA DR - 79 FIDDLELEAF LN DUSTY MILLER LN 2 R AC 734             31 22,754    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
EASTGA 1649-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 E HATCH RD KIWI DR 2 C AC 1,285          35 44,975    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM89
EHLERS 2217 EHLERS DR - 191 TUOLUMNE BEND LN BRIDGET MARIE DR 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM89
FIR LN 1954 FIR LN - 218 WAYNESBORO DR BEECH WY 2 R AC 371             31 11,501    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM89
FLOWER 660 FLOWER GARDEN CT - 220 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 298             33 9,834       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM89
GLEN P 1701 GLEN PARK WY - 249 GLEN RIDGE DR GLEN HARBOR DR 2 R AC 315             34 10,710    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM89
GOSSAM 1870-A GOSSAMER WY - 254 SOMERSBY LN SAN MORITZ 2 R AC 961             31 29,791    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
HELEN 1575-A HELEN PERRY RD - 272 EASTGATE BLV CLARENDON RD 2 C AC 1,076          35 37,660    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM89
HOLLOW 492 HOLLOWELL DR - 285 NORTH END BILLY CT 2 R AC 426             31 13,206    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM89
HUGO A 275 HUGO AVE - 289 GIDEON WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 489             33 16,137    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM89
KINSER 126-A KINSER RD - 318 BLAKER RD McKITTRICK CT 2 R AC 1,155          37 42,735    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM89
LARIAN 1944-A LARIAN WY - 326 VANDALAY DR EASTGATE BLV 2 R AC 1,477          31 45,787    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM89
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MARYNE 310 MARYNELL DR - 376 ROBNELL WY LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM89
PLUMER 1326 PLUMERIA CT - 481 WEST END MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 328             33 10,824    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM89
RIVER 232 RIVER SPRINGS WY - 519 TRANQUIL LN FOX RIVER WY 2 R AC 433             31 13,423    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM89
SAN MO 1872 SAN MORITZ - 551 GOSSAMER WY EAU CLAIRE AVE 2 R AC 243             31 7,533       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
SERGIS 1720 SERGIS CT - 568 SHUSHAN DR WEST END 2 R AC 207             33 6,831       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM89
VANDAL 1940-A VANDALAY DR - 651 VANDALAY CT ATTIKA ST 2 R AC 636             31 19,716    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM89
WATER 1849 WATER LILY LN - 670 BOUGAINVILLEA DR KIWI DR 2 R AC 584             31 18,104    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
WILLOW 209-A WILLOW POND CT - 688 TRANQUIL LN WEST END 2 R AC 613             31 19,003    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM89
WINTER 1812-A WINTER OAK LN - 691 WILD OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 676             31 21,874    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
ZURICH 1917-A ZURICH LN - 705 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,230          37 45,510    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM89
ANTELO 1022 ANTELOPE LN - 35 NADINE AVE TYRUS ST 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM88
BILLY 490-A BILLY CT - 68 HOLLOWELL DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 449             31 13,919    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM88
CLAREN 1832 CLARENDON CT - 136 EAU CLAIRE AVE HELEN PERRY RD 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM88
EAU CL 1828-A EAU CLAIRE AVE - 189 EASTGATE BLV SOMERSBY LN 2 R AC 1,102          31 34,162    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM88
HIDDEN 1621 HIDDEN OAK CT - 279 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 325             31 10,075    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM88
KIWI D 1839-A KIWI DR - 319 EASTGATE BLV DUSTY MILLER LN 2 R AC 1,099          31 34,069    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM88
NORTHE 1591-A NORTHERN OAK DR - 431 EASTGATE BLV EAST END 2 R AC 1,578          31 48,918    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM88
SAUCED 836 SAUCEDA CT - 559 NORTH END STONUM RD 2 R AC 236             33 7,788       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM88
SCARLE 1633 SCARLET OAK CT - 562 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 325             31 10,075    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM88
TAGGER 848 TAGGERT CT - 615 NORTH END CHANEY DR 2 R AC 292             33 9,636       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM88
VANDAL 1942 VANDALAY CT - 650 NORTH END VANDALAY DR 2 R AC 387             31 11,997    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM88
4TH ST 1063 4TH ST - 4 CASWELL AVE THOMAS ST 2 R AC 380             37 14,060    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM87
ANNIGO 1826 ANNIGONI CT - 34 TARAMEA LN EAST END 2 R AC 384             31 11,904    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM87
AZORES 444 AZORES LN - 51 PARIS WY PORTUGAL DR 2 R AC 590             31 18,290    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
BLUE F 207 BLUE FALLS CT - 71 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
BREW M 64-A BREW MASTER DR - 81 FARM SUPPLY DR PARTEE LN 2 R AC 1,217          47 57,199    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM87
BRIDGE 2218-A BRIDGET MARIE DR - 84 SARAH THERESE WY EHLERS DR 2 R AC 427             31 13,237    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM87
CHANGA 1192-A CHANGASON WY - 124 NORTH END LEESEME LN 2 R AC 636             33 20,988    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM87
CRYSTA 205 CRYSTAL FALLS CT - 152 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
FOX RI 231 FOX RIVER WY - 225 RIVER SPRINGS WY GRANITE FALLS DR 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
GLEN R 1696-A GLEN RIDGE DR - 250 FOWLER RD GLEN FIELD LN 2 R AC 1,174          33 38,742    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM87
GRANIT 230 GRANITE FALLS DR - 258 TRANQUIL LN FOX RIVER WY 2 R AC 430             31 13,330    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
HERNDO 744 HERNDON AVE - 275 HERNDON RD E HATCH RD 2 UMiA AC 751             30 22,530    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM87
HIGHLA 405-A HIGHLANDS PARK DR - 281 STARBOARD WY MALIK AVE 2 R AC 565             31 18,645    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
LEXAR 235 LEXAR DR - 343 NORTH END TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
MCCORD 279 MCCORD WY - 384 KINSER RD CHAUNCY WY 2 R AC 515             33 16,995    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM87
MITCHE 772 MITCHELL RD - 396 COLLEEN WY ROEDING RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,469          73 107,237  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM87
PARIS 442-A PARIS WY - 453 AZORES LN ALLACANTE DR 2 R AC 498             31 15,438    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
PETER 2225 PETER JOHN WY - 470 RIVER RD RIVER TREE LN 2 R AC 525             31 16,275    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM87
POINT 410 POINT GREY RD - 484 ARISTOCRAT DR MAXIM DR 2 R AC 298             31 9,238       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM87
POMPEI 480-A POMPEII LN - 486 MALIK AVE ALLACANTE DR 2 R AC 521             31 16,151    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
RIVER 2224 RIVER TREE LN - 520 PETER JOHN WY SARAH THERESE WY 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM87
RIVERB 1114-A RIVERBEND DR - 522 MOFFETT RD STILLWATER LN 2 R AC 1,040          34 34,320    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM87
ROCKY 203 ROCKY FALLS CT - 533 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
ROLLIN 805-A ROLLING OAK CT - 536 RUSHING RIVER DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 597             33 19,701    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM87
RUSHIN 801-A RUSHING RIVER DR - 545 SHALLOW STREAM WY RIVER RD 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM87
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SALMON 201 SALMON CREEK CT - 548 ROCKY BROOK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 253             31 7,843       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
SEQUOI 972-A SEQUOIA ST - 566 MEMORIAL DR CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,188          37 43,956    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM87
SHALLO 803 SHALLOW STREAM WY - 571 NORTH END RUSHING RIVER DR 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM87
SNOW R 1119 SNOW RIDGE CT - 578 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 489             33 16,137    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM87
STARBO 404 STARBOARD WY - 593 ARISTOCRAT DR HIGHLANDS PARK DR 2 R AC 364             31 11,284    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
STONE 196 STONE SPRINGS CT - 600 BROWN AVE EAST END 2 R AC 417             31 12,927    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM87
TIRANO 1903-A TIRANO WY - 627 ST GOTTHARD WY RHONE DR 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM87
TRAVES 1587 TRAVESIA LN - 632 BELLEZA DR MIRA SOL DR 2 R AC 239             31 7,409       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM87
WHITEW 808 WHITEWATER WY - 682 RIVER RAFT CT ROLLING OAK CT 2 R AC 433             33 14,289    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM87
10TH S 1451-A 10TH ST - 1 E WHITMORE AVE STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 1,283          36 46,188    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM86
AMBER 1600 AMBER LEAF LN - 29 NORTHERN OAK DR WILD OAK DR 2 R AC 371             31 11,501    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM86
BLUEBI 1259 BLUEBIRD DR - 74 ROSE AVE CARDINAL DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM86
CASWEL 963-A CASWELL AVE - 112 5TH ST MOFFETT RD 2 C AC 1,239          37 45,843    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM86
DUSTY 1845-A DUSTY MILLER LN - 183 NORTH END at BOUGANVILLEA DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,030          31 31,930    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM86
EVALEE 1428 EVALEE CT - 201 CHRISTY LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 161             33 5,313       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM86
FOWLER 1558-A FOWLER RD - 224 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 1,374          37 50,838    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM86
HIDDEN 1622-A HIDDEN OAK LN - 280 VALLEY OAK DR HIDDEN OAK CT 2 R AC 758             31 23,498    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM86
HUMMIN 1257 HUMMINGBIRD DR - 290 ROSE AVE ROBIN DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM86
SOUTHE 1617-A SOUTHERN OAK DR - 584 HIDDEN  OAK CT SILVER OAK CT 2 R AC 955             31 29,605    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM86
STONUM 2114-A STONUM RD - 605 COLUMBARD WY NADINE AVE 2 R AC 1,165          37 43,105    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM86
WHISPE 1615 WHISPERING OAK DR - 677 HIDDEN OAK LN SILVER OAK LN 2 R AC 954             31 29,574    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM86
WHITEC 648 WHITECLOUD CT - 680 WEST END BURTON DR 2 R AC 256             33 8,448       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM86
WINDIN 503 WINDING BROOK CT - 689 WEST END BUENAVENTURA DR 2 R AC 380             31 11,780    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM86
6TH ST 1070 6TH ST - 6 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC 577             37 21,349    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM85
AGREST 414-A AGRESTI DR - 17 KINSER RD DANIEL WY 2 R AC 492             33 16,236    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM85
APPLET 1015-A APPLETON WY - 36 TYRUS ST BLUEJAY WY 2 R AC 256             33 8,448       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM85
CAMERO 290-A CAMERON PARK DR - 100 CAMERON PARK CT KINSER RD 2 R AC 755             33 24,915    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM85
COPPER 1598 COPPERWOOD LN - 145 NORTHERN OAK DR WILD OAK DR 2 R AC 374             31 11,594    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM85
DENNY 1728 DENNY CT - 170 NORTH END PUMA WY 2 R AC 318             33 10,494    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM85
FARM S 61 FARM SUPPLY DR - 211 BREW MASTER DR 162' S OF PARTEE LN 2 R AC 897             37 33,189    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM85
FOWLER 1564-A FOWLER RD - 224 LARKSPUR LN BOOTHE RD 2 C AC 1,249          37 46,213    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM85
GRANIT 228-A GRANITE FALLS DR - 258 SAN PEDRO AVE TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 555             31 17,205    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM85
HOYLE 1712 HOYLE CT - 288 SHUSHAN DR EAST END 2 R AC 207             33 6,831       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM85
MOON R 237 MOON RIVER WY - 410 BROWN AVE GRANITE FALLS DR 2 R AC 964             31 29,884    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM85
NESTLE 1810 NESTLED OAK CT - 424 WEST END WINTER OAK LN 2 R AC 154             31 4,774       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM85
NORWOO 102005 NORWOOD HEIGHTS LN - 432 WINTHROP LN EVANS RD 2 R AC 628             25 15,700    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM85
OAK GR 1036-A OAK GROVE RD - 435 MILLCREEK DR PROMENADE LN 2 R AC 718             33 23,694    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM85
ORIOLE 1263 ORIOLE DR - 447 STARLING DR GARRISON ST 2 R AC 298             33 9,834       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM85
PRES 001 PRESTON CT - 100 TERRACE WAY END 2 R AC 236             31 7,316       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM85
SARIYA 412 SARIYA WY - 557 ARISTOCRAT DR MAXIM DR 2 R AC 308             31 9,548       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM85
SOUTHW 566 SOUTHWOOD DR - 587 SUNCREST DR BLAKER RD 2 R AC 276             33 9,108       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM85
STRAWB 297-A STRAWBERRY DR - 606 CAMERON PARK DR TWIN BRIDGES DR 2 R AC 400             33 13,200    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM85
TOMBA 420 TOMBA DR - 628 AGRESTI DR VALENTINA WY 2 R AC 335             33 11,055    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM85
TRANQU 217-A TRANQUIL LN - 631 BROWN AVE MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,529          31 47,399    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM85
VALENT 417-A VALENTINA WY - 644 KINSER RD DANIEL WY 2 R AC 505             33 16,665    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM85
VERNAL 1520-A VERNAL DR - 658 STANDFORD AVE ROEDING RD 2 R AC 1,280          33 42,240    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM85
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WESTVI 2011 WESTVIEW DR - 676 WEATHERVANE LN EVANS RD 2 R AC 285             33 9,405       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM85
WHITE 1635 WHITE OAK CT - 679 SOUTHERN OAK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 321             31 9,951       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM85
WILLET 277 WILLETTS WY - 685 CHAUNCY WY KINSER RD 2 R AC 502             33 16,566    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM85
WINTHR 2004-A WINTHROP LN - 692 NORWOOD HEIGHTS LN RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 536             25 13,400    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM85
ZONA B 2035 ZONA BELLA LN - 704 RICHLAND AVE DON LN 2 R AC 351             31 10,881    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM85
3RD ST 1065 3RD ST - 3 CASWELL AVE THOMAS ST 2 R AC 371             37 13,727    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM84
9TH ST 1077 9TH ST - 9 ROEDING RD EL CAMINO 2 R AC 1,233          33 40,689    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM84
BLUEJA 1019 BLUEJAY WY - 75 APPLETON WY ROLLS ROYCE LN 2 R AC 561             33 18,513    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM84
CHANEY 847 CHANEY DR - 123 RICHLAND AVE TAGGERT CT 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM84
EAST L 1505-A EAST LN - 187 ROEDING RD AVERY CT 2 R AC 502             29 14,558    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM84
EVALEE 1429 EVALEE LN - 202 DON PEDRO RD CHRISTY LN 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM84
HOLLIS 1989-A HOLLISTER ST - 284 ARTHUR WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,417          37 52,429    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM84
JEFFNE 316 JEFFNELL PL - 299 THOMASNELL WY HACKETT RD 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM84
LARRYN 299-A LARRYNELL DR - 330 KINSER RD THOMASNELL DR 2 R AC 1,053          33 34,749    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM84
LARS C 2216 LARS CT - 331 NORTH END TUOLUMNE BEND LN 2 R AC 430             31 13,330    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM84
LOUISV 2037 LOUISVILLE CT - 355 WINTHROP LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 102             17 1,734       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM84
MITCHE 773 MITCHELL RD - 396 E WHITMORE AVE COLLEEN WY 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,155          82 94,710    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM84
MOCKIN 1255 MOCKINGBIRD DR - 398 ROSE AVE ROBIN DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM84
MONIQU 2231 MONIQUE CT - 405 NORTH END TUOLUMNE BEND LN 2 R AC 387             31 11,997    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM84
MONTMO 1925 MONTMORENCY CT - 408 NORTH END VALERA DR 2 R AC 184             31 5,704       11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM84
PORTUG 445 PORTUGAL DR - 489 AZORES LN ALCOY DR 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM84
RANCHO 2007 RANCHO DR - 500 RICHLAND AVE EL MONTE AVE 2 R AC 213             25 5,325       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM84
RIVERB 1116-A RIVERBEND DR - 522 STILLWATER LN CANYON DR 2 R AC 1,076          33 35,508    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM84
SARAH 2220-A SARAH THERESE WY - 556 NORTH END BRIDGET MARIE DR 2 R AC 633             31 19,623    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM84
SKYBRI 386 SKYBRITE DR - 577 SUN MEADOW DR MOONLIGHT DR 2 R AC 390             30 11,700    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM84
TERR 001 TERRACE WAY - 101 RICHARD WAY PRESTON CT 2 R AC 199             26 5,174       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM84
TUOLUM 2227-A TUOLUMNE BEND LN - 637 SARAH THERESE WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 636             32 19,716    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM84
WADE D 569 WADE DR - 664 HEATH WY JANNI WY 2 R AC 335             31 10,385    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM84
9TH ST 1080-A 9TH ST - 9 MAGNOLIA ST LAWRENCE ST 2 C AC/AC 1,115          37 41,255    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM83
ALLACA 439-A ALLACANTE DR - 20 PARIS WY VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 1,040          31 32,240    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM83
AUTUMN 1047 AUTUMN GROVE LN - 47 SHADOWBROOK WY MILLCREEK DR 2 R AC 249             33 8,217       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM83
BOOTHE 1660-A BOOTHE RD - 77 MOONVIEW DR E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC/AC 1,407          35 49,245    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM83
CANCIM 662 CANCIMILLA CT - 102 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 272             33 8,976       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM83
CANYON 1209 CANYON CT - 103 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 397             33 13,101    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM83
CASTLE 456 CASTLEROCK CT - 111 NORTH END BIG CREEK LN 2 R AC 315             33 10,395    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM83
CLETA 1742 CLETA CT - 138 LINDSAY WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM83
E HATC 26-A E HATCH RD - 184 BOOTHE RD EASTGATE BLV 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,397          38 53,086    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM83
E WHIT 708-AA E WHITMORE AVE - 186 HWY 99 3RD ST 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,459          64 93,376    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM83
EL FAR 1463 EL FARRARI CT - 194 EL DORADO DR EAST END 2 R AC 446             33 14,718    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM83
EL ROS 2009 EL ROSAL AVE - 196 RICHLAND AVE EL MONTE AVE 2 R AC 194             25 4,850       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM83
KIMBAL 430-A KIMBALL HILL DR - 316 WILLOW LAKE WY AVENIDA REAL 2 R AC 728             31 22,568    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM83
LA CRE 1868 LA CRESTA LN - 322 PODOCARPUS DR GOSSAMER WY 2 R AC 246             31 7,626       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM83
LAKE T 295 LAKE TAHOE CT - 323 CAMERON PARK DR EAST END 2 R AC 187             33 6,171       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM83
LORING 1787 LORING CT - 352 NORTH END WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 R AC 318             31 9,858       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM83
MAXIM 411 MAXIM DR - 381 POINT GREY RD SARIYA WY 2 R AC 200             31 6,200       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM83
MILLCR 813 MILLCREEK CT - 392 RIVER RAFT CT EAST END 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM83
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MONICA 2085-A MONICA LN - 404 NORTH END DARBY LN 2 R AC 522             32 16,704    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM83
MONICA 2088 MONICA CT - 403 MONICA LN EAST END 2 R AC 184             32 5,888       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM83
OMIE L 1418 OMIE LN - 443 DON PEDRO RD CHRISTY LN 2 R AC 200             33 6,600       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM83
PANERO 2042-A PANERO WY - 451 OLIVAS CT HERNDON WAY 2 R AC 636             30 19,080    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM83
PARK W 2233 PARK WEST - 457 GRAND CENTRAL DR PARK EAST DR 2 R AC 246             33 8,118       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM83
SALMON 199-A SALMON CREEK DR - 549 STONE SPRINGS DR SALMON CREEK CT 2 R AC 564             37 20,868    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM83
SAN JU 226 SAN JUAN RD - 550 NORTH END SAN PEDRO AVE 2 R AC 335             31 10,385    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM83
STONE 197-A STONE SPRINGS DR - 601 SALMON CREEK DR STONE SPRINGS CT 2 R AC 882             31 27,342    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM83
VALERA 1932-A VALERA DR - 645 BIGAROON CT MORELLO DR 2 R AC 741             31 22,971    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM83
VALLEY 1626-A VALLEY OAK DR - 647 BOOTHE RD SILVER OAK LN 2 R AC 1,129          31 34,999    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM83
VINEWO 2235 VINEWOOD DR - 662 PARK EAST DR SHADOWBROOK WY 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM83
WIX LN 1529 WIX LN - 695 ROSE AVE VERNAL DR 2 R AC 708             33 23,364    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM83
BOOTHE 1656-A BOOTHE RD - 77 WAYNESBORO DR MOONVIEW DR 2 C AC/AC 1,876          35 65,660    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM82
BOULDE 505 BOULDER FALLS CT - 80 NE END SAN PEDRO AVE 2 R AC 187             31 5,797       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM82
BURTON 652-A BURTON DR - 92 120 N of WALNUT AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 510             37 18,870    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM82
CANYON 1109-A CANYON DR - 104 MOFFET RD STILLWATER LN 2 R AC 1,009          37 37,333    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM82
CHRIST 1422 CHRISTY CT - 133 WEST END CHRISTY LN 2 R AC 128             33 4,224       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM82
CRETE 1714 CRETE CT - 150 SHUSHAN DR EAST END 2 R AC 112             33 3,696       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM82
DARRAH 975 DARRAH ST - 160 MEMORIAL DR LOIS WY 2 R AC 485             38 18,430    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM82
DON PE 590 DON PEDRO CT - 174 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 164             33 5,412       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM82
EL MON 2008 EL MONTE AVE - 195 RANCHO DR EL ROSAL AVE 2 R AC 279             25 6,975       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM82
EUGENE 1014 EUGENE AVE - 200 HERNDON RD APPLETON WY 2 R AC 262             34 8,908       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM82
FANNEL 307-A FANNELL DR - 208 MORGAN RD ROBNELL WY 2 R AC 774             33 25,542    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM82
FREDRI 2208 FREDRICKS LN - 227 TARBORO WY CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 239             33 7,887       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM82
GRAHAM 547 GRAHAM LN - 255 WEST END CASTIGLIONE WY 2 R AC 459             33 15,147    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM82
KAY ST 1467 KAY ST - 312 MAGNOLIA ST STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 741             34 25,194    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM82
MALIK 369-A MALIK AVE - 365 TWILIGHT DR HACKETT RD 2 C AC 1,359          38 51,642    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM82
PINK A 272-A PINK AVE - 476 GIDEON WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 496             33 16,368    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM82
RIVERV 1181 RIVERVIEW CT - 527 MOFFETT RD EAST END 2 R AC 213             35 7,455       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM82
THOMAS 303-A THOMASNELL WY - 624 VICKINELL PL LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 1,023          33 33,759    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM82
TYRUS 1016-A TYRUS ST - 640 APPLETON WY ROLLS ROYCE LN 2 R AC 571             33 18,843    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM82
VINELA 1251 VINELAND LN - 661 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM82
BANYAN 1309 BANYAN CT - 52 HALE ALOHA WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 216             34 7,344       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM81
BERN C 1906 BERN CT - 64 NORTH END RHONE DR 2 R AC 295             33 9,735       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM81
CAMERO 293 CAMERON PARK CT - 99 CAMERON PARK DR EAST END 2 R AC 187             33 6,171       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM81
CAVALI 1927 CAVALIER CT - 115 NORTH END VALERA DR 2 R AC 184             31 5,704       11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM81
CENTRA 874-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 LIVE OAK CT DAVIS WY 2 C AC 859             33 28,884    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM81
CENTRA 888-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 RICHARD WY SEQUOIA ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,765          50 63,540    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM81
CHAUNC 278 CHAUNCY WY - 130 WILLETTS WY MCCORD WY 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM81
CROWN 644 CROWN VIEW DR - 151 AARVIG LN HACKETT RD 2 R AC 512             33 16,896    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM81
DANIEL 416 DANIEL WY - 157 AGRESTI DR VALENTINA WY 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM81
DONNE 1041 DONNE BROOK LN - 177 SHADOWBROOK WY MILLCREEK DR 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM81
HACKET 184-A HACKETT RD - 261 WEST END MALIK AVE 2 C AC 1,260          34 42,840    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM81
HEAVEN 281 HEAVENLY WY - 271 BLAKER RD MCCORD WY 2 R AC 459             33 15,147    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM81
LOIS W 1992-A LOIS WY - 350 NORTH END AT DARRAH SOUTH END AT HOLLISTER 2 R AC 983             37 36,371    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM81
MALIK 373-A MALIK AVE - 365 MALIK AVE TWILIGHT DR 2 C AC 1,115          36 51,290    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM81
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MARSHF 450 MARSHFIELD LN - 374 ALLACANTE DR WILLOW LAKE WY 2 R AC 207             31 6,417       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM81
MELANI 1408 MELANIE CT - 388 10TH ST EAST END 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM81
MITCHE 788-A MITCHELL RD - 396 DS@3138S FINCH RD NICHOLAS WY 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,417          83 117,611  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM81
MOFFET 1099-A MOFFETT RD - 400 CANYON DR RIVER RD 2 C AC/AC 1,333          38 50,654    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM81
NORTH 1104-A NORTH CANYON DR - 429 RIVER RD CANYON DR 2 R AC 968             37 35,816    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM81
PLOUTZ 2039 PLOUTZ RD - 480 HERNDON RD PANERO WY 2 R AC 515             30 15,450    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM81
RICHAR 2002-A RICHARD WY - 504 RICHLAND AVE GENE RD 2 R AC 1,552          37 57,424    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM81
SOUTHL 2015 SOUTHLAWN DR - 585 WEATHERVANE LN EVANS RD 2 R AC 282             33 9,306       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM81
SUN RI 1039 SUN RIDGE CT - 609 WEST END OAK GROVE RD 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM81
WANN C 841 WANN CT - 669 BLUERIDGE CT EAST END 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM81
10TH S 1441-A 10TH ST - 1 ROEDING RD DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 1,300          37 44,200    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM80
ASTORI 408 ASTORIA CT - 44 NORTH END HIGHLANDS PARK DR 2 R AC 253             33 8,349       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM80
BUTCHE 826-A BUTCHER AVE - 93 MORALES CT GRAND CENTRAL DR 2 R AC 482             29 13,978    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM80
CANYON 1106-A CANYON DR - 104 STILLWATER LN NORTH CANYON DR 2 R AC 1,345          37 49,765    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM80
CASWEL 967-A CASWELL AVE - 112 CENTRAL AVE 5TH ST 2 C AC 1,365          37 50,505    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM80
GLEN M 1703 GLEN MEADOW CT - 248 GLEN RIDGE DR EAST END 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM80
HAVENW 540-A HAVENWOOD WY - 267 INLAND LN SUNGATE DR 2 R AC 653             33 21,549    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM80
HAYES 1509 HAYES CT - 268 WEST END EAST LN 2 R AC 200             33 6,600       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM80
HEATH 568 HEATH WY - 269 WADE DR SUNCREST DR 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM80
LUPIN 1677 LUPIN LN - 359 HEATHER LN FOWLER RD 2 R AC 666             33 21,978    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM80
MOONLI 388-A MOONLIGHT DR - 411 SUNDALE DR WISHING WY 2 R AC 1,391          31 43,121    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM80
MUNCHK 2169 MUNCHKIN DR - 419 WOODWORTH AVE YELLOW BRICK RD 2 R AC 380             34 12,920    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM80
PAULAN 312 PAULANELL CT - 460 WEST END LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM80
PAYNE 1177-A PAYNE AVE - 461 CHANGASON WY MOFFET RD 2 R AC 1,453          37 53,761    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM80
PETERL 1195 PETERLAI CT - 471 RIVERBEND DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 203             33 6,699       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM80
PROMEN 1035 PROMENADE LN - 493 CENTRAL AVE OAK GROVE RD 2 R AC 600             33 19,800    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM80
SODA C 529-A SODA CANYON DR - 580 HACKETT RD SUNGATE DR 2 R AC 1,155          33 38,115    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM80
WEATHE 2012 WEATHERVANE LN - 673 WESTVIEW DR SOUTHLAWN DR 2 R AC 768             33 25,344    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM80
WISHIN 390 WISHING WY - 694 MOONLIGHT DR TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 499             31 15,469    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM80
2ND ST 1060 2ND ST - 2 CASWELL AVE THOMAS ST 2 R AC 387             37 14,319    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM79
ACORN 1553-a ACORN LN - 14 MYRTLEWOOD DR MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,689          38 64,182    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM79
ASHUR 664-A ASHUR AVE - 42 POSHO AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM79
BOOTHE 1652-A BOOTHE RD - 77 E HATCH RD WAYNESBORO DR 2 C AC/AC 1,951          35 68,285    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM79
BUCKTH 332 BUCKTHORN LN - 88 DAISY TREE LN DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 348             33 11,484    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM79
CENTRA 886-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 CALCAGNO ST RICHARD WY 2 UMiA AC/AC 367             36 17,249    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM79
CHAULE 1395 CHAULET LN - 129 ROEDING RD KONING LN 2 R AC 348             33 11,484    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM79
CORNCP 010 CORNUCOPIA WY - 102 CROW'S LANDING RD E SERVICE RD 2 R AC 1,990          27 53,730    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM79
DARRAH 976 DARRAH ST - 160 LOIS WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 669             38 25,422    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM79
GLEN G 1705 GLEN GROVE CT - 246 GLEN RIDGE DR EAST END 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM79
GLEN H 1693-A GLEN HARBOR DR - 247 FOWLER RD GLEN FIELD LN 2 R AC 948             33 31,284    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM79
KAY ST 1468 KAY ST - 312 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 525             34 17,850    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM79
KONING 1396 KONING LN - 321 MULLEN WY CHAULET LN 2 R AC 203             33 6,699       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM79
MOET W 2203 MOET WY - 399 BORDEAUX DR MONDAVI DR 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM79
MONDAV 2204 MONDAVI DR - 402 SAUVIGNON DR MOET WY 2 R AC 367             33 12,111    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM79
PARTEE 66-A PARTEE LN - 458 FARM SUPPLY DR BREW MASTER DR 2 R AC 611             47 28,717    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM79
RED GU 339 RED GUM CT - 501 RIDLON LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 358             33 11,814    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM79
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RITA L 1247 RITA LN - 512 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 371             33 12,243    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM79
ROYAL 586 ROYAL ANN DR - 543 TARTARIAN WY DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 387             33 12,771    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM79
THOMAS 1061-A THOMAS ST - 623 2ND ST 4TH ST 2 R AC 512             37 18,944    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM79
WAYNES 1883 WAYNESBORO CT - 671 WEST END SUFFOLK DR 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM79
YELLOW 2165-A YELLOW BRICK RD - 700 NORTH END MUNCHKIN DR 2 R AC 1,122          33 37,026    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM79
ZENA W 260 ZENA WY - 702 GEORGEANN PL SODA CANYON DR 2 R AC 348             33 11,484    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM79
9TH ST 1078-A 9TH ST - 9 LAWRENCE ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC/AC 961             33 31,713    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM78
AVENID 432-A AVENIDA REAL - 48 KIMBALL HILL DR VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 840             31 26,040    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM78
DON PE 1401-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 EL CAMINO TIMBERLY LN 2 C AC 1,172          37 26,182    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM78
E WHIT 715-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 3RD ST MOFFETT RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,950          64 124,800  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM78
ESTEBA 463 ESTEBAN AVE - 199 HACKETT RD BRIA DR 2 R AC 230             40 9,200       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM78
EVANS 983-A EVANS RD - 203 RICHLAND AV STONEHENGE WY 2 C AC 1,036          33 34,188    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM78
FOREST 1301 FOREST LN - 221 GLENWOOD DR MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 584             39 22,776    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM78
FRIBOU 1899 FRIBOURG LN - 228 MATTERHORN WY ZURICH LN 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM78
GRAND 2212-A GRAND CENTRAL DR - 256 BRIDGET MARIE DR CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 971             34 33,014    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM78
JANNI 570 JANNI WY - 297 WADE DR SUNCREST DR 2 R AC 246             31 7,626       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM78
KARENE 314 KARENELL WY - 310 WEST END LARRYNELL DR 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM78
LINDSA 1744-A LINDSAY WY - 347 LUNAR DR DUPRE DR 2 R AC 410             33 13,530    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM78
MALIK 375-A MALIK AVE - 365 E WHITMORE AVE MALIK AVE 2 C AC 696             37 25,752    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM78
MULLEN 1397 MULLEN WY - 418 ROEDING RD KONING LN 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM78
PISMO 2108 PISMO PL - 478 OCEAN WY TRUCKEE WY 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM78
RIDLON 328-A RIDLON LN - 510 RICKMAN WY SWEET GUM DR 2 R AC 810             33 26,730    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM78
RIDLON 341 RIDLON CT - 509 RIDLON LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 358             33 11,814    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM78
ROSE A 1531-A ROSE AVE - 539 STANDFORD AVE ROEDING RD 2 R AC 1,299          36 47,558    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM78
ST GOT 1902 ST GOTTHARD WY - 590 JURA LN TIRANO WY 2 R AC 722             34 24,548    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM78
STONEH 2017-A STONEHENGE WY - 604 EVANS RD STONEHAVEN WY 2 R AC 489             33 16,137    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM78
SUNDAL 383-A SUNDALE DR - 611 SUN MEADOW DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 371             31 11,501    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM78
SUNGAT 534-A SUNGATE CT - 612 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 1,292          33 42,636    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM78
TOTO C 2171 TOTO CT - 630 NW END YELLOW BRICK RD 2 R AC 105             38 3,990       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM78
TWILIG 391-A TWILIGHT DR - 638 MALIK AVE WISHING WY 2 R AC 952             31 29,512    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM78
VALLEY 434-A VALLEY BROOK DR - 646 ALLACANTE DR AVENIDA REAL 2 R AC 994             31 30,814    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM78
WILLOW 428-A WILLOW LAKE WY - 687 KIMBALL HILL DR VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 1,014          31 31,434    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM78
10TH S 1446-A 10TH ST - 1 LAWRENCE ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC 978             37 36,186    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM77
6TH ST 1071-A 6TH ST - 6 MAGNOLIA ST LAWRENCE ST 2 C AC 1,115          28 31,220    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM77
AARVIG 638 AARVIG CT - 10 AARVIG LN LAURELWOOD CT 2 R AC 233             34 7,922       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM77
ALCOY 447-A ALCOY DR - 18 PARIS WY POMPEII LN 2 R AC 850             31 26,350    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM77
BLUE M 397 BLUE MOON CT - 73 NORTH END TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 230             31 7,130       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM77
BLUERI 840 BLUERIDGE CT - 76 WEST END STONUM RD 2 R AC 423             33 13,959    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM77
CATHED 823-A CATHEDRAL LN - 113 BUTCHER AVE CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 670             33 22,110    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM77
CEDAR 454 CEDAR SPRINGS CT - 116 NORTH END BIG CREEK LN 2 R AC 312             31 9,672       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM77
CENTRA 2209-A CENTRAL PARK WY - 119 FREDRICKS LN GRAND CENTRAL DR 2 R AC 653             33 21,549    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM77
DAY BR 379 DAY BREAK WY - 164 SOLEADO DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 220             31 6,820       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM77
JOSEPH 1249 JOSEPH LN - 305 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM77
LEAVIT 262 LEAVITT PEAK CT - 338 WEST END SODA CANYON DR 2 R AC 141             33 4,653       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM77
LUNAR 1664-A LUNAR DR - 358 MOONVIEW DR E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,427          37 52,799    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM77
MANNY 2083 MANNY CT - 368 WEST END MANNY LN 2 R AC 190             32 6,080       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM77
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MEMORI 974 MEMORIAL DR - 389 DARRAH ST SEQUOIA ST 2 R AC 321             37 11,877    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM77
MILLCR 814-A MILLCREEK DR - 393 CENTRAL AVE MILLCREEK CT 2 R AC 1,578          37 52,074    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM77
POSHO 267-A POSHO AVE - 490 SANKO AVE GIDEON WY 2 R AC 725             33 23,925    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM77
RHONE 1912-A RHONE DR - 503 CHARLOTTEVILLE LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,226          33 40,458    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM77
ROEDIN 1386 ROEDING RD - 535 10TH ST EAST LN 2 C AC 646             37 23,902    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM77
SHADOW 1042-A SHADOWBROOK WY - 570 DONNE BROOK LN OPENSHAW RD 2 R AC 1,030          33 33,990    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM77
STANDF 1511-A STANDFORD AVE - 591 9TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 643             38 24,434    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM77
STARBO 403 STARBOARD WY - 593 TWILIGHT DR ARISTOCRAT DR 2 R AC 233             31 7,223       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM77
URANUS 1756-A URANUS DR - 642 VENUS DR MILKY WY 2 R AC 885             33 29,205    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM77
VALLEY 1204-A VALLEY WIND WY - 648 NW END CANYON DR 2 R AC 787             34 26,758    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM77
VENUS 1752 VENUS DR - 655 MOONVIEW DR PUMA WY 2 R AC 1,256          33 41,448    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM77
WIZARD 2173 WIZARD LN - 696 YELLOW BRICK RD NADINE AVE 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM77
WOODWO 2161 WOODWORTH AVE - 699 261' E of CADILLAC DR RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 265             21 5,565       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM77
2ND ST 938-A 2ND ST - 2 MAGNOLIA ST EL CAMINO 2 C AC 702             57 40,014    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM76
ACCESS 105 ACCESS - 13 NORTH END ROCKEFELLER DR 2 C AC 538             36 19,368    2/20/2013 12:00:00 AM76
E HATC 28 E HATCH RD - 184 MITCHELL RD DS@693E MITCHELL RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 836             78 65,208    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM76
EL DOR 1457-A EL DORADO DR - 193 E WHITMORE AVE STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 1,266          33 41,778    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM76
FARM S 62 FARM SUPPLY DR - 211 E SERVICE RD BREW MASTER DR 2 R AC 367             49 17,983    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM76
GARLAN 1785 GARLAND CT - 232 NORTH END WHITEHAVEN AVE 2 R AC 295             31 9,145       11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM76
HACKET 179-A HACKETT RD - 261 MORGAN RD SANKO AVE 2 C AC 1,472          37 54,464    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM76
LARKSP 1691 LARKSPUR LN - 328 HEATHER LN FOWLER RD 2 R AC 672             33 22,176    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM76
MAGNOL 903-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 R AC 692             38 33,216    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM76
MANNY 2080-A MANNY LN - 369 DARBY LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 394             32 12,608    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM76
MOLLY 1243 MOLLY LN - 401 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM76
MUSICK 866-A MUSICK AVE - 420 RIVER RD SOLAR AVE 2 R AC 948             38 35,076    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM76
NORTH 1053 NORTH ST - 430 4TH ST 5TH ST 2 R AC 341             53 18,073    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM76
PEOPLE 634 PEOPLES LN - 466 HACKETT RD LAURELWOOD CT 2 R AC 246             33 8,118       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM76
PHIL W 850 PHIL WY - 472 FANTASY LN RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM76
PYRAMI 924 PYRAMID AVE - 495 10TH ST PYRAMID DR 2 R AC 525             33 17,325    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM76
SAUVIG 2200-A SAUVIGNON DR - 561 BORDEAUX DR STONUM RD 2 R AC 512             33 16,896    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM76
SHADOW 1207 SHADOW RIDGE DR - 569 VALLEY WIND WY CANYON DR 2 R AC 600             33 19,800    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM76
SUFFOL 1890-A SUFFOLK DR - 607 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,430          37 52,910    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM76
TARTAR 587 TARTARIAN WY - 619 ROYAL ANN DR BING LN 2 R AC 541             33 17,853    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM76
VENUS 1753-A VENUS DR - 655 URANUS AVE MOONVIEW DR 2 R AC 709             33 23,397    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM76
WALNUT 650 WALNUT AVE - 667 BLAKER RD BURTON DR 2 R AC 482             38 18,316    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM76
AMBLES 288 AMBLESIDE CT - 30 AMBLESIDE WY EAST END 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM75
ARCHCL 1436-A ARCHCLIFFE DR - 37 NORTH END DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 626             33 20,658    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM75
BURTON 654-A BURTON DR - 92 HACKETT RD 120' N of WALNUT AVE 2 R AC 671             29 19,459    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM75
CASTIG 544-A CASTIGLIONE WY - 110 HACKETT RD INLAND LN 2 R AC 495             33 16,335    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM75
CHARLO 1894-A CHARLOTTESVILLE LN - 128 MATTERHORN WY SUFFOLK DR 2 R AC 1,715          37 63,455    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM75
COLLIN 607-A COLLINS RD - 142 RAILROAD AVE N/B DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 1,076          16 17,216    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM75
E WHIT 707-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 HWY 99 BLAKER ST 2 UPAO AC 1,610          76 122,360  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM75
EVALEE 1430-A EVALEE LN - 202 VEDA DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM75
GLEN F 1695 GLEN FIELD LN - 245 GLEN RIDGE DR GLEN HARBOR DR 2 R AC 338             34 11,492    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM75
HERNDO 2047 HERNDON WY - 277 CENTRAL AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 330             63 20,790    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM75
HERNDO 749 HERNDON RD - 276 PLOUTZ RD 230' N of PANERO 2 UMiA AC 410             35 14,350    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM75
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INLAND 542-A INLAND LN - 294 HAVENWOOD WY CASTIGLIONE WY 2 R AC 466             33 15,378    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM75
JENNER 2104 JENNER CI - 300 WEST END SAUSALITO WY 2 R AC 341             33 11,253    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM75
LORETT 1245 LORETTA LN - 351 ALPHONSE DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM75
MAGNOL 907-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 9TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 659             47 24,383    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM75
MATTER 1898 MATTERHORN WY - 377 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN FRIBOURG LN 2 R AC 954             34 32,436    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM75
MORALE 829-A MORALES CT - 414 SW END NW END at BUTCHER AVE 2 R AC 557             31 17,267    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM75
PAYNE 1174-A PAYNE AVE - 461 CHANGASON WY LEHI AVE 2 R AC 1,079          37 39,923    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM75
RHORD 010 RHODE RD - 708 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 R AC 700             36 25,200    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM75
RICKMA 325-A RICKMAN WY - 506 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 613             33 20,229    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM75
ROLLS 1018 ROLLS ROYCE LN - 537 TYRUS ST BLUEJAY WY 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM75
SAND B 1200 SAND BAR CT - 553 WEST END RIVERBEND DR 2 R AC 210             33 6,930       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM75
SAUSAL 2100-A SAUSALITO WY - 560 NADINE AVE OCEAN WY 2 R AC 820             33 27,060    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM75
STANDF 1516-A STANDFORD AVE - 591 ROSE AVE VERNAL DR 2 R AC 925             38 35,150    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM75
STONEH 2019 STONEHAVEN WY - 603 WEST END STONEHENGE WY 2 R AC 276             33 9,108       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM75
SUN ME 385 SUN MEADOW DR - 608 SUNDALE DR SKYBRITE DR 2 R AC 581             31 18,011    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM75
TWIN B 298 TWIN BRIDGES DR - 639 STRAWBERRY DR KINSER RD 2 R AC 531             31 16,461    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM75
VILLA 917-A VILLA RAMON DR - 660 STANDFORD AVE ROSE AVE 2 R AC 1,033          33 34,089    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM75
WILLOW 1202 WILLOW CREEK CT - 686 EAST END STILLWATER LN 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM75
WOODVI 584 WOODVIEW CT - 697 WOODVIEW DR EAST END 2 R AC 118             33 3,894       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM75
AARVIG 640 AARVIG LN - 11 WEST END AARVIG CT 2 R AC 220             34 7,480       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM74
AMANDA 255-A AMANDA DR - 28 GEOREANN PL CASSIE LN 2 R AC 994             33 32,802    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM74
BIG CR 458-A BIG CREEK LN - 66 KIMBALL HILL DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 1,105          31 34,255    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM74
CORDOB 1461 CORDOBA CT - 146 EL DORADO DR EAST END 2 R AC 446             33 14,718    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM74
DAISY 355-A DAISY TREE LN - 154 RED HAVEN LN EAST END 2 R AC 790             33 26,070    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM74
DORMEA 517 DORMEA CT - 178 NORTH END GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM74
E WHIT 716-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 ROSE AVE MOFFETT RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,320          62 81,840    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM74
E WHIT 724-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,313          64 81,406    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM74
EASTGA 1650-A EASTGATE BLV - 188 WHITMORE AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,250          35 43,750    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM74
FOWLER 1561-A FOWLER RD - 224 MITCHELL RD LARKSPUR LN 2 C AC 961             37 35,557    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM74
FREEDA 1986 FREDA WY - 226 DONNA WY GLENDA RD 2 R AC 410             33 13,530    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM74
GENEVI 249-A GENEVIEVE WY - 237 CASSIE LN GEORGEANN PL 2 R AC 1,040          33 34,320    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM74
GIDEON 270 GIDEON WY - 241 PINK AVE POSHO AVE 2 R AC 253             33 8,349       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM74
JUPITE 1675 JUPITER CT - 307 NORTH END FOWLER RD 2 R AC 361             33 11,913    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM74
LUGANO 1908 LUGANO CT - 357 NORTH END RHONE DR 2 R AC 292             33 9,636       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM74
MAGNOL 900-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 CENTRAL AVE 4TH ST 2 R AC 1,010          48 48,480    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM74
MAGNOL 906 MAGNOLIA ST - 364 7TH ST 9TH ST 2 R AC 567             37 20,979    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM74
MAGNOL 909-A MAGNOLIA ST - 364 10TH ST ROSE AVE 2 R AC 817             37 30,229    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM74
MARY A 1377-A MARY AVE - 375 6TH ST EAST END 2 R AC 420             37 15,540    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM74
MILKY 1758 MILKY WY - 391 URANUS DR MOONVIEW DR 2 R AC 794             33 26,202    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM74
PARAMO 1010-A PARAMOUNT AVE - 452 GIDDINGS ST BELMONT AVE 2 R AC 478             37 19,120    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM74
PRIMRO 1683 PRIMROSE LN - 492 POPPY LN BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 210             38 7,980       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM74
SERENE 224 SERENE LN - 567 MORGAN RD ANGEL LN 2 R AC 469             33 15,477    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM74
TRINA 1740-A TRINA LN - 634 PUMA WY LUNAR DR 2 R AC 843             33 27,819    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM74
ASTRO 1434 ASTRO DR - 45 EVALEE LN LARISA LN 2 R AC 154             33 5,082       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM73
BING L 588 BING LN - 69 DON PEDRO RD TARTARIAN WY 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM73
CRESCE 399 CRESCENT MOON CT - 148 NORTH END TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 256             31 7,936       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM73
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DON PE 551-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 BLAKER RD WOODVIEW DR 2 R AC 1,151          37 42,587    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM73
E WHIT 729-A E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 744             67 42,408    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM73
FALLQU 1270 FALLQUIST WY - 206 MC NEIL DR GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM73
FLATRI 1164 FLATRIDGE CT - 219 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM73
FRUITR 1154 FRUITRIDGE CT - 229 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 249             33 8,217       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM73
GLIDER 401 GLIDER CT - 253 NORTH END TWILIGHT DR 2 R AC 348             31 10,788    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM73
HACKET 175-A HACKETT RD - 261 SANKO AVE BLAKER RD 2 C AC 1,214          37 44,918    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM73
HYACIN 1861-A HYACINTH DR - 291 WEST END EAST END at BLUE LN 2 R AC 901             31 27,931    11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM73
INLAND 549 INLAND CT - 293 INLAND LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 164             33 5,412       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM73
MAGNOL 899 MAGNOLIA ST - 364 EL CAMINO CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 256             37 9,472       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM73
MAGNOL 905 MAGNOLIA ST - 364 6TH ST 7TH ST 2 R AC 344             41 14,104    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM73
MCCORD 280 MCCORD WY - 384 HEAVENLY WY KINSER RD 2 R AC 666             33 21,978    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM73
MOONVI 1732-A MOONVIEW DR - 412 VENUS DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 1,237          33 40,821    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM73
OAKBRO 1183 OAKBROOKE CT - 438 NORTH END PAYNE AVE 2 R AC 121             33 3,993       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM73
PARTEE 68 PARTEE LN - 458 BREW MASTER DR MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,178          47 55,366    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM73
PUMA W 1748-A PUMA WY - 494 DUPRE DR VENUS DR 2 R AC 982             34 32,406    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM73
RED HA 354 RED HAVEN LN - 502 DAISY TREE LN DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 394             33 13,002    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM73
RIVER 1215-A RIVER VALLEY CI - 521 MCKNIGHT WY RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 1,066          33 35,178    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM73
RIVER 810-A RIVER RAFT CT - 515 NORTH END MILLCREEK DR 2 R AC 334             33 11,022    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM73
SPRING 1187 SPRING BROOK CT - 588 NORTH END PAYNE AVE 2 R AC 197             33 6,501       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM73
TARBOR 832-A TARBORO WY - 618 STONUM RD CATHEDRAL LN 2 R AC 837             37 30,969    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM73
TRUCKE 2110-A TRUCKEE WY - 635 WEST END AT PISMO EAST END 2 R AC 479             33 15,807    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM73
VANESS 525 VANESSA CT - 652 WEST END JORDANOLO DR 2 R AC 285             33 9,405       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM73
WOODVI 555-A WOODVIEW DR - 698 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,034          33 34,122    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM73
5TH ST 950 5TH ST - 5 MAGNOLIA ST NORTH ST 2 R AC 561             19 10,659    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM72
9TH ST 1082 9TH ST - 9 MOFFETT RD MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC/AC 554             37 20,498    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM72
ALPS C 1910 ALPS CT - 25 WEST END TIRANO WY 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM72
ANGEL 223 ANGEL LN - 32 SERENE LN TRANQUIL LN 2 R AC 259             33 8,547       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
ARISTO 426 ARISTOCRAT DR - 39 VALLEY BROOK DR MALIK AVE 2 R AC 233             38 8,854       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM72
CENTRA 892-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 SEQUOIA ST GLENDA RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,151          42 49,493    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM72
CHANDR 515 CHANDRA CT - 122 NORTH END GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 433             33 14,289    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
CHERIS 258 CHERISE CT - 132 WEST END GEORGEANN PL 2 R AC 262             33 8,646       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
CHRIST 1423-A CHRISTY LN - 134 EVALEE CT CHRISTY CT 2 R AC 679             33 22,407    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM72
COLUMB 2179 COLUMBARD WY - 143 BORDEAUX DR STONUM RD 2 R AC 505             33 16,665    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM72
E HATC 100035 E HATCH RD - 184 STONUM RD DS@660E STONUM RD 2 UPAO AC 660             72 47,520    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM72
EL CAM 755 EL CAMINO - 192 2ND ST 3RD ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 608             31 18,848    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM72
FARM S 58-A FARM SUPPLY DR - 211 162' Sof PARTEE LN MARCHY LN 2 R AC 1,308          47 61,476    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
GLENWO 1299-A GLENWOOD DR - 252 FOREST LN CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 590             38 22,420    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM72
ISAIAH 669 ISAIAH CT - 295 ASHUR AVE EAST END 2 R AC 246             33 8,118       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM72
JORDAN 519-A JORDANOLO DR - 304 AMANDA DR GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 906             33 29,898    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
JURA L 1901 JURA LN - 308 ZURICH LN ST GOTTHARD WY 2 R AC 230             34 7,820       11/22/2021 12:00:00 AM72
LUNAR 1668-A LUNAR DR - 358 FOWLER RD MOONVIEW DR 2 R AC 926             37 34,262    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM72
MCKNIG 1217 MCKNIGHT CT - 386 NORTH END RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 325             33 10,725    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM72
MITCHE 780 MITCHELL RD - 396 E HATCH RD 85' N of ALPHONSE DR 2 UPAO AC/AC 710             87 61,770    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM72
MOFFET 1093-A MOFFETT RD - 400 E HATCH RD CALCAGNO ST 2 C AC/AC 1,269          37 46,953    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM72
NIMO C 667 NIMO CT - 426 POSHO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 269             33 8,877       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM72
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OASIS 926 OASIS AVE - 439 10TH ST PYRAMID DR 2 R AC 531             33 17,523    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM72
PERISB 1885-A PERISBURG LN - 468 CHARLOTTESVILLE LN EAST END 2 R AC 974             33 32,142    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM72
PERSAK 507 PERSAK CT - 469 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 220             33 7,260       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
PREMIE 74 PREMIER DR - 491 FARM SUPPLY DR UNITED DR 2 R AC 977             47 45,919    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
RAILRO 610-A RAILROAD AVE - 498 CENTRAL AVE PINE ST 2 R AC 1,492          38 51,725    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM72
ROEDIN 1387-A ROEDING RD - 535 EAST LN MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 1,324          37 44,924    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM72
SHERRY 1420 SHERRY CT - 572 CHRISTY LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 128             33 4,224       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM72
STILLW 1197-A STILLWATER LN - 599 RIVERBEND DR CANYON DR 2 R AC 768             34 25,344    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM72
SUNCRE 567-A SUNCREST DR - 610 HEATH WY JANNI WY 2 R AC 338             31 10,478    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
SWEET 336-A SWEET GUM DR - 614 DON PEDRO RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 617             33 20,361    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
UNITED 76-A UNITED DR - 641 MONTCLAIRE DR MARCHY LN 2 R AC 1,072          47 50,384    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM72
VAUGHN 958 VAUGHN ST - 653 HENRY AVE CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 515             33 16,995    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM72
WOODWO 2162-A WOODWORTH AVE - 699 RICHLAND AVE YELLOW BRICK RD 2 R AC 508             33 16,764    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM72
BLAKER 81 BLAKER RD - 70 E SERVICE RD DS@3151S E SERVICE RD 2 C AC 3,182          10 31,820    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM71
CASSIE 253-A CASSIE LN - 109 AMANDA DR GENEVIEVE WY 2 R AC 911             33 30,063    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM71
CENTRA 883-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 E HATCH RD CALCAGNO ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,282          71 91,022    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM71
DARBY 2076-A DARBY LN - 159 RICHLAND AVE MANNY LN 2 R AC 1,026          37 37,962    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM71
EL CAM 756-A EL CAMINO - 192 3RD ST PARK ST 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,067          39 41,613    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM71
JARED 1268 JARED AVE - 298 MC NEIL DR GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 230             33 7,590       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM71
LEHI A 1169 LEHI AVE - 340 PAYNE AVE W/B WALLIN WY 2 R AC 482             17 8,194       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM71
MARCHY 56-A MARCHY LN - 371 FARM SUPPLY  DR MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,843          47 86,621    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM71
MERLOT 2206 MERLOT DR - 390 BORDEAUX DR STONUM RD 2 R AC 495             33 16,335    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM71
MITCHE 786-A MITCHELL RD - 396 NICHOLAS WY E HATCH RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,043          83 86,569    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM71
PYRAMI 921-A PYRAMID DR - 496 STANDFORD AVE PYRAMID AVE 2 R AC 745             33 24,585    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM71
RICHAR 1999-A RICHARD WY - 504 GENE RD CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,073          37 39,701    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM71
RIVER 794 RIVER RD - 516 RIVER RD MOFFETT RD 2 C AC 282             24 6,768       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM71
RIVERE 1129-A RIVERETTE DR - 524 NORTH END at RIVER CREEK DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,112          33 36,696    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM71
ROEDIN 1381-A ROEDING RD - 535 6TH ST 10TH ST 2 C AC 1,557          37 57,609    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM71
SOLEAD 380 SOLEADO DR - 582 DAY BREAK WY STARKE DR 2 R AC 243             31 7,533       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM71
ADMIRA 79 ADMIRAL CT - 15 MONTCLAIRE DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 531             47 24,957    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM70
BERNIC 2095-A BERNICE DR - 65 NORTH END DARBY LN 2 R AC 522             34 17,748    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM70
BORDEA 2175-A BORDEAUX DR - 78 COLUMBARD WY NADINE AVE 2 R AC 1,136          33 37,488    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM70
CENTRA 894 CENTRAL AVE - 118 GLENDA RD E WHITMORE AVE 2 UMiA AC 722             75 54,150    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM70
CHAHAL 1465 CHAHALIS WY - 121 VILLA RAMON DR ROSE AVE 2 R AC 531             33 17,523    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM70
COLUMB 2180-A COLUMBARD WY - 143 STONUM RD BURGUNDY LN 2 R AC 901             33 29,733    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM70
DUPRE 1746-A DUPRE DR - 182 LINDSAY WY PUMA WY 2 R AC 1,010          34 33,330    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM70
E HATC 29-A E HATCH RD - 184 E VOYAGERS COVE CI MITCHELL RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 797             78 55,790    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM70
E HATC 32 E HATCH RD - 184 WALLIN WY MOFFETT RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 1,492          72 107,424  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM70
E HATC 37 E HATCH RD - 184 HERNDON RD RICHLAND AVE 6 UPAO AC/AC 2,326          85 197,710  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM70
FANTAS 851-A FANTASY LN - 210 MAGIC LN PHIL WY 2 R AC 893             34 30,362    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM70
HILO L 1318 HILO LN - 283 LEILANI WY KAILUA WY 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM70
KONA L 1373 KONA LN - 320 LEILANI WY KAILUA WY 2 R AC 508             33 16,764    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM70
LEESEM 1191 LEESEME LN - 339 PAYNE AVE CHANGASON WY 2 R AC 325             34 11,050    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM70
MAUNA 1311-A MAUNA LOA DR - 380 CENTRAL AVE LEILANI WY 2 R AC 1,207          38 45,866    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM70
MCKNIG 1216 MCKNIGHT WY - 387 MCKNIGHT CT RIVER VALLEY CI 2 R AC 190             33 6,270       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM70
MOFFET 1096-A MOFFETT RD - 400 CANYON DR E HATCH RD 2 C AC/AC 1,300          38 49,400    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM70
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NORFOL 1888 NORFOLK WY - 428 SUFFOLK DR WAYNESBORO DR 2 R AC 394             33 13,002    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM70
PEACHW 1227-A PEACHWOOD AVE - 462 GLASGOW DR ROSEWOOD AVE 2 R AC 892             33 29,436    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM70
POPPY 1685-A POPPY LN - 488 HEATHER LN FOWLER RD 2 R AC 679             33 22,407    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM70
RIVERC 1185 RIVERCREST CT - 523 NORTH END PAYNE AVE 2 R AC 174             33 5,742       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM70
ROBMAR 1525 ROBMAR CT - 529 WEST END VERNAL DR 2 R AC 105             61 6,405       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM70
ROCKYR 1145 ROCKYRIDGE CT - 534 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM70
ROSE A 1534-A ROSE AVE - 539 E WHITMORE AVE STANDFORD AVE 2 R AC 1,352          37 50,024    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM70
ROSWEL 1527 ROSWELL WY - 542 VERNAL DR ROSE AVE 2 R AC 705             33 23,265    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM70
SATURN 1673 SATURN CT - 558 NORTH END FOWLER RD 2 R AC 361             33 11,913    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM70
VERA W 1730 VERA WY - 656 DUPRE DR BOOTHE RD 2 R AC 210             33 6,930       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM70
4TH ST 942 4TH ST - 4 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 502             34 17,068    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM69
ALONDR 471-A ALONDRA DR - 22 ALEXIS AVE EAST END 2 R AC 558             31 17,298    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM69
ALPINE 452 ALPINE SPRING CT - 24 WEST END VALLEY BROOK DR 2 R AC 246             37 9,102       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM69
BELVA 646 BELVA CT - 63 WEST END BURTON DR 2 R AC 249             33 8,217       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM69
BROOKI 990 BROOKINGS CT - 86 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 92               50 4,600       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM69
CASA V 914-A CASA VERDE DR - 108 MAGNOLIA ST ROSE AVE 2 R AC 689             34 23,426    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM69
EDITH 476 EDITH CT - 190 ALEXIS AVE EAST END 2 R AC 508             31 15,748    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM69
GAZA L 676 GAZA LN - 235 BAVIL DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 216             33 7,128       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM69
LAVON 1359-A LAVON LN - 335 CAPITAL DR RUNNING LN 2 R AC 2,082          33 67,693    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM69
OLIVAS 2041 OLIVAS CT - 442 WEST END PANERO WY 2 R AC 167             30 5,010       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM69
RIVER 1219-A RIVER CREEK CI - 513 RIVER CREEK DR RIVER CREEK DR 2 R AC 892             34 30,328    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM69
ROSE C 912 ROSE CT - 540 ROSE AVE NE END 2 R AC 98               36 3,528       11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM69
SANCT 010 SANDPOINT CT - 707 ROCKEFELLER DR END 2 R AC 320             36 11,520    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM69
SANKO 266 SANKO AVE - 555 POSHO AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 485             33 16,005    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM69
TEEK C 513 TEEK CT - 621 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM69
VEDA D 1413-A VEDA DR - 654 10TH ST TIMBERLY LN 2 R AC 591             34 20,094    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM69
VERDEA 2280 VERDEA CT - 657 CADILLAC DR EAST END 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM69
7TH ST 1050 7TH ST - 7 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 508             37 18,796    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM68
ALMOND 334 ALMOND GROVE LN - 21 DAISY TREE LN DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM68
ALPHON 1238-A ALPHONSE DR - 23 MOLLY LN MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,155          33 38,115    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM68
BARRY 1503 BARRY CT - 53 NE END ROEDING RD 2 R AC 321             33 10,593    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM68
CADILL 2245-A CADILLAC DR - 95 WOODWORTH AVE LUCCHESI LN 2 R AC 1,784          34 58,872    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM68
CAPITA 1357-A CAPITAL DR - 106 LAVON LN CALCAGNO ST 2 R AC 459             33 15,147    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM68
COTY C 1224-A COTY CT - 147 WEST END GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 512             33 16,896    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM68
DRAKEW 580 DRAKEWOOD CT - 181 NORTH END SOUTHWOOD DR 2 R AC 128             33 4,224       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM68
FOSTER 2268 FOSTER DR - 222 LUCCHESI LN CULLEN AVE 2 R AC 817             33 26,961    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM68
FOUNDR 104 FOUNDRY CT - 223 ROCKEFELLER DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 538             47 25,286    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM68
HALE A 1303-A HALE ALOHA WY - 262 CENTRAL AVE MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 850             34 28,900    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM68
JEWEL 960 JEWEL ST - 301 LESLIE AVE CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 249             34 8,466       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM68
LARISA 1433 LARISA LN - 327 VEDA DR ASTRO DR 2 R AC 279             33 9,207       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM68
LAWREN 930 LAWRENCE ST - 336 9TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 613             37 22,681    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM68
LESLIE 961 LESLIE AVE - 342 JEWEL ST MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 646             34 21,964    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM68
LILAC 1481 LILAC CT - 344 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 266             37 9,842       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM68
LYNLEY 1348 LYNLEY DR - 360 CALCAGNO ST DOUGLAS DR 2 R AC 220             33 7,260       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM68
MAUNA 1313 MAUNA LOA CT - 379 LEILANI WY EAST END 2 R AC 236             38 8,968       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM68
MONTCL 70-A MONTCLAIRE DR - 406 FARM SUPPLY DR MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,768          47 83,096    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM68
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NAPA C 2106 NAPA CT - 423 WEST END SAUSALITO WY 2 R AC 354             33 11,682    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM68
PALM A 928 PALM AVE - 450 10TH ST PYRAMID DR 2 R AC 544             33 17,952    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM68
PEACHW 1226 PEACHWOOD CT - 463 NORTH END GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 276             33 9,108       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM68
PISCES 1738 PISCES WY - 477 VENUS DR LUNAR DR 2 R AC 581             33 19,173    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM68
RIVER 1213 RIVER ROCK CT - 517 SOUTH END RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 134             33 4,422       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM68
TASHA 527 TASHA DR - 620 MORGAN RD CASSIE LN 2 R AC 118             37 4,366       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM68
WINEPR 2278 WINEPRESS LN - 690 COGNAC WY WOODWORTH AVE 2 R AC 695             34 23,630    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM68
CHARDO 2190-A CHARDONNAY WY - 126 COLUMBARD WY NADINE AVE 2 R AC 1,073          33 35,409    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM67
DANO C 352 DANO CT - 158 NORTH END DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 213             33 7,029       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM67
E HATC 31 E HATCH RD - 184 MOFFETT RD E VOYAGERS COVE CI 4 UPAO AC/AC 1,863          72 134,136  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM67
EVANS 994-A EVANS RD - 203 HERNDON RD RICHLAND AVE 2 C AC 892             33 29,436    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM67
LANDRE 1162 LANDRETH CT - 324 NORTH END CANYON DR 2 R AC 220             33 7,260       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM67
PELTOL 1000-A PELTOLA ST - 465 GIDDINGS ST STEPHANIE WY 2 R AC 800             34 26,400    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM67
PIKAKE 1307 PIKAKE CT - 473 HALE ALOHA WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 213             34 7,242       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM67
RICHLA 2066-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 RIVER RD MAGIC LN 2 C AC 643             21 30,221    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM67
RIVER 1125-A RIVER CREEK DR - 514 MOFFETT RD RIVERETTE DR 2 R AC 1,168          38 44,384    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM67
RIVERP 1211 RIVERPARK CT - 525 NORTH END RIVERPARK DR 2 R AC 184             34 6,256       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM67
ROSEWO 1230-A ROSEWOOD AVE - 541 PEACHWOOD AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,685          37 62,345    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM67
SAGITT 1736 SAGITTARIUS AVE - 546 VENUS DR LUNAR DR 2 R AC 581             33 19,173    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM67
SAN PE 243-A SAN PEDRO AVE - 552 MORGAN RD GEORGEANN PL 2 R AC 1,204          36 43,344    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM67
VAN NO 845 VAN NORSTRAND CT - 649 STONUM RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 462             33 15,246    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM67
BOYDR 010 BOYLE DRIVE - 709 SERVICE RD SOTUH END 2 R AC 2,000          33 66,000    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM66
BRIDGE 2091-A BRIDGEWATER DR - 85 JOEL WY RON CT 2 R AC 748             34 25,432    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM66
CONDIT 1350 CONDIT CT - 144 LYNLEY DR EAST END 2 R AC 354             33 11,682    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM66
FERNRI 843 FERNRIDGE CT - 213 STONUM RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 262             33 8,646       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM66
GEORGE 318-A GEORGEANN PL - 238 HACKETT RD DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 1,816          37 67,192    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM66
HEATHE 1687-A HEATHER LN - 270 LARKSPUR LN POPPY LN 2 R AC 984             33 32,472    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM66
LOTUS 1679 LOTUS CT - 353 HEATHER LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 115             33 3,795       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM66
MYRTLE 1293-A MYRTLEWOOD DR - 421 MAUNA LOA DR BEACHWOOD DR 2 R AC 1,555          40 62,200    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM66
PARK E 2234 PARK EAST DR - 454 PARK WEST VINEWOOD DR 2 R AC 1,017          33 33,561    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM66
PARK S 682-A PARK ST - 456 EL CAMINO 9TH ST 2 C AC 1,167          40 46,680    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM66
PLEASA 624-A PLEASANT AVE - 479 WEST END CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,308          29 37,932    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM66
RIVER 792 RIVER RD - 516 CANYON FALLS DR NORTH CANYON DR 2 C AC 781             29 22,649    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM66
SOUTHW 562-A SOUTHWOOD DR - 587 BLAKER RD DRAKEWOOD CT 2 R AC 811             33 26,763    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM66
URMI A 674 URMI AVE - 643 DON PEDRO RD BAVIL DR 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM66
BEACHW 1297 BEACHWOOD DR - 56 GLENWOOD DR MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 669             34 22,746    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM65
BURTON 657-A BURTON DR - 92 DOYLE AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 528             33 17,424    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM65
CABRER 2049 CABRERA CT - 94 WEST END PANERO WY 2 R AC 174             30 5,220       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM65
DOYLE 659 DOYLE AVE - 180 BLAKER RD BURTON DR 2 R AC 535             33 17,655    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM65
E HATC 38 E HATCH RD - 184 HWY 99 (OFF RAMP) N HERNDON RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 295             85 25,075    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM65
EL CAM 760-A EL CAMINO - 192 6TH ST DON PEDRO 2 C AC 772             31 23,932    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM65
HACKET 182-A HACKETT RD - 261 MALIK AVE MORGAN RD 2 C AC 1,273          37 35,644    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM65
LINDA 1987 LINDA WY - 345 WEST END GLENDA RD 2 R AC 827             33 27,291    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM65
RAILRO 609 RAILROAD AVE - 498 PINE ST INDUSTRIAL WY 2 R AC 1,004          34 34,136    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM65
ROHDE 010 ROHDE RD - 100 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 R AC 1,593          32 50,976    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM65
STANDF 1513-A STANDFORD AVE - 591 10TH ST ROSE AVE 2 R AC 816             38 31,008    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM65
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WALNUT 621-A WALNUT AVE - 667 BURTON DR CENTRAL  AVE 2 R AC 2,092          27 52,300    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM65
10TH S 1449-A 10TH ST - 1 STANDFORD AVE LAWRENCE ST 2 R AC 348             37 12,876    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM64
ASHBUR 992 ASHBURY CT - 41 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 92               33 3,036       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM64
JOEL W 2093 JOEL WY - 302 BERNICE DR BRIDGEWATER DR 2 R AC 223             34 7,582       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM64
LAUREL 636-A LAURELWOOD CT - 334 WEST END AARVIG CT 2 R AC 207             35 7,245       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM64
MARAZZ 538 MARAZZI LN - 370 HAVENWOOD WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 794             33 26,202    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM64
MC NEI 1269 MC NEIL DR - 383 JARED AVE FALLQUIST WY 2 R AC 771             33 25,443    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM64
O'LEAR 509 O'LEARY CT - 433 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM64
SODA C 264 SODA CANYON CT - 579 WEST END SODA CANYON DR 2 R AC 138             33 4,554       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM64
WALLAC 1332-A WALLACE AVE - 665 DOUGLAS DR HENRY AVE 2 R AC 1,332          38 50,616    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM64
5TH ST 954 5TH ST - 5 ACORN LN CASWELL AVE 2 R AC 810             38 30,780    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM63
AVERY 1507 AVERY CT - 49 WEST END EAST LN 2 R AC 213             33 7,029       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM63
BAVIL 675 BAVIL DR - 55 GAZA LN URMI AVE 2 R AC 751             33 24,783    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM63
E HATC 35 E HATCH RD - 184 DS@660E STONUM RD CENTRAL AVE 4 UPAO AC/AC 664             75 49,800    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM63
LOUISE 1722-A LOUISE AVE - 354 GARRISON ST E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,259          37 46,583    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM63
SEDONA 838 SEDONA CT - 564 NORTH END TARBORO WY 2 R AC 308             34 10,472    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM63
TIMBER 1416 TIMBERLY LN - 626 VEDA DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 492             33 16,236    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM63
DELLA 1500 DELLA DR - 169 E WHITMORE AVE COLLEEN WY 2 R AC 1,151          33 37,983    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM62
FAITH 24 FAITH HOME RD - 205 E HATCH RD E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC 5,294          23 121,762  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM62
LUCCHE 2249-A LUCCHESI LN - 356 MUSICK AVE CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 778             37 28,786    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM62
MARGAR 2025-A MARGARET WY - 372 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 1,007          34 34,238    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM62
RICHLA 2055-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 DARBY LN RICHARD WY 2 UMiA AC 790             52 33,180    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM62
RIVERP 1133-A RIVERPARK DR - 526 MOFFET RD RIVERETTE DR 2 R AC 1,221          33 46,398    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM62
STARKE 381 STARKE DR - 594 OCASO WY SOLEADO DR 2 R AC 102             31 3,162       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM62
AARVIG 641-A AARVIG LN - 11 AARVIG CT EAST END 2 R AC 374             34 12,716    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM61
CHARDO 2192 CHARDONNAY CT - 125 CHARDONNAY WY SOUTH END 2 R AC 584             33 19,272    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM61
COLUMB 2183-A COLUMBARD WY - 143 BURGUNDY LN NADINE AVE 2 R AC 941             33 31,053    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM61
CRESTM 2013 CRESTMOOR CT - 149 SOUTHLAWN DR EAST END 2 R AC 138             33 4,554       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM61
DALE A 1472-A DALE AVE - 155 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,325          37 49,025    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM61
E HATC 36 E HATCH RD - 184 RICHLAND AVE STONUM RD 4 UPAO AC/AC 1,332          74 98,568    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM61
EL CAM 750-A EL CAMINO - 192 POPLAR ST 2ND ST 2 UMiA AC 1,275          31 39,525    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM61
GATSBY 511 GATSBY CT - 234 SAN PEDRO AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 167             33 5,511       11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM61
GLASGO 1280-A GLASGOW DR - 244 CENTRAL AVE SENIMI CI 2 R AC 1,388          37 51,356    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM61
MARGUE 1341 MARGUERITE WY - 373 LYNLEY DR RUNNING LN 2 R AC 682             33 22,506    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM61
ORCHID 1681 ORCHID CT - 446 HEATHER LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 102             34 3,468       11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM61
QUILLI 1189 QUILLING CT - 497 PAYNE AVE EAST END 2 R AC 233             33 7,689       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM61
RICHLA 2060-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 PHIL WAY NADINE AVE 2 C AC 1,226          21 25,746    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM61
TRANQU 222 TRANQUIL LN - 631 MORGAN RD ANGEL LN 2 R AC 577             33 19,041    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM61
DELAIN 523 DELAINE CT - 168 WEST END JORDANOLO DR 2 R AC 282             37 10,434    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM60
FARRIS 618 FARRIS AVE - 212 KINSER RD HACKETT RD 2 R AC 1,289          33 42,537    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM60
JOPPA 671 JOPPA LN - 303 NIMROOD DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 243             33 8,019       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM60
LYNLEY 1336-A LYNLEY DR - 360 LAVON LN CALCAGNO ST 2 R AC 469             34 15,946    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM60
RIVER 796 RIVER RD - 516 DS@351S RIVER RD RUSHING RIVER DR 2 C AC 272             36 9,792       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM60
ROSE A 1550-A ROSE AVE - 539 GLASGOW DR DARWIN AVE 2 R AC 975             33 32,175    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM60
ALEXIS 467-A ALEXIS AVE - 19 BRIA DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 781             31 24,211    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM59
BRIA D 465-A BRIA DR - 82 ALEXIS AVE EAST END 2 R AC 426             31 13,206    12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM59
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BURGUN 821 BURGUNDY LN - 91 COLUMBARD WY CENTRAL PARK WY 2 R AC 279             33 9,207       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM59
EL CAM 759 EL CAMINO - 192 PARK ST 6TH ST 2 C AC 1,394          31 43,214    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM59
FARRIS 619 FARRIS AVE - 212 HACKETT RD WALNUT AVE 2 R AC 984             33 32,472    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM59
GIDDIN 1008-A GIDDINGS ST - 240 PARAMOUNT AVE RICHLAND AVE 2 R AC 1,049          37 38,813    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM59
HAROLD 632 HAROLD ALLEY - 264 SW END HAROLD AVE 2 R AC 154             20 3,080       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM59
LARSEN 2276 LARSEN DR - 332 COGNAC WY WOODWORTH AVE 2 R AC 712             33 23,496    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM59
MOFFET 1083 MOFFETT RD - 400 GARRISON ST E WHITMORE AVE 2 C AC 1,315          37 48,655    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM59
NIMROO 672 NIMROOD DR - 427 JOPPA LN URMI AVE 2 R AC 1,010          33 33,330    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM59
RUNNIN 1342-A RUNNING LN - 544 MARGUERITE WY DOUGLAS DR 2 R AC 1,266          33 41,778    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM59
SOUTHW 578 SOUTHWOOD CT - 586 NORTH END HARVESTWOOD CI 2 R AC 144             33 4,752       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM59
WEST A 627 WEST AVE - 675 CENTRAL AVE HACKETT RD 2 R AC 479             32 15,328    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM59
5TH ST 951 5TH ST - 5 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 558             26 14,508    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM58
AZALEA 1496 AZALEA CT - 50 LOUISE AVE EAST END 2 R AC 361             38 13,718    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM58
CENTRA 877-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 DAVIS WY PARK WEST DR 2 C AC 315             45 14,175    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM58
CULLEN 2270-A CULLEN AVE - 153 MUSICK AVE CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 738             33 24,354    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM58
DON PE 600-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 CENTRAL AVE DS@1176E CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,176          37 43,512    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM58
GLASGO 1277-A GLASGOW DR - 244 SENIMI CI MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,213          37 44,881    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM58
HARVES 575-A HARVESTWOOD CI - 266 SOUTHWOOD DR SOUTHWOOD DR 2 R AC 820             33 27,060    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM58
LAWREN 934 LAWRENCE ST - 336 5TH ST 6TH ST 2 R AC 341             57 19,437    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM58
LAWREN 936 LAWRENCE ST - 336 EL CAMINO 4TH ST 2 R AC 295             57 16,815    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM58
MAGIC 854 MAGIC LN - 363 RICHLAND AVE FANTASY LN 2 R AC 249             34 8,466       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM58
MAUNA 1322-A MAUNA KEA DR - 378 LEILANI WY MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,391          38 52,858    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM58
MYRTLE 1289-A MYRTLEWOOD DR - 421 GLASGOW DR MAUNA LOA DR 2 R AC 1,023          38 38,874    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM58
OCEAN 2098-A OCEAN WY - 440 RICHLAND AVE SAUSALITO WY 2 R AC 485             34 16,490    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM58
TRICIA 1410 TRICIA CT - 633 10TH ST EAST END 2 R AC 223             33 7,359       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM58
7TH ST 1375 7TH ST - 7 THOMAS AVE MARY AVE 2 R AC 922             37 34,114    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM57
CALCAG 1369-A CALCAGNO ST - 96 CENTRAL AVE LINDEN DR 2 R AC 1,319          33 43,527    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM57
CHENIN 2196 CHENIN CI - 131 RIESLING DR WEST END 2 R AC 157             33 5,181       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM57
DAVIS 2237 DAVIS WY - 162 CENTRAL AVE EAST END 2 R AC 833             21 17,493    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM57
FRUITR 1153 FRUITRIDGE DR - 230 CANYON DR MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR 2 R AC 797             33 26,301    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM57
LEILAN 1315-A LEILANI WY - 341 MAUNA LOA CT HILO LN 2 R AC 748             37 27,676    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM57
OAK RI 1146-A OAK RIDGE DR - 437 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR CANYON DR 2 R AC 796             33 26,268    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM57
RAILRO 100608 RAILROAD AVE - 498 INDUSTRIAL WY COLLINS RD 2 R AC 584             25 14,600    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM57
USTICK 010 USTICK RD - 103 W WHITMORE DON PEDRO 2 RMaC ST 3,975          19 75,525    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM57
3RD ST 694-A 3RD ST - 3 MAGNOLIA ST EL CAMINO 2 R AC 1,079          47 50,713    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM56
ALWAY 2266 ALWAY DR - 27 LUCCHESI LN CULLEN AVE 2 R AC 836             34 28,424    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM56
ARISTO 422-A ARISTOCRAT DR - 39 MALIK AVE MORGAN RD 2 R AC 1,098          36 41,724    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM56
CEDARV 115 CEDARVALE DR - 117 NORTH END SANDPOINT DR 2 R AC 236             38 8,968       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM56
GLASGO 1271-A GLASGOW DR - 244 MOFFETT RD FALLQUIST WY 2 R AC 1,843          37 68,191    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM56
GRAND 997-A GRAND VIEW AVE - 257 HERNDON RD PARAMOUNT AVE 2 R AC 1,086          34 36,924    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM56
HENRY 956-A HENRY AVE - 274 VAUGHN ST MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 925             33 30,525    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM56
JOY AV 1478-A JOY AVE - 306 E WHITMORE AVE ROSE AVE 2 R AC 1,466          37 54,242    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM56
RAILRO 613-A RAILROAD AVE - 498 E WHITMORE AVE 2517 RAILROAD 2 C AC 2,174          39 84,786    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM56
RICHLA 2063-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 MAGIC LN PHIL WY 2 C AC 912             37 42,864    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM56
RIESLI 2186-A RIESLING DR - 511 COLUMBARD WY CHARDONNAY WY 2 R AC 1,076          33 35,508    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM56
RON CT 2090 RON CT - 538 WEST END BRIDGEWATER DR 2 R AC 161             34 5,474       11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM56
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STONEC 2021 STONECRESS - 602 WEST END STONEHENGE WY 2 R AC 180             33 5,940       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM56
WALTER 1166 WALTER DR - 668 OAK RIDGE DR GROVER DR 2 R AC 663             33 21,879    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM56
6TH ST 1067-A 6TH ST - 6 CASWELL AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,853          37 68,561    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM55
AMBLES 285-A AMBLESIDE WY - 31 KINSER RD CAULFIELD DR 2 R AC 488             33 16,104    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM55
DON PE 343-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 WEST END BLAKER RD 2 R AC 1,931          37 70,255    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM55
GREENB 2262 GREENBACK LN - 259 LUCCHESI LN VLACH WY 2 R AC 374             34 12,716    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM55
KAY ST 1406 KAY ST - 312 NORTH END ROEDING RD 2 R AC 328             33 10,824    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM55
LINDEN 1352 LINDEN DR - 346 LAVON LN CALCAGNO ST 2 R AC 462             33 15,246    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM55
MORGAN 53 MORGAN RD - 416 MONTCLAIRE DR MARCHY LN 2 R AC 1,260          41 51,660    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM55
RIDGEW 1354 RIDGEWAY DR - 508 CAPITAL DR MYRTLEWOOD DR 2 R AC 620             33 20,460    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM55
RIVER 795 RIVER RD - 516 RUSHING RIVER DR RIVER RD 2 C AC 358             36 12,888    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM55
WALTER 1167 WALTER DR - 668 WALLIN WY OAK RIDGE DR 2 R AC 289             33 9,537       11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM55
BELMON 101012-A BELMONT AVE - 62 GRAND VIEW AVE PARAMOUNT AVE 2 R AC 761             34 25,874    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM54
DESIRE 474 DESIREE CT - 171 ALONDRA DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 262             31 8,122       12/4/2021 12:00:00 AM54
EL CAM 765 EL CAMINO - 192 DON PEDRO E SERVICE RD 2 C AC 1,994          31 61,814    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM54
HACKET 185 HACKETT RD - 261 CROW'S LANDING RD EAST END 2 C AC 1,910          36 68,760    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM54
HERNDO 747 HERNDON RD - 276 EVANS RD RICHLAND AVE 2 UMiA AC 1,296          35 45,360    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM54
LYNLEY 1339-A LYNLEY DR - 360 MARGARITE WY LAVON LN 2 R AC 512             34 16,896    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM54
MELBA 010 MELBA CT - 100 BURTON DR W END 2 R AC 109             47 5,123       12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM54
NADINE 1024-A NADINE AVE - 422 HERNDON RD 400' E of MUSICK 2 C AC 1,322          17 22,474    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM54
OAK RI 1149 OAK RIDGE CT - 436 MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 364             33 12,012    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM54
OPENSH 1045 OPENSHAW RD - 444 RIVER RD SHADOWBROOK WY 2 R AC 128             25 3,200       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM54
PINE S 678-A PINE ST - 474 CENTRAL AVE EL CAMINO 2 R AC 1,695          42 71,190    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM54
RIVER 873 RIVER RD - 516 PETER JOHN WY LIVE OAK CT 2 C AC 1,003          29 29,087    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM54
4TH ST 943 4TH ST - 4 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC 561             56 31,416    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM53
CENTRA 878-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 PARK WEST CHABLIS WY 2 C AC 902             48 43,296    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM53
DEBLYN 1223 DEBLYN CT - 165 COTY CT SOUTH END 2 R AC 239             33 7,887       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM53
HACKET 167-A HACKETT RD - 261 CENTRAL  AVE RAILROAD AVE 2 R AC 745             37 27,565    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM53
HACKET 170 HACKETT RD - 261 CROWN VIEW DR CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 1,099          33 36,267    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM53
HERNDO 733-A HERNDON RD - 276 SONORA AVE PECOS AVE 2 C AC 1,324          18 23,832    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM53
MANASS 582 MANASSAS CT - 366 WOODVIEW DR EAST END 2 R AC 131             33 4,323       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM53
RIDGEW 1355 RIDGEWAY CT - 507 MYRTLEWOOD DR EAST END 2 R AC 203             33 6,699       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM53
RIVER 793 RIVER RD - 516 MOFFETT RD CANYON FALLS DR 2 C AC 1,246          33 41,118    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM53
USTICK 020 USTICK RD - 103 DON PEDRO RD W SERVICE RD 2 RMaC ST 1,297          19 24,643    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM53
ZINFAN 2194 ZINFANDEL PL - 703 SAUVIGNON DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM53
8TH ST 688 8TH ST - 8 PARK ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC 407             33 13,431    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM52
CENTRA 881 CENTRAL AVE - 118 DS@33S PROMENADE LN NADINE AVE S/B 2 C AC 380             22 8,360       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM52
E WHIT 23 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 EASTGATE BLV FAITH HOME RD 2 UMiA AC 1,834          57 104,538  11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM52
ELOISE 1485-A ELOISE AVE - 198 GARRISON ST JOY AVE 2 R AC 659             37 24,383    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM52
EVANS 978-A EVANS RD - 203 STONEHENGE WY CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 1,571          38 58,127    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM52
LAWREN 935 LAWRENCE ST - 336 4TH ST 5TH ST 2 R AC 338             57 19,266    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM52
LOIS W 2028-A LOIS WY - 350 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 993             34 33,762    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM52
MC KIT 616 MC KITTRICK CT - 382 KINSER RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 538             37 19,906    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM52
MUSICK 862-A MUSICK AVE - 420 PECOS AVE WOODWORTH AVE 2 R AC 646             18 11,628    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM52
RICHLA 2051-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 HERNDON RD EVANS RD 2 UMiA AC 930             35 32,550    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM52
RIVER 798-A RIVER RD - 516 OPENSHAW RD  E/B DS@614E LOGAN CT 2 C AC 555             10 12,210    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM52
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SAUVIG 2198-A SAUVIGNON DR - 561 STONUM RD RIESLING DR 2 R AC 463             33 15,279    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM52
SENIMI 1287-A SENIMI CI - 565 GLASOW DR GLASOW DR 2 R AC 1,391          33 45,903    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM52
SOUTHW 561 SOUTHWOOD DR - 587 DRAKEWOOD CT WOODVIEW DR 2 R AC 253             33 8,349       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM52
HERNDO 748 HERNDON RD - 276 RICHLAND AVE PLOUTZ RD 2 UMiA AC 1,305          35 45,675    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM51
RICHLA 2058-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 NADINE AVE E HATCH RD 2 C AC 1,345          77 73,955    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM51
CHABLI 819 CHABLIS WY - 120 COLUMBARD WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 295             33 9,735       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM50
DONNA 1985 DONNA WY - 176 GLENDA RD FREDA WY 2 R AC 895             33 29,535    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM50
E HATC 25 E HATCH RD - 184 EASTGATE BLV FAITH HOME RD 2 UPAO AC/AC 1,761          32 56,352    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM50
INDUST 153-A INDUSTRIAL WY - 292 CENTRAL  AVE W/B RAILROAD AVE 2 R AC 1,639          19 62,282    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM50
JOY AV 1476-A JOY AVE - 306 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,289          37 47,693    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM50
MUSICK 864-A MUSICK AVE - 420 SOLAR AVE PECOS AVE 2 R AC 565             18 10,170    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM50
PARK R 283 PARK ROYAL DR - 455 KINSER RD CAULFIELD DR 2 R AC 499             33 16,467    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM50
RIVER 791 RIVER RD - 516 NORTH CANYON DR MITCHELL RD 2 C AC 938             30 28,140    11/23/2021 12:00:00 AM50
3RD ST 696 3RD ST - 3 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 R AC 564             47 26,508    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM49
CANYON 1139-A CANYON DR - 104 OAK RIDGE DR MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,157          37 42,809    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM49
CAROL 010 CAROL LN - 101 W.WHITMORE SOUTH END 2 R AC 1,268          22 27,896    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM49
CENTRA 880 CENTRAL AVE - 118 CHABLIS WY PROMENADE LN 2 C AC 420             48 20,160    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM49
DALE A 1470-A DALE AVE - 155 ROSE AVE E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,935          37 71,595    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM49
E HATC 34-A E HATCH RD - 184 CENTRAL AVE PAYNE AVE 4 UPAO AC 646             72 46,512    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM49
GARRIS 1488-A GARRISON ST - 233 MOFFETT RD ROSE AVE 2 R AC 1,302          35 45,570    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM49
GLENDA 1983-A GLENDA RD - 251 DONNA WY CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 1,000          33 33,000    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM49
HARDY 144 HARDY CT - 263 CENTRAL AVE EAST END 2 R AC 446             33 14,718    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM49
HIL-MO 100-A HIL-MOR DR - 282 WEST END at ROCKEFELLER EAST END 2 R AC 1,109          47 52,123    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM49
KINSER 121-A KINSER RD - 318 90' E of VALENTINA WY BLAKER RD 2 R AC 2,027          37 74,999    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM49
MOFFET 1089-A MOFFETT RD - 400 CALCAGNO ST FOWLER RD 2 C AC 1,394          37 51,578    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM49
7TH ST 692 7TH ST - 7 LAWRENCE ST PARK ST 2 R AC 538             33 17,754    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM48
ASTER 1498 ASTER CT - 43 LOUISE AVE EAST END 2 R AC 371             38 14,098    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM48
COGNAC 2274-A COGNAC WY - 140 LARSEN DR CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 519             34 17,127    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM48
KAILUA 1319-A KAILUA WY - 309 MAUNA KEA DR HILO LN 2 R AC 558             33 18,414    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM48
KING H 1439 KING HENRY CT - 317 WEST END ARCHCLIFFE DR 2 R AC 102             33 3,366       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM48
VLACH 2261 VLACH WY - 663 LARMUSEAU LN GREENBACK LN 2 R AC 505             33 16,665    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM48
3RD ST 697 3RD ST - 3 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 177             37 6,549       11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM47
COLLEE 1501 COLLEEN WY - 141 MITCHELL RD DELLA DR 2 R AC 220             34 7,480       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM47
E SERV 16-A E SERVICE RD - 185 MOORE RD MITCHELL RD 2 UMiA AC 694             60 41,640    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM47
ELECTR 858 ELECTRIC CT - 197 FANTASY LN EAST END 2 R AC 141             33 4,653       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM47
GENE R 2031-A GENE RD - 236 NORTH END EVANS RD 2 R AC 1,010          39 35,350    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM47
MORGAN 41B MORGAN RD - 416 DS@1275S ROCKFELLER DR WIDTH CHANGEE WHITMORE 2 UMiA AC 1,264          16 20,224    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM47
CLING 2264 CLING CT - 139 LUCCHESI LN SOUTH END 2 R AC 157             33 5,181       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM46
GROVER 1156-A GROVER DR - 260 CANYON DR MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR 2 R AC 758             33 25,014    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM46
HACKET 186 HACKETT RD - 261 CROW'S LANDING RD WEST END 2 C AC 1,256          34 42,704    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM46
HICKEY 1221 HICKEY CT - 278 GLASGOW DR SOUTH END 2 R AC 236             33 7,788       11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM46
POPLAR 1058 POPLAR ST - 487 WHITMORE PL CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 358             37 13,246    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM46
HERNDO 746 HERNDON RD - 276 GRAND VIEW AVE EVANS RD 2 UMiA AC 2,040          35 71,400    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM45
HOLLY 1412-A HOLLY CI - 286 10TH ST 10TH ST 2 R AC 738             17 12,546    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM45
MISSIO 573 MISSIONWOOD CT - 395 NORTH END SOUTHWOOD DR 2 R AC 115             33 3,795       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM45
NORTH 1052 NORTH ST - 430 5TH ST 6TH ST 2 R AC 321             46 14,766    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM45
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CENTRA 200882 CENTRAL AVE - 118 DS@1142S NADINE AVE E HATCH RD 2 C AC 480             49 23,520    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM44
CHARLO 1454-A CHARLOTTE AVE - 127 E WHITMORE AVE ROSE AVE (EAST) 2 R AC 948             38 36,024    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM44
KEATIN 1285 KEATING CT - 313 NORTH END GLASGOW DR 2 R AC 210             33 6,930       11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM44
SANDPO 114 SANDPOINT DR - 554 FAIRVIEW DR CEDARVALE DR 2 R AC 371             37 13,727    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM44
5TH ST 948 5TH ST - 5 LAWRENCE ST EL CAMINO 2 R AC 522             58 30,276    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM43
CENTRA 895-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 E WHITMORE AVE EL CAMINO 2 C AC 856             37 31,672    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM43
GARRIS 1490-A GARRISON ST - 233 ROSE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 1,290          38 49,020    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM43
LINDST 2133-A LINDSTROM AVE - 348 MOCK AVE MUSICK AVE 2 R AC 1,020          34 34,680    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM43
MOUNTA 1151-A MOUNTAIN RIDGE DR - 417 OAK RIDGE DR FRUITRIDGE DR 2 R AC 921             34 30,393    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM43
4TH ST 944 4TH ST - 4 MAGNOLIA ST NORTH ST 2 C AC 561             57 31,977    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM42
8TH ST 687 8TH ST - 8 LAWRENCE ST PARK ST 2 R AC 535             33 17,655    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM42
DON PE 594-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 GAZA LN CENTRAL AVE 2 R AC 958             37 35,446    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM42
HACKET 174 HACKETT RD - 261 BLAKER RD BURTON DR 2 C AC 531             37 19,647    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM42
LARMUS 2260 LARMUSEAU LN - 329 LUCCHESI LN VLACH WY 2 R AC 374             34 12,716    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM42
LAUREL 146-A LAUREL AVE - 333 CENTRAL AVE  E/B TAMARACK AVE 2 R AC 712             18 12,816    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM42
LAWREN 931-A LAWRENCE ST - 336 6TH ST 9TH ST 2 R AC 928             37 40,891    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM42
LUCCHE 2252-A LUCCHESI LN - 356 HERNDON RD MUSICK AVE 2 R AC 1,296          38 47,952    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM42
MOFFET 1084-A MOFFETT RD - 400 FOWLER RD GARRISON ST 2 C AC 1,332          37 49,284    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM42
6TH ST 1074 6TH ST - 6 PARK ST ROEDING RD 2 C AC 410             37 15,170    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM41
7TH ST 691 7TH ST - 7 PARK ST ROEDING RD 2 R AC 380             33 12,540    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM41
BRICKI 763 BRICKIT CT - 83 NORTH END EL CAMINO 2 R AC 344             36 12,384    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM41
CAMELI 1483 CAMELIA CT - 98 NORTH END E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 262             38 9,956       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM41
CHARLO 1455-A CHARLOTTE AVE - 127 ROSE AVE (WEST) E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 948             38 36,024    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM41
ROEDIN 1391-A ROEDING RD - 535 MITCHELL RD MOORE RD 2 R AC 767             31 23,777    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM41
ROSE A 1549 ROSE AVE - 539 DARWIN AVE FOWLER RD 2 R AC 1,184          33 39,072    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM41
DOUGLA 1346-A DOUGLAS DR - 179 LYNLEY DR RUNNING LN 2 R AC 686             33 22,638    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM40
HERNDO 745 HERNDON RD - 276 E HATCH RD GRAND VIEW AVE 2 UMiA AC 925             38 35,150    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM40
RICHLA 2054 RICHLAND AVE - 505 WINTHROP LN EVANS RD 2 UMiA AC 748             42 31,416    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM40
ROSE A 1540-A ROSE AVE - 539 GARRISON ST E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,320          37 48,840    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM40
ANGIE 783-A ANGIE AVE - 33 NICHOLAS WY E HATCH RD 2 R AC 997             37 36,889    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM39
DON PE 592-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 WOODVIEW DR GAZA LN 2 R AC 489             37 18,093    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM39
E SERV 3 E SERVICE RD - 185 BOYLE RD 467' W of RR TRACKS 2 UMiA AC 467             32 14,944    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM39
MOFFET 100602 MOFFETT RD - 400 DS@750E COLLINS RD DS@1153S COLLINS RD 2 R AC 417             21 8,757       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM39
RIVER 868 RIVER RD - 516 MUSICK AVE  E/B DS@915E MUSICK AVE 2 C AC 915             22 20,130    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM39
CENTRA 134-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 RAILROAD AVE PINE ST 2 C AC 1,726          37 63,862    11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM38
HACKET 171-A HACKETT RD - 261 BURTON DR CROWN VIEW DR 2 C AC 1,020          34 35,584    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM38
NORTH 1054-A NORTH ST - 430 EL CAMINO 4TH ST 2 R AC 820             53 43,460    11/19/2021 12:00:00 AM38
WOODWO 2158-A WOODWORTH AVE - 699 MUSICK AVE 261' E of CADILLAC DR 2 R AC 1,033          21 21,693    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM38
6TH ST 1073 6TH ST - 6 LAWRENCE ST PARK ST 2 C AC 554             49 27,146    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM37
CENTRA 136 CENTRAL AVE - 118 PINE ST INDUSTRIAL WY 2 UMiA AC/AC 115             73 8,395       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM37
HERNDO 737-A HERNDON RD - 276 PECOS AVE NADINE AVE 2 C AC 1,302          18 23,436    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM37
PINERI 1160 PINERIDGE DR - 475 OAK RIDGE DR GROVER DR 2 R AC 656             33 21,648    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM37
RIVER 871-A RIVER RD - 516 DS@544E THOMPSON RD PETER JOHN WY 2 C AC 636             23 14,628    11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM36
SANDPO 112-A SANDPOINT DR - 554 WEST END FAIRVIEW DR 2 R AC 793             37 29,341    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM36
URMI A 673 URMI AVE - 643 NIMROOD DR DON PEDRO RD 2 R AC 272             33 8,976       12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM36
WSERV 010 W SERVICE RD - 104 CROW'S LANDING RD USTICK RD 2 RMaC AC 5,180          22 113,960  12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM36
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E SERV 5 E SERVICE RD - 185 FARM SUPPLY DR 1112 E SERVICE (WIDTH CHANGE) 2 UMiA AC 884             83 73,372    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM35
MORGAN 41 MORGAN RD - 416 ROCKEFELLER DR DS@1275S ROCKEFELLER DR  at WIDTH CHANGE2 UMiA AC 1,275          37 47,175    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM35
DON PE 602-A DON PEDRO RD - 175 DS@577E COLLINS RD DS@750E COLLINS RD 2 R AC 173             19 3,287       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM34
E SERV 4 E SERVICE RD - 185 RR TRACKS FARM SUPPLY DR 2 UMiA AC 834             58 48,372    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM34
E SERV 6 E SERVICE RD - 185 1112 E SERVICE RD (WIDTH CHANGE) MORGAN RD 2 UMiA AC 910             53 48,230    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM34
MORGAN 48-a MORGAN RD - 416 SAN PEDRO AVE E SERVICE RD 2 UMiA AC 1,187          77 52,228    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM34
NICHOL 782 NICHOLAS WY - 425 ANGIE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 367             37 13,579    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM34
RAILRO 612 RAILROAD AVE - 498 KINSER RD CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 230             38 8,740       11/29/2021 12:00:00 AM34
RICHLA 2057-A RICHLAND AVE - 505 E HATCH RD DARBY LN 2 UMiA AC 833             83 69,139    12/6/2021 12:00:00 AM34
DIRK C 689 DIRK CT - 172 ROEDING RD SOUTH END 2 NCR AC 216             31 6,696       12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM33
DON PE 601 DON PEDRO RD - 175 COLLINS RD DS@577E COLLINS RD 2 R AC 577             15 8,655       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM33
FAIRVI 97-A FAIRVIEW DR - 204 HIL-MOR DR E WHITMORE AVE 2 R AC 1,246          47 58,562    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM33
GAIL C 2023 GAIL CT - 231 EVANS RD SOUTH END 2 R AC 522             33 17,226    11/17/2021 12:00:00 AM33
ROCKEF 108 ROCKEFELLER DR - 531 FOUNDRY CT HIL-MOR DR 2 R AC 1,689          47 79,383    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM33
STONUM 2113 STONUM RD - 605 NADINE AVE E HATCH RD 2 R AC 1,322          34 44,948    11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM33
CROW 010 CROW'S LANDING - 105 WHITMORE AVE HACKETT AVE 2 RMaC AC 2,554          89 227,306  12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM32
HERNDO 742-A HERNDON RD - 276 NADINE AVE HERNDON AVE 2 C AC 817             18 14,706    11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM32
NADINE 1031-A NADINE AVE - 422 STONUM RD CENTRAL AVE 2 C AC 1,325          37 49,025    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM32
2ND ST 940 2ND ST - 2 E WHITMORE AVE MAGNOLIA ST 2 C AC 531             57 30,267    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM31
MORGAN 51-A MORGAN RD - 416 E SERVICE RD MONTCLAIRE DR 2 R AC 1,562          40 54,882    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM31
CALCAG 1365-A CALCAGNO ST - 96 LINDEN DR MOFFETT RD 2 R AC 1,266          33 41,778    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM30
E SERV 13-A E SERVICE RD - 185 HWY 99 MITCHELL RD 2 UMiA AC 1,320          38 50,160    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM30
E WHIT 699 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 DS@341E NICKERSON DR MALIK AVE 2 UMiA AC 1,256          25 31,400    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM30
FANTAS 856 FANTASY CT - 209 FANTASY LN EAST END 2 R AC 134             33 4,422       11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM30
CROW 020 CROW'S LANDING - 105 HACKETT RD SERVICE RD 2 RMaC AC 2,478          79 195,762  12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM29
ADRIEN 1123 ADRIEN WY - 16 ANGIE AVE MITCHELL RD 2 R AC 338             34 11,492    11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM28
E WHIT 700 E WHITMORE AVE - 186 MALIK AVE MORGAN RD 2 UMiA AC 1,358          25 33,950    11/21/2021 12:00:00 AM28
FIESTA 117 FIESTA WY - 216 E WHITMORE AVE SOUTH END 2 R AC 617             36 22,212    12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM27
MORGAN 43-A MORGAN RD - 416 KINSER RD HACKETT RD 2 UMiA AC/AC 1,315          77 101,255  11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM27
DARWIN 1253 DARWIN AVE - 161 ROSE AVE FOWLER RD 2 R AC 1,269          33 41,877    11/18/2021 12:00:00 AM26
E SERV 2 E SERVICE RD - 185 CROWS LANDING RD 467' W of RR TRACKS 2 UMiA AC 2,087          62 129,394  11/20/2021 12:00:00 AM26
ROCKEF 107 ROCKEFELLER DR - 531 MORGAN RD FOUNDRY CT 2 R AC 663             47 31,161    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM25
HAROLD 629-A HAROLD AVE - 265 HACKETT RD PINE ST 2 R AC 394             37 14,578    12/1/2021 12:00:00 AM24
CENTRA 882-A CENTRAL AVE - 118 DS@130S NADINE AVE NADINE AVE 2 C AC 886             10 8,860       11/27/2021 12:00:00 AM22
ROCKEF 109-A ROCKEFELLER DR - 531 E WHITMORE AVE HIL-MOR DR 2 R AC 1,285          47 60,395    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM21
THOMPS 2069-A THOMPSON RD - 625 RIVER RD RAINBOW LN 2 R AC 695             15 11,501    11/28/2021 12:00:00 AM21
MORGAN 42 MORGAN RD - 416 E WHITMORE AVE KINSER RD 2 UMiA AC 1,322          77 101,794  11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM20
6TH ST 1075-A 6TH ST - 6 6TH ST EL CAMINO 2 C AC 1,043          24 25,032    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM19
MORGAN 46-A MORGAN RD - 416 HACKETT RD SAN PEDRO AVE 2 UMiA AC 1,440          49 70,560    11/30/2021 12:00:00 AM16
DALE C 1474 DALE CT - 156 MITCHELL RD EAST END 2 R AC 597             37 22,089    12/5/2021 12:00:00 AM13
MOFFET 603 MOFFETT RD - 400 DS@1153S COLLINS RD E SERVICE RD 2 R AC 535             18 9,630       12/7/2021 12:00:00 AM13
5TH ST 949 5TH ST - 5 NORTH ST LAWRENCE ST 2 R AC 558             19 10,602    11/15/2021 12:00:00 AM9
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Maintenance and Rehabilitation (M&R) Decision Tree 
 
This report presents the current maintenance and rehabilitation decision tree that exists in the database.  
The decision tree forms the basis for all of the budgetary computations included in this report.  Changes 
to the decision tree will make the results in the budget reports invalid. All pavement treatment unit costs 
relevant to the road types in the database were updated. 
 
The decision tree lists the treatments and costs selected for preventive maintenance and rehabilitation 
activities.  Each line represents a specific combination of functional classification and surface type. 
 
The preventive maintenance portion of the report is identified as Condition Category I – Very Good.  All 
preventive maintenance treatment listings are assigned only to sections in Condition Category I where the 
PCI ≥ 70.  Sections with PCI values less than 70 are assigned to treatments listed in Categories II through 
V. 
 
In the preventive maintenance category (PCI  70), a time sequence is used to identify the appropriate 
treatment and cost. Each preventive maintenance treatment description consists of three parts: 1) a 
CRACK treatment, 2) a SURFACE treatment, and 3) a RESTORATION treatment.  These three parts 
allow the user to specify one of three different preventive maintenance treatments depending on the prior 
maintenance history of the section. 
 

1. The CRACK treatment part can be used to specify the most frequent type of preventive 
maintenance activity planned (typically crack seals). 

2. The SURFACE treatment part can be used to specify more extensive and less frequent 
preventive maintenance activities, such as chip seals or slurry seals.  For example, a crack 
seal can be specified on a 3-year cycle with a slurry seal specified after 5 years. 

3. The RESTORATION part can be used to specify a surface restoration treatment (such as 
an overlay) to be performed after a specified number of surface treatments.  For example, 
after a certain number of successive slurry seals, an overlay can be specified instead of 
another slurry seal. 

 
Rehabilitation treatments are assigned to sections in Condition Categories II through V (PCI less than 70). 
Each line is defined by a specific combination of functional classification, surface type, and condition 
category. 
 

 
COLUMN 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
Functional Class 

 
Functional Classification identifying the branch  

 
Surface 

 
Surface Type identifying the branch number. 

 
Condition Category 

 
Condition Category (I through V). 

 
Treatment Type 

 
First Row (Crack Treatment) indicates localized treatment (e.g. crack sealing). 
Second Row (Surface Treatment) indicates surface treatment (e.g. slurry sealing). 
Third Row (Restoration Treatment) indicates surface restoration (e.g. overlay). 

 
Treatment 

 
Name of treatments from the "Treatment Descriptions" report. 

 
Yrs. Between Crack Seals 

 
First Row - number of years between successive treatment applications specified in the first   
row (i.e. CRACK treatment). 
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COLUMN 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
Yrs. Between Surface Seals 

 
Second Row - number of years between successive treatment applications specified in the 
second row (i.e. SURFACE treatment). 

 
Number of Sequential Seals 

 
Number of times that the treatment application in the second row (i.e. SURFACE treatment) 
will be performed prior to performing the treatment application in the third row. 

 
Note that the treatments assigned to each section should not be blindly followed in preparing a road 
maintenance program.  Engineering judgment and project level analysis should be applied to ensure that 
the treatment is appropriate and cost effective for the section. 
 



Arterial AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment Crack Seal $1.00 99

Surface Treatment Microsurfacing $6.00 5

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $17.00

III - Good, Load Related Thin Overlay w/Base Repair $29.00

IV - Poor Thick Overlay w/Base Repair $48.00

V - Very Poor FDR w/HMA Overlay $96.00

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment Crack Seal $1.00 3

Surface Treatment Microsurfacing $6.00 5

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $17.00

III - Good, Load Related Thin Overlay w/Base Repair $29.00

IV - Poor Thick Overlay w/Base Repair $48.00

V - Very Poor FDR w/HMA Overlay $96.00

AC/PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $0.60 3

Surface Treatment SINGLE CHIP SEAL $0.74 6

Restoration Treatment MILL AND THICK OVERLAY $7.23 2

II - Good, Non-Load Related DOUBLE CHIP SEAL $1.52

III - Good, Load Related HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $5.95

IV - Poor HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $6.14

V - Very Poor RECONSTRUCT SURFACE (AC) $14.00

PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 3

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related DO NOTHING $1.11

III - Good, Load Related DO NOTHING $1.51

IV - Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $1.92

V - Very Poor RECONSTRUCT STRUCTURE (AC) $14.00

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

City of Ceres

Printed: 6/9/2022

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 1 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Collector AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment Crack Seal $1.00 3

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $5.50 6

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $16.00

III - Good, Load Related Thin Overlay w/Base Repair $24.00

IV - Poor Thick Overlay w/Base Repair $40.00

V - Very Poor FDR w/HMA Overlay $78.00

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment Crack Seal $1.00 3

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $5.50 6

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $16.00

III - Good, Load Related Thin Overlay w/Base Repair $24.00

IV - Poor Thick Overlay w/Base Repair $40.00

V - Very Poor FDR w/HMA Overlay $78.00

AC/PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $0.60 4

Surface Treatment SINGLE CHIP SEAL $0.74 7

Restoration Treatment MILL AND THIN OVERLAY $5.04 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related DOUBLE CHIP SEAL $1.52

III - Good, Load Related HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $5.95

IV - Poor HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $6.14

V - Very Poor RECONSTRUCT STRUCTURE (AC) $11.38

PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 9

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related DO NOTHING $1.11

III - Good, Load Related DO NOTHING $1.51

IV - Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $1.92

V - Very Poor THIN AC OVERLAY(1.5 INCHES) $7.47

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

City of Ceres

Printed: 6/9/2022

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 2 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Collector ST I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 9

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related SINGLE CHIP SEAL $7.00

III - Good, Load Related SINGLE CHIP SEAL $7.00

IV - Poor SINGLE CHIP SEAL $7.00

V - Very Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $20.00

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

City of Ceres

Printed: 6/9/2022

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 3 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



Residential/Local AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment Crack Seal $1.00 4

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $5.00 7

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related CAPE SEAL $12.00

III - Good, Load Related Cape Seal w/Base Repair $15.00

IV - Poor Thin Overlay w/Base Repair $31.00

V - Very Poor FDR w/HMA Overlay $57.00

AC/AC I - Very Good Crack Treatment Crack Seal $1.00 4

Surface Treatment SLURRY SEAL $5.00 7

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related CAPE SEAL $12.00

III - Good, Load Related Cape Seal w/Base Repair $15.00

IV - Poor Thin Overlay w/Base Repair $31.00

V - Very Poor FDR w/HMA Overlay $57.00

AC/PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment SEAL CRACKS $0.60 4

Surface Treatment SINGLE CHIP SEAL $0.74 8

Restoration Treatment MILL AND THIN OVERLAY $5.04 3

II - Good, Non-Load Related DOUBLE CHIP SEAL $1.52

III - Good, Load Related HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $5.95

IV - Poor HEATER SCARIFY & OVERLAY $6.14

V - Very Poor RECONSTRUCT STRUCTURE (AC) $8.25

PCC I - Very Good Crack Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 4

Surface Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 15

Restoration Treatment DO NOTHING $0.00 99

II - Good, Non-Load Related DO NOTHING $0.00

III - Good, Load Related DO NOTHING $0.00

IV - Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $11.50

V - Very Poor THICK AC OVERLAY(2.5 INCHES) $11.50

# of Surface
Seals before

Overlay

Functional
Class

City of Ceres

Printed: 6/9/2022

Decision Tree

Surface Condition Category Treatment Type Treatment
Yrs Between
Crack Seals

Yrs Between
Surface Seals

Cost/Sq Yd,
except Seal

Cracks in LF:

Functional Class and Surface combination not used

Criteria: 4 MTC StreetSaver

  Selected Treatment is not a Surface Seal



 

 

Appendix C 

PAVEMENT CONDITION MAP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Current PCI Condition
Printed: 7/13/2022

City of Ceres

Test

Feature Legend
Category I - Very Good

Category II - Good (Non-Load)

Category III - Good (Load)

Category IV - Poor

Category V - Very Poor




